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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

W30 60 Metre
Finals
1 Angela Phillips
2 Melissa Foster
3 Cassie Neubauer
4 Tracey Grozdanis

‘W35 60 Metre
Finals
1 Leonie Hoffman
2 Ranell Hobson
3 Vanessa Story
4 Raelene Margaret Campbell

W40 60 Metre
Finals

1 Narelle Lehmann
Catherine Kermond
Sherry Gathercole
Alida Weitsz
Patricia McHendrie
Regina Crouch

AN AW

‘W45 60 Metre
Finals

1 Gianna Mogentale
Jackie Bezuidenhout
Catherine McCloskey
Sonya Pollard
Linda Buttigieg
Caroline Layt
Gina Etienne
Vicki Charles

Tracey Howse
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W50 60 Metre
Finals

1 Lynda Douglass
Christine Shaw
Jayne Matthews
Christine Bridle
Ellena Cubban
Gail Stone
Jay Wright
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‘W55 60 Metre
Finals

1 Lynne Choate
Margaret Tweedie
Leanne Monk
June Lowe
Adele Lucas
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W60 60 Metre
Finals
1 Margaret Taylor

2 Vivienne Cash

W32
w33
w33
W34

W38
W39
W37
W39

W4l
W44
w4l
w4l
W44
w43

w48
w45
w48
W45
w47
W46
W46
W49
W46

W50
W52
Wsl
W54
W54
W52
W53

W59
W57
W55
W57
W58

Wo4
W60

VIC
WA
SA
NSW

QLD
NSW
VIS

ACT

VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
SA
WA

NSW
NSW
WA
VIC
VIC
QLD
ACT
VIC
VIC

NSwW
NSwW
VIC
VIC
NSW
SA
VIC

WA
VIC
VIC
NSW
TAS

ACT
VIC

812 1.1
8.30 1.1
8.46 1.1
8.59 1.1

8.17 1.7
8.19 1.7
835 1.7
922 1.7

8.04 0.2
8.63 0.2
8.82 0.2
9.36 0.2
10.20 0.2
10.42 0.2

8.08 0.2
8.34 0.2
8.64 0.2
8.96 0.2
9.24 0.2
9.40 0.2
10.07 0.2
10.32 0.2
10.88 0.2

8.53 3.8
8.86 3.8
9.17 3.8
9.27 3.8
9.50 3.8
9.76 3.8
9.93 3.8

9.07 1.0
9.10 1.0
9.40 1.0
952 1.0
10.01 1.0

9.35 3.1
9.59 3.1

3 Rosemary Dean
4 Janette Turner

5 Maureen Rossiter
6 Bev. Learmont

W65 60 Metre
Finals
1 Peggy Macliver
2 Chris Waring
3 June Reeves

4 Lynne Andrews

W70 60 Metre

Finals
1 Ruth Johnson
2 Kathy Skultety

W75 60 Metre
Finals
1 Shirley Coppock
2 Kathleen Cook
3 Anna Zeitzen-Vanderburg

‘W80 60 Metre

Finals
1 Patricia Carr
2 Gwen Gleeson

W90 60 Metre

Finals
1 Margaret Prowse

M30 60 Metre
Finals
1 Mark Rossiter
2 Darrin Norwood
3 Michael Dare
4 Brendan Lys

M35 60 Metre
Finals

1 Robbie Vidler
Leigh Phelan
Travis Venema
Paul Makakaufaki
Paul Burgess

wm A W

M40 60 Metre
Preliminaries
1 Lee Clark
Robert Lehmann
Greg Smith
Krzysztof(Kris) Wardecki
Sandor Kazi
Ernie Leseberg
Scott Dorset
David Skala

Shawn Hennig
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W60
W63
Wwe6l
w63

W68
W68
W66
W69

W71
W70

W76
W75
W79

W80
w83

M33
M32
M34
M34

M35
M36
M36
M35
M38

M40
M40
M40
M43
M42
M40
M42
M42
M44

QLD
QLD
ACT
VIC

WA
VIS

VIC
TAS

WA
VIC

VIC
NSwW
TAS

WA
ACT

VIC

ACT
QLD
NSW
NSW

VIC
VIC
QLD
NSW
NSW

NSW
VIC
NSwW
NSwW
VIC
NSW
VIS
NSW
VIC

9.64
10.05
10.10
10.48

9.58
9.59
10.60
10.73

10.66
10.87

11.64
11.22
14.41

12.85
13.72

23.71

7.58
7.88
7.92
9.66

7.21
7.24
7.35
7.65
7.81

3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1

2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7

2.7
2.7

29
2.9
29

2.9
29

2.9

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

7.33Q3.2
7.40Q0.9
7.35Q3.2
7.43Q0.9
7.52Q0.9
7.55Q3.2
7.58q3.2
7.7290.9

791

32
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012
: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Preliminaries ... (M40 60 Metre)

10 Stewart Dobrzynski M41
11 EJ Davie M41
M40 60 Metre
Finals
1 Greg Smith M40
2 Robert Lehmann M40
3 Lee Clark M40
4 Ernie Leseberg M40
5 Krzysztof(Kris) Wardecki M43
6 Sandor Kazi M42
7 Scott Dorset M42
8 David Skala M42
M45 60 Metre
Finals
1 Darren Hughes M49
2 Darrin Jenkins M46
3 Colin Ritchie M47
4 Gavin Holland M47
5 Mark Elms M45
6 Alan Provenzano M48
7 Colin Smith M49
8 Mark Macfarlane M48
9 Constantine Kotis M46
M50 60 Metre
Preliminaries
1 Rudy Kocis M50
2 Walter Nock M53
3 Pete Shepherd M52
4 John Schuijers M51
5 Mike Kirkby M50
6 Steven Behin M50
7 Micheal Daly M50
7 Michael Howse M51
9 Kevin Bates MS53
10 Craig Van Waardenburg M52
11 Paul Creasey M5l
12 James Ewart M52
12 Rod Walke M52
14 John Parker M54
15 Graham Shaw M54
M50 60 Metre
Finals
1 Rudy Kocis M50
2 John Schuijers M51
3 Pete Shepherd M52
4 Walter Nock MS53
5 Mike Kirkby M50
6 Steven Behin M50
7 Micheal Daly M50
8 Michael Howse Ms1

VIC
NSwW

NSwW
VIC
NSwW
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIS
NSwW

NSW
NSW
VIC
NSwW
WA
NSW
WA
VIS
NSwW

WA
QLD
NSW
VIC
QLD
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
WA
VIC
QLD
QLD
ACT
VIC

WA
VIC
NSW
QLD
QLD
VIC
NSW
VIC

7.96 0.9
1048 3.2

7.06 4.1
720 4.1
723 4.1
724 4.1
726 4.1
7.44 4.1
7.56 4.1
7.60 4.1

7.45 5.3
7.48 5.3
7.66 5.3
7.82 53
7.86 5.3
790 5.3
791 53
8.02 53
812 53

7.69Q1.6
7.99Q-0.3
8.00Q1.6
8.01Q-0.3
8.15Q-0.3
8.17Q1.6
8.33q 1.6
8.33q-0.3
8.40 -0.3
841 -03
8.46 1.6
8.69 1.6
8.69 1.6
8.79 -0.3
8.85 -0.3

759 1.8
7.84 1.8
7.85 1.8
796 1.8
8.05 1.8
8.09 1.8
821 1.8
824 1.8

M55 60 Metre

Finals

1
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Garry Ralston
Paul Turner
Greg Hepburn
Joe Begley
Wayne Bingham
Paul McCoy
Chris Brown

Bruce McGeorge

M60 60 Metre
Preliminaries
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Alan Coleman
Alan Carey
Philip Rosevear
Stephen Baird
John Van Stappen
Graham Ford
Geoft Whitehall
Rob Antoniolli
Ian Cole

Harold Membrey
Nick Miletic
Viddy Jermacans
David Cresswell

M60 60 Metre

Finals

1
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John Van Stappen
Philip Rosevear
Alan Carey

Alan Coleman
Stephen Baird
Graham Ford
Rob Antoniolli
Harold Membrey

M65 60 Metre

Finals

1
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Rob McDonald
John Wall

John Wight
Neville McIntyre
Roy Fearnall
Garry Maher
Stan Miller

M70 60 Metre
Preliminaries

1
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Robert Wishart
Barrie Kernaghan
Albert Gay

Mick Stevenson
David Chantrill
Ron Arthur

M56
M58
M57
M58
M57
M59
M56
M57

M63
M61
M62
M61
M62
M63
M63
M60
Mo64
M60
M61
M63
M61

M62
M62
Mé61
M63
M61
M63
M60
M60

M68
M65
M66
M69
M68
M65
M68

M70
M72
M70
M71
M73
M72

WA
VIC
NSW
QLD
VIC
NSW
VIC
WA

TAS
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
WA
TAS
WA
WA
QLD
TAS

NSwW
VIC
NSW
TAS
VIC
VIC
WA
WA

QLD
NSW
QLD
NSW
WA
ACT
SA

VIC
WA
NSwW
TAS
NSwW
VIC

7.77
7.97
8.11
8.14
8.15
8.51
8.71
10.20

1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1

8.35Q1.6
8.49Q+0.0
8.44Q1.6
8.59Q+0.0
8.59Q1.6
8.84Q+0.0
8.70q 1.6
9.11q+0.0
9.40q 1.6

9.57
9.58
9.87
11.75

7.99
8.12
8.19
8.19
8.59
8.75
8.97
9.59

8.08
8.13
8.18
8.24
8.67
8.68
9.33

+0.0
1.6

+0.0
+0.0

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

39
39
39
39
39
39
39

8.36Q3.7
8.81Q2.4
8.89Q2.4
9.02Q3.7
9.02Q2.4
9.03Q3.7
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS

Preliminaries ... (M70 60 Metre)

7 Ross Kent
8 Donald Chambers
9 Tony Bradford
10 Allan Wood
11 Trevor Jupp
12 Kevin de Smet

M70 60 Metre
Finals

1 Robert Wishart
Barrie Kernaghan
Albert Gay
David Chantrill
Mick Stevenson
Ron Arthur
Donald Chambers

N N R W

MT75 60 Metre
Finals

1 Hugh Coogan
David Clive
Harbhajan Aulakh
Lucas Kakris
Bob Soulsby
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M80-89 60 Metre
Finals

1 Richard Hughes
Leo Coffey
George Harrod
Maurice Dauphinet
Hugh Thomsen
Jim Sinclair
Rad Leovic
Frederick O'Connor
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W30 100 Metre
Finals

1 Angela Phillips
Emma Baldwin
Melissa Foster
Cassie Neubauer

[V I OS]

Tracey Grozdanis

‘W35 100 Metre
Finals
1 Leonie Hoffman
2 Vanessa Story
3 Ranell Hobson
4

Raelene Margaret Campbell

W40 100 Metre
Finals
1 Narelle Lehmann

2 Catherine Kermond

M70
M74
M72
M74
M71
M73

M70
M72
M70
M73
M71
M72
M74

M76
M75
M79
M78
M78

MBS0
M82
M82
M86
M81
M87
Mg4
M88

w32
w33
w33
W33
W34

W38
W37
W39
W39

w4l
W44

VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
ACT

VIC
WA
NSwW
NSwW
TAS
VIC
VIC

QLD
WA
VIC
VIC
VIC

NSW
VIC
QLD
QLD
QLD
VIC
ACT
NSW

VIC
VIC
WA
SA
NSW

QLD
VIS

NSW
ACT

VIC
NSw

9.49q 3.7
9.63q 2.4

10.29
10.36
10.73
10.83

8.25
8.74
8.86
8.90
8.91
9.17
9.67

8.70
8.95
9.44
9.88
13.74

9.47

9.84
10.42
10.98
11.21
11.28
11.47
13.40

13.14
13.37
13.54
13.79
13.96

13.04
13.17
13.38
15.01

12.66
13.41

2.4
2.4
3.7
3.7

39
39
39
39
39
39
39

2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3

13
13
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3

2.2
2.2
2.2
22
22

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

2.4
2.4

3 Sherry Gathercole
4 Alida Weitsz

W45 100 Metre
Finals

1 Gianna Mogentale
Jackie Bezuidenhout
Daniela Osiander
Sonya Pollard
Karen Lakin
Linda Buttigieg
Caroline Layt
Gina Etienne
Vicki Charles
Tracey Howse
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W50 100 Metre
Finals

Lynda Douglass
Christine Shaw
Jayne Matthews
Gail Stone
Ellena Cubban
Jay Wright

(= N T R R S

W55 100 Metre
Finals

1 Margaret Tweedie
Lynne Choate
Leanne Monk
June Lowe
Adele Lucas
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‘W60 100 Metre
Finals

1 Margaret Taylor
Vivienne Cash
Rosemary Dean
Janette Turner
Bev. Learmont
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Maureen Rossiter

W65 100 Metre
Finals
1 Peggy Macliver
2 Chris Waring
3 June Reeves
4 Lynne Andrews

W70 100 Metre
Finals
1 Kathy Skultety
2 Ruth Johnson

W75 100 Metre
Finals
1 Corinne Collins
2 Kathleen Cook

W4l
W4l

w48
w45
w45
W45
W48
w47
W46
W46
W49
W46

W50
W52
W51
W52
W54
W53

W57
W59
W55
W57
W58

W64
W60
W60
w63
w63

W68
W68
W66
W69

W70

W75
W75

VIC
VIC

NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
QLD
VIC
QLD
ACT
VIC
VIC

NSW
NSwW
VIC
SA
NSw
VIC

VIC
WA
VIC
NSW
TAS

ACT
VIC
QLD
QLD
VIC
ACT

WA
VIS

VIC
TAS

VIC
WA

ACT
NSwW

14.04
15.10

12.87
13.29
14.32
14.33
15.22
15.33
15.60
16.21
17.14
17.97

13.97
14.73
15.23
15.63
15.78
16.03

14.98
15.03
15.36
16.16
16.65

15.64
15.86
16.23
16.66
17.59
27.61

15.90
16.08
17.83
17.94

17.84
18.24

18.71
19.25

2.4
2.4

0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4

0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4

-1.7
-1.7
-1.7
-1.7
-1.7

-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
-0.9

0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7

0.7
0.7

-1.5
-1.5
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012
Results - Age Grading

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Finals ... (W75 100 Metre)
3 Shirley Coppock
4 Anna Zeitzen-Vanderburg

W80 100 Metre
Finals
1 Patricia Carr

2 Gwen Gleeson

‘W90 100 Metre
Finals
1 Margaret Prowse

Women 100 Metre Champions
Finals
1 Gianna Mogentale
Jackie Bezuidenhout
Narelle Lehmann
Lynda Douglass
Margaret Taylor
Lynne Choate
Peggy Macliver
Catherine Kermond

O 0 N AN kW

Vivienne Cash
Chris Waring

M30 100 Metre
Finals
1 Jay Stone
2 Mark Rossiter
3 Darrin Norwood
4 Michael Dare

M35 100 Metre
Finals

1 Samuel Odede
Leigh Phelan
Travis Venema
Geoffrey Pittman
Paul Makakaufaki
Paul Burgess

[NV I NV I S ]

M40 100 Metre
Preliminaries

Ernie Leseberg
Robert Lehmann
Lee Clark

Greg Smith
Andrew Wilcox
Krzysztof(Kris) Wardecki
Sandor Kazi
Scott Dorset
Justin Hanrahan
David Skala

EJ Davie

—_—
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W76
W79

W80
w83

Wol1

w48
w45
W4l
W50
W64
W59
W68
W44
W60
W68

M32
M33
M32
M34

M38
M36
M36
M38
M35
M38

M40
M40
M40
M40
M43
M43
M42
M42
M42
M42
M41

VIC
TAS

WA
ACT

VIC

NSwW
NSwW
VIC
NSW
ACT
WA
WA
NSW
VIC
VIS

NSW
ACT
QLD
NSW

NSW
VIC
QLD
VIC
NSW
NSW

NSw
VIC
NSW
NSwW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIS
VIC
NSwW
NSwW

20.72
24.93

23.35
24.59

43.22

11.38
11.93
11.96
12.13
12.19
12.23
12.30
12.57
12.96
X12.32

11.32
11.96
12.29
12.79

11.43
11.44
11.67
11.76
11.85
12.45

-1.5
-1.5

-1.5
-1.5

-1.5

1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4

-2.1
-2.1
-2.1
-2.1

-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8

11.69Q2.0
11.72Q0.6
11.74Q2.0
11.79Q0.6
11.80Q2.0
11.89Q0.6
11.93q 2.0
12.00q 2.0

12.06
12.12
15.95

0.6
0.6
2.0

M40 100 Metre
Finals
1 Greg Smith
Robert Lehmann
Lee Clark
Ernie Leseberg
Krzysztof(Kris) Wardecki
Andrew Wilcox
Scott Dorset
Sandor Kazi
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M45 100 Metre
Finals

1 Darrin Jenkins
Christopher Brack
Colin Ritchie
Darren Hughes
Gary Hennessy
Mark Macfarlane
Mark Elms
Alan Provenzano
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Constantine Kotis
Colin Smith

—
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M50 100 Metre
Preliminaries

John Schuijers
Rudy Kocis
Walter Nock
Micheal Daly
Pete Shepherd
Craig Van Waardenburg
Mike Kirkby
Michael Howse
Rod Walke
James Ewart
John Parker
Graham Shaw
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Paul Creasey
14 Kevin Bates

M50 100 Metre
Finals
1 Rudy Kocis
John Schuijers
Pete Shepherd
Walter Nock
Mike Kirkby
Micheal Daly
Michael Howse
Craig Van Waardenburg
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M55 100 Metre
Preliminaries

1 Andrew Watts

2 David McConnell

M40
M40
M40
M40
M43
M43
M42
M42

M46
M46
M47
M49
M49
M43
M45
M48
M46
M49

M51
M50
MS53
M50
M52
M52
M50
M51
M52
M52
M54
M54
M51
MS53

M50
M51
M52
MS53
M50
M50
M51
M52

M56
M59

NSwW
VIC
NSwW
NSW
NSwW
VIC
VIS
VIC

NSwW
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIS
WA
NSW
NSw
WA

VIC
WA
QLD
NSW
NSW
WA
QLD
VIC
QLD
QLD
ACT
VIC
VIC
VIC

WA
VIC
NSW
QLD
QLD
NSW
VIC
WA

VIC
VIC

11.30
11.49
11.61
11.63
11.70
11.88
12.20
12.25

12.07
12.11
12.19
12.21
12.62
12.72
12.80
13.00
13.22
13.23

0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7

-0.2
-0.2
-0.2
-0.2
-0.2
-0.2
-0.2
-0.2
-0.2
-0.2

12.55Q1.4
12.63Q2.9
12.68Q1.4
12.90Q2.9
12.73Q1.4
13.54Q2.9
12.88q 1.4
13.06q 1.4

13.62
13.97
13.98
14.03
14.12
14.40

12.26
12.70
12.79
12.86
13.26
13.27
13.30
13.53

29
1.4
2.9
29
1.4
2.9

+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0

12.92Q1.9
13.00Q2.2
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Preliminaries ... (M55 100 Metre)

3
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10
11
12

Wayne Bingham
Garry Ralston
Paul Turner

Joe Begley
Antony Morphis
Greg Hepburn
Paul McCoy
Ross Hill-Brown
David Mitchell
Mark Hewitt

M55 100 Metre

Finals

1
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Garry Ralston
Andrew Watts
Joe Begley

Paul Turner
Wayne Bingham
Antony Morphis
Greg Hepburn
David McConnell

M60 100 Metre
Preliminaries

1

O 0 N AN N kW
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John Lamb

Alan Coleman
Alan Carey
Philip Rosevear
John Van Stappen
Rob Antoniolli
Tan Cole

Graham Ford
Harold Membrey
Nick Miletic
David Cresswell

M60 100 Metre

Finals

N N R W N~

John Van Stappen
John Lamb

Alan Coleman
Philip Rosevear
Alan Carey
Graham Ford

Ian Cole

M65 100 Metre

Finals

1
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Rob McDonald
Neville Mclntyre
John Wall

John Wight
Trevor Guptill
Martin Auster
Peter Kennedy

M57
M56
M58
M58
M59
M57
M59
M57
M56
M59

M56
M56
M58
M58
M57
M59
M57
M59

M62
M63
M61
M62
M62
M60
Mo64
M63
M60
M61
M61

M62
M62
M63
M62
M61
M63
Mo64

M68
M69
M65
M66
M65
M66
M65

VIC
WA
VIC
QLD
NSW
NSW
NSW
SA
NSW
WA

WA
VIC
QLD
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC

ACT
TAS
NSwW
VIC
NSW
WA
TAS
VIC
WA
WA
TAS

NSwW
ACT
TAS
VIC
NSw
VIC
TAS

QLD
NSW
NSW
QLD
VIS

NSW
QLD

13.01Q2.2
13.04Q1.9
13.05Q2.2
13.15Q1.9
13.13q 2.2
13.28q 1.9

13.32
13.40
13.56
14.72

12.58
12.97
13.06
13.12
13.29
13.29
13.30
13.34

1.9
1.9
22
22

+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0

13.52Q1.3
13.66Q-0.8
13.67Q-0.8
13.99Q1.3
14.18Q-0.8
14.66Q1.3
14.82q 1.3
14.98q-0.8

15.35
15.39
18.84

12.76
12.85
13.01
1333
13.38
14.27
14.88

13.12
13.15
13.15
13.32
14.01
14.84
15.05

-0.8
-0.8
1.3

32
32
32
32
32
32
32

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5

8 Stan Miller

M70 100 Metre
Finals

1 Robert Wishart
Barrie Kernaghan
David Chantrill
Mick Stevenson
Albert Gay
Tony Bradford
Allan Wood
Alf Lakin
Kevin de Smet

Moo N - LY B S VS I S )

M75 100 Metre
Finals

Hugh Coogan
David Clive
Harbhajan Aulakh
Edmund Stack
Barry Zeitzen

O N N S

M80 100 Metre
Finals
1 Richard Hughes
2 Leo Coffey
3 Hugh Thomsen
4 Rad Leovic

MS8S 100 Metre
Finals
1 Maurice Dauphinet

1 Jim Sinclair

Men 100 Metre Champions
Finals
1 Hugh Coogan
Rob McDonald
Neville Mclntyre
David Clive
John Van Stappen
Richard Hughes
John Wall

N N RN

‘W30 200 Metre
Finals
1 Emma Baldwin
2 Angela Phillips
3 Cassie Neubauer
4 Tracey Grozdanis

W35 200 Metre

Finals
1 Leonie Hoffman

2 Vanessa Story

M68

M70
M72
M73
M71
M70
M72
M74
M71
M73

M76
M75
M79
M77
M78

MS80
M82
M81
M84

M86
M87

M76
M68
M69
M75
M62
MBS0
M65

W33
W32
W33
W34

W38
w37

SA

VIC
WA
NSW
TAS
NSW
VIC
VIC
QLD
ACT

QLD
WA
VIC
VIC
TAS

NSW
VIC

QLD
ACT

QLD
VIC

QLD
QLD
NSW
WA

NSW
NSW
NSW

VIC
VIC
SA
NSW

QLD
VIS

15.08

13.28
13.98
14.48
14.64
14.99
16.80
17.73
17.76
18.12

13.98
14.40
15.92
23.01
25.26

15.51
16.07
18.50
19.07

18.29
18.29

10.21
10.43
10.47
10.76
10.81
10.86
11.38

27.22
27.25
29.26
29.45

27.16
27.44

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4

2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1

2.1
2.1

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

0.1
0.1
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS

2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012
: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

W40 200 Metre
Preliminaries

1 Narelle Lehmann
Rachel Little
Talitha Crawford

Lynette Smith
Sherry Gathercole
Heather Gaunt
Alida Weitsz

O 0 3 AN kW

W40 200 Metre
Finals

1 Narelle Lehmann
Talitha Crawford

Rachel Little
Lynette Smith
Sherry Gathercole
Alida Weitsz

N N R W

‘W45 200 Metre
Finals
1 Gianna Mogentale

Donna Burgess
Daniela Osiander
Karen Lakin

[© NNV I VA I S

Gina Etienne

‘W50 200 Metre
Preliminaries

1 Lynda Douglass
Christine Shaw
Michele Hossack
Gail Stone
Susan Chapman
Jayne Matthews
Margaret Walker
Jenny Kirby
Cathy Orelli
Ellena Cubban
11 Julie Peksis

O 00 N N L bW N

—_
[=]

‘W50 200 Metre
Finals

1 Lynda Douglass
Michele Hossack
Christine Shaw
Susan Chapman
Jayne Matthews
Gail Stone
Jenny Kirby
Margaret Walker

0 N N A WD

Catherine Kermond

Patricia McHendrie

Catherine Kermond

Jackie Bezuidenhout

W41
W44
W40
W44
W4l
W41
w43
W41
W44

W41
W40
W44
W44
W4l
W41
W41

W48
w45
W49
w45
W48
W46

W50
W52
W51
W52
W51
Ws1
W52
Wsl
W50
W54
W52

W50
W51
W52
W51
Wsl
W52
W5l
W52

VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSwW
VIC
VIC
VIC
SA

VIC
VIC
NSwW
VIC
NSwW
VIC
VIC

NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
QLD
ACT

NSW
NSW
VIC
SA
VIC
VIC
NSW
QLD
VIC
NSW
NSW

NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
SA
QLD
NSW

28.45Q-1.7
28.69Q1.0
29.30Q-1.7
30.02Q1.0
30.39Q-1.7
30.64Q1.0
31.98q 1.0
32.20q-1.7
3541 -1.7

2648 09
27.79 0.9
28.15 0.9
28.21 0.9
29.59 09
30.05 0.9
3191 09

27.11 0.3
27.87 0.3
29.21 0.3
29.51 0.3
3227 0.3
3391 0.3

29.48Q-0.7
31.42Q0.9
30.93Q-0.7
32.06Q0.9
31.67Q-0.7
32.07Q0.9
32.6790.9
32.94q-0.7
33.67 0.9
3378 -0.7
3513 -0.7

29.37 0.4
30.22 0.4
31.06 0.4
31.37 0.4
3247 0.4
32,65 0.4
32.71 0.4
3344 04

W55 200 Metre
Finals
1 Margaret Tweedie
2 Leanne Monk
3 Lynne Choate
4 Adele Lucas

‘W60 200 Metre
Finals

1 Margaret Taylor
Rosemary Dean
Vivienne Cash
Janette Turner
Paula Moorhouse
Julie Bell
Deirdre Black

~N N L R WD

W65 200 Metre
Finals
1 Peggy Macliver
2 Chris Waring
3 June Reeves
4 Lynne Andrews

W70 200 Metre
Finals
1 Anne Stobaus
2 Ruth Johnson
3 Kathy Skultety

W75 200 Metre
Finals
1 Corinne Collins
2 Kathleen Cook
3 Shirley Coppock

W80 200 Metre
Finals
1 Patricia Carr
2 Gwen Gleeson

M30 200 Metre
Finals

1 Jay Stone

2 Darrin Norwood

M35 200 Metre
Finals

1 Samuel Odede
Leigh Phelan
Geoffrey Pittman
Travis Venema

[T VS

Paul Burgess

M40 200 Metre

Preliminaries
1 Andrew Wilcox

W57
W55
W59
W58

W64
W60
W60
W63
w63
Wwel
W62

w68
W68
W66
W69

W70
W71
W70

W75
W75
W76

W80
w83

M32
M32

M38
M36
M38
M36
M38

M43

VIC
VIC
WA
TAS

ACT
QLD
VIC

QLD
NSwW
QLD
VIC

WA
VIS

VIC
TAS

VIC
WA
VIC

ACT
NSw
VIC

WA
ACT

NSW
QLD

NSW
VIC
VIC
QLD
NSW

VIC

30.24
31.38
31.99
34.16

32.67
33.08
33.24
34.95
35.02
35.81
38.28

32.49
33.79
37.23
38.40

35.20
38.47
38.64

39.20
42.10
43.21

53.55
54.92

22.75
25.02

23.05
23.22
23.76
24.05
25.90

-0.1
-0.1
-0.1
-0.1

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

-0.1
-0.1
-0.1
-0.1

-0.1
-0.1
-0.1

0.4
0.4
0.4

0.4
0.4

0.6
0.6

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

24.11Q-0.4
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Results - Age Grading

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 10:00 AM 19/04/2012 Page 7
AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Preliminaries ... (M40 200 Metre)

2 Greg Smith
Robert Lehmann

Lee Clark

Scott Dorset
Kurt Golonka
Gary Parkinson
John White

10 Andrew Brooker

O 0 9 AN N AW

M40 200 Metre
Finals

1 Robert Lehmann
Greg Smith
Lee Clark
Andrew Wilcox

Kurt Golonka
Scott Dorset
Gary Parkinson

[c IR BiKe NV I N N

M45 200 Metre
Finals

1 Darrin Jenkins
Christopher Brack
Darren Hughes
Colin Ritchie
Mark Elms
Terry Baldwin
Mark Macfarlane
Colin Smith

0 AN AN N AW =

M50 200 Metre
Preliminaries

Todd Devery
Will McCombie
Pete Shepherd
Walter Nock
Greg Tatt

John Schuijers
Micheal Daly

Moo S e T T S

Mike Kirkby
10 Rod Walke
11 James Ewart

M50 200 Metre
Finals

1 Todd Devery
2 Will McCombie
3 John Schuijers
4 Pete Shepherd
5 Walter Nock
6 Micheal Daly
--- Greg Tatt

Krzysztof(Kris) Wardecki

Krzysztof(Kris) Wardecki

Craig Van Waardenburg

M40
M40
M43
M40
M42
M42
M44
M44
M43

M40
M40
M40
M43
M43
M42
M42
M44

M46
M46
M49
M47
M45
M49
M48
M49

M51
M52
M52
MS53
M50
MS51
M50
M52
M50
M52
M52

M51
M52
M5l
M52
MS53
M50
M50

NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIS
VIC
QLD
VIC
WA

VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIS
QLD

NSwW
NSwW
NSwW
VIC
WA
VIC
VIS
WA

NSW
SA
NSW
QLD
VIC
VIC
NSW
WA
QLD
QLD
QLD

NSW
SA
VIC
NSW
QLD
NSW
VIC

24.92Q0.4
24.19Q-0.4
24.94Q0.4
24.27Q-0.4
26.36Q0.4
25.38q-0.4
25.59q -0.4
28.05 0.4
28.12 04

2340 0.3
23.68 0.3
23.84 0.3
24.10 0.3
2429 0.3
24.62 0.3
25.18 0.3
2523 0.3

24.54 -0.1
24.54 -0.1
24.60 -0.1
24.86 -0.1
25.71 -0.1
26.22 -0.1
26.22 -0.1
26.60 -0.1

26.22Q1.2
26.22Q1.2
26.82Q-0.3
27.08Q-0.3
27.08Q-0.3
26.45Q1.2
27.37q-0.3
27.62q 1.2
2774 12
28.83 -0.3
2942 12

25.52 -0.8
26.18 -0.8
26.24 -0.8
26.64 -0.8
26.78 -0.8
27.25 -0.8

DNF -0.8

M55 200 Metre
Finals

1 Andrew Watts
Garry Ralston
Joe Begley
Antony Morphis
David McConnell
Ross Hill-Brown
David Mitchell
Paul McCoy

[c IR BN NV I N

M60 200 Metre
Preliminaries

John Van Stappen
John Lamb

Alan Coleman
Peter Lamb

Alan Carey
Geoff Sims
Geoff Whitehall
Neil Fowler

Joe Dilworth

Tan Cole

Harold Membrey
Viddy Jermacans
13 David Cresswell

—_ =
=N =T HEEN e R R S O R S

—_
[\S)

M60 200 Metre
Finals

1 John Lamb
John Van Stappen
Alan Coleman
Alan Carey
Geoff Sims
Peter Lamb
Geoff Whitehall
Neil Fowler

[c IR B e Y N

M65 200 Metre
Finals

1 Neville McIntyre
John Wall
Rob McDonald
Garry Maher
Martin Auster
Alan Bryant
Robert Newton
Michael Orelli

[c IR Bie Y I N

M70 200 Metre
Preliminaries

Mick Stevenson
Ross Kent

Barrie Kernaghan
David Chantrill
Russell Oakley

O N N

M56
M56
M58
M59
M59
M57
M56
M59

M62
M62
M63
M62
M61
M63
M63
M60
M60
Mo64
M60
M63
M61

M62
M62
M63
M61
M63
M62
M63
M60

M69
M65
M68
M65
M66
M65
M69
M68

M71
M70
M72
M73
M72

VIC
WA
QLD
NSW
VIC
SA
NSW
NSW

NSW
ACT
TAS
VIC
NSW
ACT
VIC
NSW
VIC
TAS
WA
QLD
TAS

ACT
NSwW
TAS
NSwW
ACT
VIC
VIC
NSW

NSW
NSW
QLD
ACT
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC

TAS
VIC
WA
NSwW
VIC

25.90
25.94
26.62
26.96
26.97
27.60
27.89
28.15

-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6

27.87Q-1.6
28.09Q-1.6
28.13Q-1.6
28.26Q-1.6
28.47Q-1.6
28.54Q-1.6
28.54q -1.6
29.47q -1.6

31.11
31.29
3235
32.57
39.15

26.67
26.89
27.46
27.50
27.77
27.79
28.59
29.46

27.49
27.66
27.75
29.88
30.81
32.29
33.74
41.19

-1.6
-1.6
-1.6
-1.6
-1.6

+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0

-1.2
-1.2
-1.2
-1.2
-1.2
-1.2
-1.2
-1.2

31.54Q-0.2
34.06Q-1.5
31.66Q-0.2
35.81Q-1.5
33.99Q-0.2



Melbourne Olympic Park - Site License

2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 10:00 AM 19/04/2012 Page 8
AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Preliminaries ... (M70 200 Metre)

6 Albert Gay

7 Tony Bradford
8 AlfLakin

9 Kevin de Smet

M70 200 Metre
Finals

1 Barrie Kernaghan
David Chantrill
Mick Stevenson
Albert Gay
Ross Kent
Russell Oakley
Tony Bradford
Alf Lakin

0 N AN W R W N

M75 200 Metre
Finals

1 Hugh Coogan
David Clive
Harbhajan Aulakh
Dennis Peck
Edmund Stack

[V VS I S )

M80 200 Metre
Finals
1 Richard Hughes
2 Irwin Barrett-Lennard
3 Hugh Thomsen
4 Rad Leovic

MS8S 200 Metre
Finals
1 Jim Sinclair
2 Maurice Dauphinet

W30 400 Metre
Finals
1 Emma Baldwin

W35 400 Metre
Finals
1 Vanessa Story
2 Fiona Harper
3 Lisa Davis

W40 400 Metre
Finals

1 Suzy Cole
Talitha Crawford
Rachel Little
Karen Herrmann
Catherine Kermond
Alida Weitsz

AN AW N

M70
M72
M71
M73

M72
M73
M71
M70
M70
M72
M72
M71

M76
M75
M79
M77
M77

MBS0
M82
MS81
Mg4

M87
M86

w33

W37
W38
W35

W42
W40
W44
W43
W44
w4l

NSW
VIC
QLD
ACT

WA
NSW
TAS
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
QLD

QLD
WA
VIC
SA
VIC

NSW
WA
QLD
ACT

VIC
QLD

VIC

VIS
VIC
SA

TAS
VIC
VIC
NSwW
NSwW
VIC

36.26Q-1.5
34.74q 0.2
37.75q-1.5
4031 -1.5

29.17 +0.0
3045 +0.0
30.49 +0.0
31.40 +0.0
32.76 +0.0
33.79 +0.0
35.75 +0.0
37.43 +0.0

2931 -04
3240 -04
33.04 -0.4
37.76 -0.4
47.65 -0.4

35.63 1.2
3743 1.2
40.29 1.2
47.07 1.2

40.39 -0.3
41.44 -0.3

59.51

1:01.57
1:03.38
1:07.04

58.59
1:00.07
1:01.95
1:03.98
1:05.56
1:13.68

W45 400 Metre
Finals

1 Gianna Mogentale
Donna Burgess
Lisa Harrison
Daniela Osiander
Karen Lakin

[NV I NV I ]

Gina Etienne

‘W50 400 Metre
Finals

1 Michele Hossack
Deborah Drennan
Gail Stone
Cathy Orelli
Jenny Kirby
Julie Peksis

[© NNV I NV N S

W55 400 Metre
Finals
1 Margaret Saunders
2 Janet Holmes
3 Carol Bowman
4 Pauline Smith

W60 400 Metre
Finals

Tui Ashe

Paula Moorhouse
Julie Bell
Maureen Rossiter

w oA W =

Irene Davey

‘W65 400 Metre
Finals
1 Peggy Macliver
2 Chris Waring
3 Anne Lang

W70 400 Metre

Finals
1 Anne Stobaus
2 Ruth Johnson

‘W75 400 Metre

Finals
1 Corinne Collins

2 Shirley Coppock

M30 400 Metre

Finals
1 Jay Stone
2 Stephen Rae

M35 400 Metre

Finals
1 Leigh Phelan

W48
W49
W45
w45
w48
W46

W51
W53
W52
W50
Wsl
W52

W58
W58
W57
W55

Wwel
w63
Wwel
weél
Wo4

W68
W68
W69

W70
W71

W75
W76

M32
M32

M36

NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
QLD
ACT

VIC
NSW
SA
VIC
QLD
NSW

WA
VIC
WA
NSW

VIS

NSW
QLD
ACT
QLD

WA
VIS
SA

VIC
WA

ACT
VIC

NSwW
TAS

VIC

1:01.66
1:04.85
1:05.06
1:08.90
1:13.69
1:20.96

1:06.45
1:10.33
1:12.71
1:14.60
1:15.83
1:18.07

1:12.50
1:15.92
1:21.40
1:31.89

1:16.72
1:17.04
1:18.73
1:20.48
1:22.47

1:16.07
1:20.23
1:24.68

1:19.99
1:29.45

1:31.10
1:42.37

49.30
52.70

51.40
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
Finals ... (M35 400 Metre) 8 Mark Hewitt M59 WA 1:11.05
2 Geoffrey Pittman M38 VIC 51.60
3 Brett Maurer M36 VIC 51.60 ::16121:00 Metre
4 Wayne Adams M39 QLD 55.00 | John Lamb M62 ACT 5097
M40 400 Metre 2 Stuart Hayward M62 NSW 1:00.42
Preliminaries 3 Geoff Sims M63 ACT 1:01.91
1 Andrew Wilcox M43 VIC 56.73Q 4 Peter Lamb M62 VIC 1:02.90
2 Kurt Golonka M42 VIC 56.92Q 5 Graham Ford M63 VIC 1:09.15
3 Michael Lynch M44 NSW 57.45Q 6 Harold Membrey M60 WA 1:18.45
4 Mark Milano M41 VIC 57.47Q
5 Gary Parkinson M44 QLD 57.67Q r“l‘mo Metre
6 Krrysrtof(Kris) Wardecki -~ M43 NSW 59.82Q "”; sNevme Melniyre MEO NSW Lost
o T B e R
9 Julius Weitsz Md4 VIC 1:02.90 3 Martin Auster M66 NSW 1:08.29
10 EJ Davie M4l NSW 1:14.82 4 Garry Maher M65 ACT 1:09.74
——— Scoft Dorset M42 VIS DNF 5 Graham Stockdale M69 VIC 1:10.73
6 Don Burtt M67 QLD 1:11.12
M40 400 Metre M70 400 Metre
Finals . Finals
! A1"1drew Wilcox M43 VIC 52.53 1 Barrie Kernaghan M72 WA 1:08.12
2 Michael Lynch M44 NSW 54.43 .
2 Geoffrey Francis M70 NSW 1:11.19
3 Kurt Golonka o MazvIc 5466 3 Russell Oakley M72 VIC 1:12.61
4 Krzysztof(Kris) Wardecki M43 NSW 54.82
. 4 Ross Kent M70 VIC 1:17.82
5 Mark Milano M4l vic 5315 5 Alf Lakin M71 QLD 1:32.22
6 Gary Parkinson M44 QLD 55.33
7 Weston Sabawo M41 VIC 1:00.43 M75 400 Metre
Finals
M4S 400 Metre | Hugh Coogan M76 QLD 1:05.88
Finals 2 David Carr M79 WA 1:15.60
I Allan Cook M49 - viC 5436 3 Harbhajan Aulakh M79 VIC 1:16.05
2 Christopher Brack M46 NSW 54.58
4 Max Brook M75 VIC 1:18.51
3 Mark Elms Mas- WA 56.28 5 Edmund Stack M77 VIC 1:50.82
4 Darren Berntsen M47 VIC 57.13
5 Colin Ritchie M47 VIC 57.18 MS80 400 Metre
6 Paul O'Neill M46 VIC 1:00.25 Finals
1 Richard Hughes M80 NSW 1:16.87
MS0 400 Metre 2 Osmo Millridge MS0 NSW 1:28.31
Finals 3 Irwin Barrett-Lennard M82 WA 1:28.88
I Todd Devery MST NSW 5394 4 Rad Leovic Ms4 ACT 1:49.13
2 Andrew Egginton M50 VIC 58.30
3 Will McCombie M52 SA 59.05 M85 400 Metre
4 James Baker M50 NSW 59.42 Finals
5 David Mitchell M52 VIC 1:01.80 1 Jim Sinclair M87 VIC 1:40.66
6 Ron Cozijnsen M50 NSW 1:02.64 W30 800 Metre
M55 400 Metre Finals
Finals 1 Monique Thomas W34 WA 3:43.35
1 And.rewWatts M56 VIC 58.33 W35 800 Metre
2 David McConnell M59 VIC 59.32 Finals
3 AntonyAMorphls M59 NSW 1:00.03 | Lisa Davis W35 SA 22637
4 Ross Hill-Brown Ms7SA 1:02.77 2 Larissa Stanley W37 NSW 2:27.65
5 David Mitchell Ms6 NSW 1:03.52 3 Joanne Francken W39 VIC 2:49.30
6 Joe Begley M58 QLD 1:05.69 4 Monica Graham W36 NSW 2:50.26
7 Chris Hayward M57 VIC 1:09.15
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS

2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
W40 800 Metre W75 800 Metre
Finals Finals
1 Suzy Cole W42 TAS 2:11.02 1 Corinne Collins W75 ACT 4:01.12
2 Talitha Crawford W40 VIC 2:20.60 2 Anne Young W76 ACT 4:32.79
3 Rachel Little W44 VIC 2:27.35 3 Pam Mews W77 VIC 6:45.98
4 Karen Herrmann W43 NSW 2:28.09
5 Heidi Johnston W4l ACT 2:33.62 rsolsoo Metre
inals
A 44 NSW 2:46.
g Sma;dsc""mbe 341 VISC 2_52 (1)? I Stephen Rac M32 TAS 1:55.81
He ebeseo o 2 Adam Knowles M34 VIC 2:06.65
‘W45 800 Met
' etre M35 800 Metre
Finals Finals
1 Lisa Harri W45 NSW 2:30.91
) D W VI aLse I Campbell McLennan M39 VIC 2:01.41
X NonnaN”rgess Wi NSW s 2 Michael Doggett M39 NSW 2:03.98
i Da;‘;y o Wb Vic a1 0s 3 Aaron Little M36 VIC 2:09.23
ebby Kirne o 4 Shane Draper M38 VIC 2:14.18
W50 800 Met
' etre M40 800 Metre
Finals Finals
1 is P NSW 2:35.31
) E”; o zz ; N:W 2-431 3 i ; I Michael Lynch M44 NSW 2:02.65
3 Hel oraL rennat W) ACT 2:53'25 2 Kynan Dawes M41 VIC 2:04.97
! Jj_e“Stallm"ur Wel NSw oLan 3 Paul Skipper M43 VIC 2:08.36
) J“ ¢ f; wal oLb 0808 4 Andrew Keane M42 QLD 2:11.14
A W gsw 1358 5 David Lenchan M44 VIC 2:12.26
wite TeRss 0 6 Mark Milano M4l VIC 2:12.58
W55 800 Metre 7 William Yee M43 TAS 2:13.01
Finals 8 Gary Parkinson M44 QLD 2:15.74
1 Margaret Saunders W58 WA 2:42.51 9 Andrew Brooker M43 WA 2:22.33
2 Maria O'Reilly W57 ACT 2:47.23 10 Julius Weitsz M44 VIC 2:31.74
3 Helen Stanley W56 VIC 2:52.16 --- EJ Davie M4l NSW DNF
4 Janet Holmes W58 VIC 2:58.88
5 Carol Bowman W57 WA 3:14.26 Fl\f451800 Metre
. . inals
6 Pauline Smith W35 NSW 3:27.86 I Rob Schwerkolt M46 VIC 2:01.99
‘W60 800 Metre 2 Allan Cook M49 VIC 2:03.87
Finals 3 Matthew Gibney M49 VIC 2:10.41
1 Kathy Sims W60 ACT 2:51.30 4 Tony Dell M49 VIC 2:18.91
2 Paula Moorhouse W63 NSW 3:02.57 5 Brad Goodings M48 VIC 2:23.84
3 Tui Ashe Wo6l VIS 3:13.01 6 Wayne French M49 TAS 2:24.10
4 Maureen Rossiter W6l ACT 3:18.50 7 John Collier M45 WA 2:29.61
5 Irene Davey W64 QLD 3:19.52
6 Julic Bell W6l QLD 3:20.96 M50 800 Metre
Finals
‘W65 800 Metre 1 Andrew Egginton M50 VIC 2:11.06
Finals 2 Scott Lawrence M50 VIC 2:14.34
1 Peggy Macliver W68 WA 3:05.91 3 Colm Rothery M52 VIC 2:14.97
2 Lavinia Petrie W68 VIC 3:07.04 4 James Baker M50 NSW 2:15.05
3 Anne Lang W69 SA 3:11.60 5 Bradley Sharpe M51 NSW 2:21.41
4 Dot Siepmann W68 NSW 4:03.20 6 Tony Keeghan MS53 QLD 2:24.51
5 Vicki Thompson W66 VIC 5:16.27 7 Mick Horan M52 ACT 2:27.57
8 Ron Cozijnsen M50 NSW 2:31.14
W70 800 Met
Final etre 9 John Thompson M50 NSW 2:43.43
inals
10 H Harrell M A 2:49.
| Anne Stobaus W70 VIC 3:10.49 1(1) Nayden \;;r:’ Mz; :A 3_02 Z;
2 Lorraine Lopes W72 WA 3:13.24 orman Whtte o
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M55 800 Metre
Finals

1 Colin Page
Bjorn Dybdahl
Greg Beirne
Doug Barrett
Peter Black
James Tennant
Matthew Lees
Harold Miller
Bruce McGeorge

O 0 3 AN kW

M60 800 Metre
Finals

1 Stuart Hayward
Neil Fowler
Allan Mayfield
Peter Lamb
Bob Pearce
Nick Miletic

David Cresswell

N N R W

M65 800 Metre
Finals

1 Donald Mathewson
Martin Auster
Leslie Gillies
Graham Stockdale
Don Burtt
Ivan Brown
Michael Orelli

N N R W

M70 800 Metre
Finals
1 Geoffrey Francis
2 Bob Smith
3 John Spinney
--- Richard Trembath

M75 800 Metre
Finals
1 David Carr
Max Brook
Bruce Whish-Wilson
Peter LeGet
Barry Zeitzen

[V I VS I ]

M80 800 Metre
Finals
1 Richard Hughes
2 Rad Leovic
--- Joe Lewis

W35 1500 Metre
Finals

1 Lisa Davis

2 Mandy Giblin

M58
M58
M55
M59
M57
M56
M57
M55
M57

M62
M60
M63
M62
M60
Meé61
M61

M67
M66
M65
M69
M67
M67
M68

M70
M70
M72
M70

M79
M75
M76
M78
M78

MBS0
M84
M81

W35
W37

VIC
WA
NSW
NSwW
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
WA

NSwW
NSwW
SA
VIC
SA
WA
TAS

NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
QLD
WA
VIC

NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC

WA
VIC
TAS
VIC
TAS

NSW
ACT
QLD

SA
TAS

2:27.55
2:29.73
2:40.86
2:42.79
2:43.13
2:44.64
2:50.12
2:50.86
3:11.09

2:23.02
2:25.46
2:29.59
2:31.75
2:48.66
3:22.71
3:41.33

2:32.65
2:36.97
2:41.17
2:49.17
2:51.19
3:05.03
3:33.69

2:50.93
3:14.90
3:25.04

DNF

3:00.72
3:06.83
3:12.69
3:36.15
4:42.92

3:33.91
4:13.81
DNF

4:58.03
5:19.39

3 Monica Graham

W40 1500 Metre
Finals

1 Suzy Cole
Heidi Johnston
Helen Bryan
Amanda Coombe

[T N VA S}

Caroline Chapman

‘W45 1500 Metre
Finals

1 Nancy Newsome
Susanne Wilson
Lisa Harrison
Lisa Ierardo

[V NS I S}

Angela Champion

W50 1500 Metre
Finals

1 Cris Penn
Deborah Drennan
Helen Larmour
Karyn Gower
Pam Tindal
Julie Steele

~N N L R WD

Julie Omanski

W55 1500 Metre
Finals

Maria O'Reilly
Margaret Saunders
Helen Stanley
Christine Goodwin
Pauline Smith

(= N R S R S

Jill Jacimovic

W60 1500 Metre
Finals
1 Kathy Sims
2 Paula Moorhouse
3 Carolyn Dickson

W65 1500 Metre
Finals

1 Lavinia Petrie
Anne Lang
Jeanne Bryan
Dot Siepmann

[V VS I S )

Vicki Thompson

W70 1500 Metre
Finals
1 Lorraine Lopes
2 Terri Jones

W36

w42
W4l
W4l
w44
W41

W46
W45
w45
W46
W46

W53
W53
W52
W52
W52
W51
W53

W57
W58
W56
W59
W55
W58

W60
w63
W60

W68
W69
W69
W68
W66

W72
W74

NSW

TAS
ACT
VIC
NSwW
NSwW

NSW
VIC
NSwW
VIC
VIC

NSwW
NSwW
ACT
WA
VIC
NSW
NSwW

ACT
WA
VIC
SA
NSw
VIC

ACT
NSwW
VIC

VIC
SA
VIC
NSW
VIC

WA
ACT

5:57.06

4:31.63
5:10.23
5:14.78
5:52.92
6:59.54

5:10.69
5:14.61
5:19.02
6:27.68
6:50.50

5:31.39
5:41.73
5:46.56
5:58.82
6:06.95
6:18.93
10:18.02

5:34.82
5:36.87
5:52.30
6:29.75
7:04.07
7:39.39

5:50.04
6:08.86
6:21.33

6:08.57
6:38.83
7:00.26
7:51.86
10:27.42

6:37.31
9:54.69
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W75 1500 Metre
Finals
1 Anne Young
2 Pam Mews

M30 1500 Metre
Finals
1 Stephen Rae
2 Adam Knowles
3 Mark Lyden

M35 1500 Metre
Finals

1 Michael Doggett
Andrew Thomas
Samuel Curry
Justin Keane

[T N VSN S

Kim Thomas

M40 1500 Metre
Finals
1 David Velten
2 William Yee
3 David Lenehan
4 Weston Sabawo

M45 1500 Metre
Finals

1 Rob Schwerkolt
Matthew Gibney
Wayne French
Jeff Grey
Paul Sheringham
Brad Goodings
John Collier

N N AW

M50 1500 Metre
Finals

Scott Lawrence
Bruce Graham
Andrew Egginton
Bradley Sharpe
James Baker
Alvin Johns
Tan Winnen
Peter Byrne
Mick Horan
Ron Cozijnsen

—_
= =T HEEN e N R S O R S

Tony Keeghan

—
[\S)

John Thompson
13 Hayden Harrell

MS55 1500 Metre
Finals
1 Alan Gower
2 Dennis Wylie
3 Bjorn Dybdahl

W76
W77

M32
M34
M31

M39
M39
M35
M38
M38

M40
M43
M44
M41

M46
M49
M49
M48
M49
M48
M45

M50
M50
M50
M5l
M50
M52
M50
M52
M52
M50
MS53
M50
MS53

M55
M59
M58

ACT
VIC

TAS
VIC
TAS

NSwW
VIC
VIC
NSW
WA

VIC
TAS
VIC
VIC

VIC
VIC
TAS
ACT
NSW
VIC
WA

VIC
ACT
VIC
NSW
NSwW
TAS
VIC
NSw
ACT
NSW
QLD
NSwW
SA

WA
NSwW
WA

9:17.73
13:35.41

4:12.39
4:26.13
5:39.91

4:17.76
4:20.66
4:29.84
4:47.60
4:59.35

4:32.69
4:34.09
4:45.55
4:45.81

4:14.55
4:33.68
4:58.57
4:58.91
5:09.00
5:13.03
5:16.35

4:29.36
4:30.26
4:31.81
4:48.63
4:49.93
4:52.14
5:03.24
5:05.80
5:10.38
5:10.94
5:11.13
5:13.37
6:06.38

4:48.82
4:55.77
5:01.75

4 Colin Page
Charles Chambers
Greg Beirne

Peter Black
David Wagner

0 3 N W

M60 1500 Metre
Finals

1 Trevor Ogilvie
2 Kevin Solomon
3 Allan Mayfield
4 Jason Collie
5 Peter Bence
6 Bob Pearce
7 Ron Schwebel
--- Neil Gray

M65 1500 Metre
Finals

Donald Mathewson
Alan Galbraith

Jim Woodriff

Ivan Brown
Michael Orelli

[ N O R S

M70 1500 Metre
Finals
1 John Spinney
2 Bob Smith

M75 1500 Metre
Finals
1 Colin McLeod
2 David Carr
3 Bruce Whish-Wilson
4 Max Brook

M80 1500 Metre
Finals
1 Joe Lewis
2 Rad Leovic

W30 5000 Metre
Finals
1 Angela Grimmond
2 Monique Thomas

‘W35 5000 Metre
Finals

1 Lisa Davis

2 Mandy Giblin

W40 5000 Metre
Finals

1 Anne Buckley

2 Caroline Bailey

3 Cristine Suffolk

4 Elizabeth Eastwood

M58
M58
M55
M57
M56

M63
Mo64
M63
M61
M62
M60
M60
Mo64

M67
M68
M65
M67
M68

M72
M70

M76
M79
M76
M75

M81
Mg4

W3l
W34

W35
W37

w44
W4l
W42
w42

VIC
VIC
NSwW
VIC
TAS

VIS
VIC
SA
QLD
VIC
SA
NSwW
VIC

NSW
VIS
QLD
WA
VIC

NSwW
VIC

QLD
WA
TAS
VIC

QLD
ACT

TAS
WA

SA
TAS

VIC
NSwW
NSwW
VIC

5:06.89
5:11.75
5:19.25
5:22.96
5:43.00

4:53.74
4:53.80
5:02.23
5:03.95
5:18.85
5:38.08
5:39.97

DNF

5:03.75
5:31.95
5:38.49
6:16.27
7:09.84

6:25.67
6:33.97

6:02.00
6:03.20
6:27.33
6:28.66

7:56.56
8:43.55

19:51.30
27:41.80

18:27.20
19:02.50

19:22.70
19:37.40
19:52.70
21:37.80
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2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
Finals ... (W40 5000 Metre
5 Bron(wyn Hill ) W40 TAS 21:38.80 :::gljooo Metre
6 Caroline Chapman W41 NSW 26:26.50 | Gerrard Gosens M42 QLD 17:16.26
W45 5000 Metre 2 William Yee M43 TAS 17:54.11
Finals 3 Noel Eastwood M41 VIC 17:59.96
1 Susanne Wilson W45 VIC 18:36.00 4 EJ Davie M41 NSW 21:42.56
2 Carolyn Davis W46 TAS 19:31.00
3 Katie Forestier W46 ACT 19:45.40 :ﬁiliooo Metre
4 Angela Champion Wa6 vic 24:33.70 I Rob Schwerkolt M46 VIC 16:07.54
W50 5000 Metre 2 Aub Henricks M46 TAS 17:09.91
Finals 3 Tony Langelaan M45 VIC 17:48.82
1 Stacey Van Dueren W54 VIC 18:28.70 4 Tony Dell M49 VIC 18:14.84
2 Helen Larmour W52 ACT 20:31.50 5 Wayne French M49 TAS 18:27.63
3 Kelley Flood W51 ACT 20:33.50 6 Paul Sheringham M49 NSW 18:41.20
4 Pam Tindal W52 VIC 21:32.40 7 Jeff Grey M48 ACT 18:51.21
5 Karyn Gower W52 WA 21:39.60 8 John Collier M45 WA 20:16.02
‘W55 5000 Metre M50 5000 Metre
Finals Finals
1 Maria O'Reilly W57 ACT 20:12.30 1 Bruce Graham M50 ACT 16:16.20
2 Helen Stanley W56 VIC 21:24.00 2 Steven Quirk M52 VIC 16:37.70
3 Christine Goodwin W59 SA 22:43.60 3 Philip Clarke M50 TAS 16:44.50
4 Annette Pelgrim W57 VIC 23:06.80 4 Alvin Johns M52 TAS 17:47.40
5 Julie Wilson W58 WA 24:19.50 5 Terry Burgess M50 VIC 18:07.70
6 Peter Byrne M52 NSW 18:36.50
zgglfooo Metre 7 Bradley Sharpe M51 NSW 18:48.60
T FeiC R
2 Carolyn Dickson W60 VIC 23:08.60 T
10 Andrew Tunne M53 VIC 21:30.30
‘W65 5000 Metre 11 Mick Horan M52 ACT 21:38.30
Finals 12 Hayden Harrell MS53 SA 24:18.00
1 Lavinia Petrie W68 VIC 21:36.70 13 Norman White M53 SA 24:45.30
2 Petrina Trowbridge W65 VIC 24:46.90
3 Dot Siepmann W68 NSW 27:08.20 MSS 5000 Metre
Finals
W70 5000 Metre 1 Allan Long M55 NT 17:39.80
Finals 2 Alan Gower M55 WA 17:45.50
1 Sandy Brunner W70 SA 23:02.20 3 Dennis Wylie MS59 NSW 17:50.10
2 Lorraine Lopes W72 WA 23:04.30 4 Peter Lyden M57 TAS 18:59.00
W75 5000 Metre 5 Cha‘rles Chambers M58 VIC 19:07.30
Finals 6 CbrlsWGates M57 TAS 19:22.30
| Anne Young W76 ACT 33:19.50 7 Bjorn Dybdahl M58 WA 19:41.90
2 Pam Mews W77 VIC 4736.60 8 Peter Black M57 VIC 20:08.50
9 Greg Beirne M55 NSW 20:17.80
M30 5000 Metre 10 David Wagner M56 TAS 20:45.00
Finals 11 Mark Hewitt M59 WA 21:38.20
1 Mark Lyden M31 TAS 21:00.31 12 Chris Hayward M57 VIC 22:33.20
M35 5000 Metre M60 5000 Metre
Finals Finals
1 Simon White M36 NSW 17:17.73 1 Trevor Ogilvie M63 VIS 18:18.86
2 Kim Thomas M38 WA 18:20.72 2 Ron Schwebel M60 NSW 18:45.94
3 Kevin Solomon M64 VIC 18:55.84
4 Peter Bence M62 VIC 19:17.21
5 Peter Moore M63 VIC 19:21.08
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: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Finals ... (M60 5000 Metre)

6 Ernie Stewart M6l VIC
7 Jason Collie M61 QLD
8 Graeme Dahl M62 WA
9 Bob Pearce M60 SA
10 David Cresswell M6l TAS
M65 5000 Metre
Finals
1 Donald Mathewson M67 NSW
2 Gary Stewart Mo66 VIC
3 Alan Galbraith M68 VIS
4 Michael Walker M65 TAS
5 Ivan Brown M67 WA
6 Rob Waters M66 VIC
7 John Kneen M69 VIC
8 Michael Orelli M68 VIC
M70 5000 Metre
Finals
1 Ralph Bennett M70 VIC
2 John Spinney M72 NSW
3 Bob Schickert M70 WA
4 Peter Hanson M74 VIS
M75 5000 Metre
Finals
1 Colin McLeod M76 QLD
2 Peter LeGet M78 VIC
3 Colin Silcock-Delaney M79 VIC
MS80 5000 Metre
Finals
1 Joe Lewis M81 QLD
W30 8000 Metre
Results - Women 30
1 Angela Grimmond W31 TAS
2 Monique Thomas W34 WA
3 Ciar Langford W30 WA
W35 8000 Metre
Results - Women 35
1 Lisa Davis W35 SA
2 Mandy Giblin W37 TAS
3 Monica Graham W36 NSW
W40 8000 Metre
Results - Women 40
1 Heidi Johnston W41 ACT
2 Cristine Suffolk W42 NSW
2 Anne Buckley W44 VIC
4 Helen Bryan W41 VIC
5 Heather Gaunt W43 VIC
6 Bronwyn Hill W40 TAS
7 Elizabeth Eastwood W42 VIC

19:37.94
19:38.08
19:48.81
20:22.16
28:14.79

18:48.21
19:31.51
19:35.42
19:43.91
23:06.78
23:30.79
24:22.24
25:52.39

21:51.80
23:31.30
24:36.30
27:58.30

21:33.20
25:50.10
35:35.60

29:35.40

36:10.00
48:46.00
49:12.00

32:29.00
33:14.00
39:50.00

33:45.00
34:14.00
34:14.00
35:51.00
36:28.00
38:46.00
40:31.00

W45 8000 Metre

Results - Women 45
1 Carolyn Davis
2 Katie Forestier
3 Lisa Harrison

W50 8000 Metre
Results - Women 50
1 Stacey Van Dueren

Donna Dew

Helen Larmour
Jenny Dowie
Kelley Flood
Karyn Gower

Julie Steele

Sharon Higgins

O 00 N N L bW

Jo Molnar

W55 8000 Metre
Results - Women 55

1 Maria O'Reilly
Helen Stanley
Christine Goodwin
Carol Bowman
Annette Pelgrim

AN L AW N

Pauline Smith

W60 8000 Metre

Results - Women 60
1 Kathy Sims

‘W65 8000 Metre

Results - Women 65
1 Lavinia Petrie

2 Petrina Trowbridge
3 Dot Siepmann

W70 8000 Metre

Results - Women 70
1 Judith Wines
2 Terri Jones

W75 8000 Metre

Results - Women 75
1 Anne Young

M30 8000 Metre

Results - Men 30
1 Ross Langford

M35 8000 Metre
Results - Men 35
1 Simon White
2 Shane Draper
3 Kim Thomas

W46
W46
W45

W54
W52
W52
W52
W51
W52
Ws1
W52
W50

W57
W56
W59
W57
W57
W55

W60

W68
W65
W68

W74
W74

W76

M34

M36
M38
M38

TAS
ACT
NSW

VIC
VIC
ACT
VIC
ACT
WA
NSwW
VIC
VIC

ACT
VIC
SA
WA
VIC
NSwW

ACT

VIC
VIC
NSW

VIC
ACT

ACT

WA

NSwW
VIC
WA

34:45.00
35:22.00
36:45.00

32:46.00
34:06.00
35:30.00
35:46.00
36:08.00
38:30.00
41:07.00
44:43.00
1:01:20.00

35:54.00
37:17.00
40:35.00
43:04.00
44:53.00
48:49.00

39:15.00

40:11.00
43:50.00
49:52.00

54:26.00
1:03:16.00

1:04:34.00

29:15.00

29:27.00
29:47.00
32:46.00
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Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
M40 8000 Metre M65 8000 Metre
Results - Men 40 Results - Men 65
1 William Yee M43 TAS 31:07.00 1 Jim Langford M67 WA 32:59.00
2 Angelo Portelli M42 VIC 35:37.00 2 Donald Mathewson M67 NSW 34:10.00
3 EJ Davie M41 NSW 39:22.00 3 Gary Stewart M66 VIC 34:39.00
4 Michael Walker M65 TAS 35:17.00
r;iﬁgoth:;t:‘; 5 Jim Woodriff M65 QLD 37:36.00
I Aub Henricks M46 TAS 30:20.00 6 Rob Waters M66 - vic 41:49.00
2 Tony Langelaan M45 VIC 30:33.00 ; I{Z?crlllaK;llifelli xgz Xig 22?288
3 Jeff Grey M48 ACT 31:59.00
4 Wayne French M49 TAS 32:15.00 M70 8000 Metre
5 Paul Sheringham M49 NSW 33:05.00 Results - Men 70
6 Mark Worthing M49 SA 33:15.00 1 Bob Schickert M70 WA 42:13.40
7 John Collier M45 WA 35:51.00 2 John Spinney M72 NSW 42:59.00
M50 8000 Metre 3 Fred Bichsel M74 VIC 43:29.00
Results - Men 50 M75 8000 Metre
1 Bruce Graham M50 ACT 27:34.00 Results - Men 75
2 Michael Bialczak M52 VIC 29:23.00 1 Colin McLeod M76 QLD 38:49.00
3 Alvin Johns M52 TAS 30:24.00
4 Terry Burgess M50 VIC 30:56.00 :‘:132130000 Metre
5 Philip Van Dueren M52 VIC 31:45.00 I Monique Thomas W34 WA 58:12.05
6 Peter Gaunt M52 VIC 33:42.00
7 Brian Mackie M52 NSW 36:39.00 W35 10000 Metre
8 Mick Horan M52 ACT 40:07.00 Finals
9 Norman White M53 SA 45:45.00 1 Jenny Kisler W37 VIC 51:01.46
10 Hayden Harrell M53 SA 48:02.00 W40 10000 Metre
MS55 8000 Metre Finals
Results - Men 55 1 Cristine Suffolk W42 NSW 42:07.50
1 Allan Long M55 NT 29:30.00 2 Elizabeth Eastwood w42 VIC 47:34.04
2 Dennis Wylie M59 NSW 30:58.00 W45 10000 Metre
3 Alan Gower M55 WA 31:12.00 Finals
4 Peter Lyden MS7 TAS 31:36.00 | Katie Forestier W46 ACT 41:45.60
5 Chris W Gates MS7 TAS 33:10.00 2 Carolyn Davis W46 TAS 41:47.06
6 Bjorn Dybdahl M38 WA 33:40.00 3 Lynn Kisler W47 VIC 48:09.29
7 Peter Black Ms7-VIC 34:21.00 4 Felicity Alexander W47 SA 49:11.53
8 Colin Page M58 VIC 35:27.00
9 Joseph Campisi M55 VIC 36:23.00 W50 10000 Metre
10 Mark Hewitt M59 WA 38:25.00 Finals
11 Chris Hayward M57 VIC 39:03.00 1 Stacey Van Dueren W54 VIC 39:36.41
12 Peter McDonald M58 ACT 43:37.00 2 Kelley Flood W51 ACT 43:57.22
M60 8000 Metre ‘W55 10000 Metre
Results - Men 60 Finals
1 Trevor Ogilvie Mé63 VIS 30:33.00 1 Annette Pelgrim W57 VIC 48:16.04
2 Ron Schwebel M60 NSW 33:19.00 2 Christine Goodwin W59 SA 48:27.06
3 Kevin Solomon M64 VIC 34:11.00 W65 10000 Metre
4 Peter Bence M62 VIC 34:35.00 Finals
3 Dennis Williams M63 NSW 36:24.00 | Petrina Trowbridge W65 VIC 52:21.92
6 Jim Hopkins M62 VIC 38:18.00 2 Dot Siepmann W68 NSW 56:16.95
7 David Lucas M61 TAS 48:40.00
8 David Cresswell M61 TAS 51:16.00
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W70 10000 Metre

Finals
1 Sandy Brunner W70 SA
2 Judith Wines W74 VIC
M35 10000 Metre
Finals
1 Kim Thomas M38 WA
2 Shane Draper M38 VIC
3 Rupert van Dongen M37 VIC

M40 10000 Metre

Finals
1 Noel Eastwood M41 VIC
2 EJ Davie M41 NSW

M45 10000 Metre

Finals
1 Aub Henricks M46 TAS
2 Jeff Grey M48 ACT
3 Paul Sheringham M49 NSW
4 Mal Grimmett M46 VIC
5 Scott Macdonald M47 TAS
--- Mark Worthing M49 SA

M50 10000 Metre

Finals
1 Bruce Graham M50 ACT
2 Steven Quirk M52 VIC
3 Terry Burgess M50 VIC
4 Philip Van Dueren M52 VIC
5 Peter Byrne M52 NSW
6 Brian Mackie M52 NSW
7 Andrew Tunne M53 VIC

M55 10000 Metre

Finals

1 Allan Long M55 NT

2 Dennis Wylie M59 NSW
3 Peter Lyden MS57 TAS
4 Chris W Gates M57 TAS
5 Joseph Campisi M55 VIC
6 Peter Black M57 VIC
7 Chris Hayward M57 VIC
8 Graeme Paul M58 VIC

M60 10000 Metre

Finals
1 Ron Schwebel M60 NSW
2 Ernie Stewart M6l VIC
3 Peter Moore M63 VIC

M65 10000 Metre

Finals
1 Jim Langford M67 WA
2 Michael Walker M65 TAS

3 John Kneen M69 VIC

48:31.23
1:03:47.07

37:59.01
38:47.85
42:15.34

39:12.40
49:55.63

37:26.81
39:18.31
40:19.86
42:38.04
43:50.08

DNF

33:48.48
36:34.15
39:21.60
39:29.55
41:17.40
46:35.02
49:19.32

36:34.77
38:39.25
40:19.74
42:56.75
43:07.89
43:29.58
47:40.55
55:37.79

40:52.76
40:56.47
42:26.95

42:14.39
42:48.79
56:23.08

M70 10000 Metre

Finals
1 Barry Brooks
2 John Spinney

M75 10000 Metre

Finals
1 Colin McLeod
2 Colin Silcock-Delaney

M80 10000 Metre

Finals
1 Irwin Barrett-Lennard

W40 80 Short Hurdles

Finals
1 Toni Phillips

‘W45 80 Short Hurdles

Finals
1 Jennifer Baldwin

‘W50 80 Short Hurdles
Finals
1 Michele Hossack
2 Margaret Walker
3 Susan Chapman

W55 80 Short Hurdles

Finals
1 June Lowe

‘W60 80 Short Hurdles

Finals
1 Margaret Taylor

W70 80 Short Hurdles

Finals
1 Ruth Johnson

M70 80 Short Hurdles
Finals

1 Mick Stevenson

2 Greg Mamalis

3 Albert Gay

4 Donald Chambers

M75 80 Short Hurdles
Finals
1 Harbhajan Aulakh

MS80 80 Short Hurdles
Finals
1 Rad Leovic

‘W35 100 Short Hurdles

Finals
1 Ranell Hobson

M71
M72

M76
M79

M82

W40

W46

W51
W52
Ws1

W57

W64

W71

M71
M71
M70
M74

M79

Mg4

W39

VIC
NSwW

QLD
VIC

WA

WA

VIC

VIC
NSwW
VIC

NSwW

ACT

WA

TAS
NSwW
NSwW
VIC

VIC

ACT

NSw

44:43.35
52:11.27

45:11.25
1:15:52.90

58:07.51

13.97

34.94

14.44
15.34
15.41

19.09

15.52

23.64

14.59
14.64
15.08
15.79

23.03

26.14

18.98

-1.4
-1.4
-1.4

14

0.5

0.5

1.7
1.7
1.7
1.7

0.5

-0.5
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS

2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
Finals ... (W35 100 Short Hurdles
2 Vanéssa Story W;7 VIS 19.46 -0.5 M60 300 Long Hurdles
Finals
M50 100 Short Hurdles 1 John Lamb M62 ACT 47.68
Finals 2 Neil Fowler M60 NSW 48.40
1 Maurice Schievenin M50 SA 18.08 0.5 3 Graham Ford M63 VIC 51.02
2 Mark Cauchi M54 VIC 19.74 0.5 4 Dennis Williams M63 NSW 59.47
3 James Ewart M52 QLD 19.82 0.5 5 Joe Dilworth M60 VIC 1:02.73
4 Glen Dunne M53 QLD 1991 0.5 6 Harold Membrey M60 WA 1:09.71
5 Mike Kirkby M50 QLD 20.89 0.5 M70 300 Long Hurdles
M55 100 Short Hurdles Finals
Finals 1 Mick Stevenson M71 TAS 53.32
1 Garry Ralston M56 WA 18.16 0.5 2 Albert Gay M70 NSW 58.88
2 Greg Champion Ms57 VIC 20.26 0.5 3 Donald Chambers M74 VIC 1:02.37
M60 100 Short Hurdles M?75 300 Long Hurdles
Finals Finals
1 Neil Fowler M60 NSW 19.48 1.0 1 Max Brook M75 VIC 1:05.82
2 John Neale M61 VIC 2338 1.0 2 Harbhajan Aulakh M79 VIC 1:34.29
M65 100 Short Hurdles ‘W30 400 Long Hurdles
Finals Finals
1 Peter Kennedy M65 QLD 20.17 1.0 1 Emma Baldwin W33 VIC 1:16.09
M30 110 Short Hurdles M30 400 Long Hurdles
Finals Finals
1 Darrin Norwood M32 QLD 1825 1.8 1 Stephen Rae M32 TAS 57.81
M40 110 Short Hurdles M40 400 Long Hurdles
Finals Finals
1 Hendrik Dreyer M41 VIC 18.87 1.8 1 Hendrik Dreyer M4l VIC 1:03.32
2 David Skala M42 NSW 20.47 1.8 2 Paul Skipper M43 VIC 1:03.60
3 Kurt Golonka M42 VIC 1:05.33
M5 110 Short Hurdles 4 Shawn Hennig Md4 VIC 1:06.93
Finals . 5 David Lenehan M44 VIC 1:07.81
1 George Jankowski M49 NSW 21.20 1.8 .
6 David Skala M42 NSW 1:08.41
2 Mark Elms M45 WA 2290 1.8
W70 200 Long Hurdles M5 400 Long Hurdles
Finals Finals
1 Terry Baldwin M49 VIC 1:07.57
1 Ruth Johnson W71 WA 51.53 1.8
2 Mark Elms M45 WA 1:09.00
M80 200 Long Hurdles 3 Chris Strickland M48 NSW 1:09.64
Finals 4 Paul Pryse M45 VIC 1:10.38
1 Osmo Millridge M80 NSW 4411 1.8 5 Tony Dell M49 VIC 1:15.80
2 Rad Leovic M84 ACT 58.71 1.8
M50 400 Long Hurdles
W50 300 Long Hurdles Finals
Finals 1 Steve Davies-Evans M53 QLD 1:08.42
1 Michele Hossack W51 VIC 51.93 2 Maurice Schievenin M50 SA 1:10.90
2 Susan Chapman W51 VIC 58.44 3 Peter Gaunt M52 VIC 1:13.78
3 Christine Bridle W54 VIC 1:01.56 4 Graham Walter M54 VIC 1:24.85
‘W55 300 Long Hurdles MS5S 400 Long Hurdles
Finals Finals
1 Margaret Tweedie W57 VIC 53.64 1 David McConnell M59 VIC 1:14.80
2 Harold Miller M55 VIC 1:18.67
3 Greg Champion M57 VIC 1:26.70




Melbourne Olympic Park - Site License

Results - Age Grading

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 10:00 AM 19/04/2012 Page 18
AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

W30 2000 Metre Steeplechase

Finals
1 Monique Thomas

W35 2000 Metre Steeplechase
Finals
1 Lisa Davis

‘W40 2000 Metre Steeplechase
Finals

1 Julie Norney

2 Regina Crouch

W50 2000 Metre Steeplechase
Finals

1 Julie Steele

2 Trish Stallard

3 Julie Omanski

‘W55 2000 Metre Steeplechase

Finals
1 Julie Wilson

2 Annette Pelgrim
2 Carol Bowman

W60 2000 Metre Steeplechase

Finals
1 Irene Davey

W65 2000 Metre Steeplechase
Finals
1 Anne Lang

M60 2000 Metre Steeplechase
Finals
1 Trevor Ogilvie
Allan Mayfield
Ron Schwebel
Peter Moore
Dennis Williams
Jim Rich

[© NNV N NV I S ]

M65 2000 Metre Steeplechase
Finals
1 Elwyn Egan

M70 2000 Metre Steeplechase
Finals

1 Bob Schickert

2 Bryan Thomas

3 Fred Bichsel

4 Peter Hanson

M?75 2000 Metre Steeplechase
Finals

1 David Carr

2 Max Brook

3 Colin Silcock-Delaney

W34

W35

w43
W43

Wsl
W54
W53

W58
W57
W57

we4

W69

M63
M63
M60
M63
M63
M60

M69

M70
M70
M74
M74

M79
M75
M79

WA

SA

VIC
WA

NSwW
NSwW
NSW

WA
VIC
WA

QLD

SA

VIS
SA
NSwW
VIC
NSwW
NSwW

QLD

WA
ACT
VIC
VIS

WA
VIC
VIC

11:53.09

7:49.97

7:38.23
12:29.11

9:47.59
12:06.27
15:31.39

10:06.72
10:14.88
10:14.88

10:28.78

10:42.65

7:33.39
7:44.96
8:22.97
8:25.34
8:51.42
9:38.50

12:01.16

9:50.05
10:54.17
10:58.86
11:48.61

9:38.24
10:49.32
15:03.62

M80 2000 Metre Steeplechase

Finals
1 Rad Leovic

M35 3000 Metre Steeplechase
Finals

1 Simon White

2 Kim Thomas

M40 3000 Metre Steeplechase

Finals
1 EJ Davie

M45 3000 Metre Steeplechase
Finals
1 Aub Henricks
Tony Dell
Mark Worthing
Jeff Grey
Mal Grimmett
Garry Womsley

AN AW

M50 3000 Metre Steeplechase
Finals

1 Graham Walter

2 Norman White

M55 3000 Metre Steeplechase
Finals

1 Allan Long

2 Bjorn Dybdahl
3 Peter Black
4

Chris Brown

M84

M36
M38

M41

M46
M49
M49
M43
M46
M48

M54
MS53

M55
M58
M57
M56

Women 4x100 Metre Relay W120+

Finals
1 Nsw
1) Ranell Hobson 39
3) Gianna Mogentale 48
2 Vic
1) Emma Baldwin 33
3) Rachel Little 44
3 SA
1) Cassie Neubauer 33
3) Felicity Alexander 47

Women 4x100 Metre Relay W220+

Finals

1 Vic
1) Margaret Tweedie 57
3) Jayne Matthews 51

2 WA
1) Peggy Macliver 68
3) Sue Coate 45

3 Qld
1) Rosemary Dean 60
3) Hazel McDonnell 64

ACT 13:39.57
NSW 11:03.08
WA 11:36.04
NSW 13:54.07
TAS 10:56.82
VIC 11:46.59
SA 12:30.24
ACT 12:37.30
VIC 13:28.75
NSW 13:45.98
VIC 14:04.01
SA 16:25.73
NT 10:58.34
WA 12:51.33
VIC 13:11.40
VIC 14:12.26
A 51.23
2) Catherine Kermond 44

4) Jackie Bezuidenhout 45

A 53.76
2) Narelle Lehmann 41

4) Donna Burgess 49

A 1:04.89

2) Patricia McHendrie 44
4) Gail Stone 52

A 57.93
2) Vivienne Cash 60

4) Leanne Monk 55

A 1:02.38
2) Lynne Choate 59

4) Carol Bowman 57

A 1:02.95
2) Jenny Kirby 51

4) Janette Turner 63
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Finals ... (Women 4x100 Metre Relay W220+)

4 Act
1) Corinne Collins 75
3) Kathy Sims 60

5 Nsw
1) Kathleen Cook 75
3) Ellena Cubban 54

Women 4x100 Metre Relay W170+

Finals
1 Nsw
1) Lynda Douglass 50
3) Tracey Grozdanis 34
2 Vic
1) Sonya Pollard 45
3) Talitha Crawford 40
3 Qld
1) Leonie Hoffman 38
3) Caroline Layt 46
4 WA
1) Julie Wilson 58
3) Ruth Johnson 71

Men 4x100 Metre Relay M240+
Finals
1 Nsw
1) John Van Stappen 62
3) John Wall 65
2 Vic
1) Andrew Watts 56
3) Geoff Whitehall 63
3 QM
1) Hugh Coogan 76
3) John Wight 66
4 WA
1) Barrie Kernaghan 72
3) David Carr 79

Men 4x100 Metre Relay M180+
Finals
1 Nsw
1) Ron Cozijnsen 50
3) Antony Morphis 59
2 Vic
1) Andrew Wilcox 43
3) John Schuijers 51
3 SA
1) Maurice Schievenin 50
3) Matthew Lovell 45
--- Qld
1) Rod Walke 52
3) Mike Kirkby 50
- WA
1) Garry Ralston 56
3) Colin Smith 49

A 1:04.91
2) Margaret Taylor 64

4) Gina Etienne 46

A 1:05.63
2) Julie Steele 51

4) June Lowe 57

A 54.10
2) Christine Shaw 52

4) Daniela Osiander 45

A 55.85
2) Linda Buttigieg 47

4) Christine Bridle 54

A 56.33
2) Karen Lakin 48

4) Judy Jennings 48

A 1:07.70
2) Regina Crouch 43

4) Monique Thomas 34

A 52.67
2) Alan Carey 61

4) Neville Mclntyre 69

A 53.30
2) Philip Rosevear 62

4) Harbhajan Aulakh 79

A 53.36
2) Don Burtt 67

4) Rob McDonald 68

A 1:00.01
2) Nick Miletic 61

4) David Clive 75

A 49.55
2) Darren Hughes 49

4) David Skala 42

A 52.56
2) Gary Hennessy 49

4) Michael Howse 51

A 58.47
2) Ross Hill-Brown 57

4) Hayden Harrell 53

A DQ
2) Walter Nock 53

4) Joe Begley 58

A DQ
2) Mark Elms 45

4) Mark Hewitt 59

Men 4x100 Metre Relay M120+
Finals
1 Vic
1) Leigh Phelan 36
3) Geoffrey Pittman 38
2 Nsw
1) Jay Stone 32
3) Christopher Brack 46
3 Qud
1) Travis Venema 36
3) Gary Parkinson 44
4 Aus
1) Leo Coffey 82
3) Hugh Thomsen 81

‘Women 4x400 Metre Relay W170+

Finals
1 Nsw
1) Deborah Drennan 53
3) Cris Penn 53
2 Tas
1) Adele Lucas 58
3) Angela Grimmond 31
3 Qud
1) Leonie Hoffman 38
3) Jenny Kirby 51
4 Vic
1) Cathy Orelli 50
3) Linda Buttigieg 47
5 Act
1) Gina Etienne 46
3) Kathy Sims 60

Women 4x400 Metre Relay W220+

Finals
1 Vic
1) Margaret Tweedie 57
3) Anne Stobaus 70
2 WA
1) Peggy Macliver 68
3) Sue Coate 45

‘Women 4x400 Metre Relay W120+

Finals
1 Vic
1) Rachel Little 44
3) Narelle Lehmann 41
2 Nsw
1) Gianna Mogentale 48
3) Catherine Kermond 44

Men 4x400 Metre Relay M240+
Finals
1 WA
1) Garry Ralston 56
3) Barrie Kernaghan 72

A 44.02
2) Robert Lehmann 40

4) Robbie Vidler 35

A 46.03
2) Krzysztof(Kris) Wardecki 43
4) Greg Hepburn 57

A 48.03
2) Dean Nipperess 40

4) Wayne Adams 39

A 1:08.43
2) George Harrod 82

4) Richard Hughes 80

A 4:43.19
2) Lynda Douglass 50

4) Tracey Grozdanis 34

A 4:58.74
2) Carolyn Davis 46

4) Suzy Cole 42

A 5:05.61
2) Karen Lakin 48

4) Irene Davey 64

A 5:07.10
2) Christine Bridle 54

4) Sonya Pollard 45

A 5:38.91
2) Jayne Hardy 49

4) Raelene Margaret Campbell 39

A 4:48.31
2) Michele Hossack 51

4) Donna Burgess 49

A 5:28.90
2) Lynne Choate 59

4) Margaret Saunders 58

A 4:12.13
2) Talitha Crawford 40

4) Fiona Harper 38

A 4:20.75

2) Karen Herrmann 43
4) Lisa Harrison 45

A 4:29.59
2) Rob Antoniolli 60
4) Steve Fuller 59
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012
Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
Finals ... (Men 4x400 Metre Relay M240+) .
2 Nsw A 4:36.38 W35 High Jump
1) Donald Mathewson 67 2) Geoffrey Francis 70 Finals
3) Neville McIntyre 69 4) Alan Carey 61 I Ranell Hobson W39 NSW 1:35m
3 Act A 4:39.19 W40 High Jump
1) Geoff Sims 63 2) Peter McDonald 58 Finals
3) Garry Maher 65 4) John Lamb 62 1 Lynette Smith W41 NSW 1.55m
4 Vic A 4:41.74 2 Selina Ellis W43 ACT 1.10m
1) Graham Ford 63 2) Peter Lamb 62
3) Graham Stockdale 69 4) Russell Oakley 72 W45 High Jump
5 Tas A 5:02.98 Finals
1) Mick Stevenson 71 2) David Cresswell 61 1 Sue Coate W45 WA 1.30m
3) Chris W Gates 57 4) Alan Coleman 63 2 Jennifer Baldwin W46 VIC 0.90m
6 Aus . A 6:00.65 W50 High Jump
1) Irwin Barrett-Lennard 82 2) George Harrod 82 Finals
(3))1;60 Coffey 82 1) Richard Hughes 80 Do I Christine Bridle W54 VIC 1.30m
1) Don Burtt 67 2) Tony Keeghan 53 2 Mar‘ga-ret Walker W52 NSW 1:30m
3) Hugh Coogan 76 4) Alf Lakin 71 3 Christine Shaw W52 NSW 1.30m
4 Susan Chapman W51 VIC 1.25m
Men 4x400 Metre Relay M180+
Finals ‘W55 High Jump
1 Vic A 3:53.32 Finals
1) Colin Ritchie 47 2) Paul Skipper 43 1 June Lowe W57 NSW 1.10m
3) John Schuijers 51 4) Andrew Egginton 50 W60 High Jump
2 SA A 4:14.40 Finals
1) Maurice Schievenin 50 2) Ross Hill-Brown 57 1 Margaret Taylor W64 ACT 1.20m
3) Matthew Lovell 45 4) Mark Worthing 49
3 Tas A 4:16.03 M30 High Jump
1) William Yee 43 2) Alvin Johns 52 Finals
3) Aub Henricks 46 4) Wayne French 49 1 Darrin Norwood M32 QLD 1.60m
4 Nsw A ‘ 4:21.25 M35 High Jump
1) Bradley Sharpe 51 2) EJ Davie 41 .
3) Ron Cozijnsen 50 4) John Thompson 50 Finals
5 QU A 5:17.43 1 Paul Burgess M38 NSW 1.40m
1) Travis Venema 36 2) Dean Nipperess 40 M40 High Jump
3) Mike Kirkby 50 4) Tony Keeghan 53 Finals
Men 4x400 Metre Relay M120+ | Shawn Hennig M4 vie 1.60m
Finals 2 Stewart Dobrzynski M41 VIC 1.55m
1 Vie A 3:35.18 3 Keith Melton-Agbohlah M43 NSW 1.50m
1) Leigh Phelan 36 2) Robbie Vidler 35 - EJ Davie M4l NSW NH
3) Robert Lehmann 40 4) Andrew Wilcox 43 M45 High Jump
2 Nsw A 3:40.58 Finals
1) Jay Stone 32 2) Christopher Brack 46 1 Terry Baldwin M49 VIC 1.60m
3) Darren Hughes 49 4) Krzysztof(Kris) Wardecki 43 2 Mark Macfarlane M48 VIS 1.55m
3 WA A 3:59.27 3 Matthew Lovell M45 SA 1.50m
1) Andrew Brooker 43 2) Mark Elms 45
3) Colin Smith 49 4) Paul Jeffery 38 MS50 High Jump
4 SA A 5:25.76 Finals
1) Norman White 53 2) Mark Worthing 49 1 Volodymyr Shelever M50 NSW 1.65m
3) Stan Miller 68 4) Hayden Harrell 53 2 Maurice Schievenin M50 SA 1.50m
3 Peter Gaunt M52 VIC 1.45m
4 Glen Dunne M53 QLD 1.40m
5 Steven Behin M50 VIC 1.40m
6 David Wilkins M54 VIC 1.35m
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Finals ... (M50 High Jump)
7 Mark Cauchi

MS5S High Jump
Finals
1 William Ronald
2 Greg Champion

M60 High Jump
Finals

1 John Searle
2 Greg Wilson
3 Graham Ford
4 John Neale
4 Tan Cole

M6S High Jump
Finals
1 Rob McDonald
1 Peter Kennedy
3 Stan Miller
4 Des Middleton

M?70 High Jump
Finals
1 Greg Mamalis
2 Donald Chambers
3 Tony Bradford
4 Allan Wood

M?75 High Jump

Finals
1 Thomas Hancock

--- Harbhajan Aulakh

M35 Pole Vault Below 2.25m

Finals
1 Steven Polizzi

M40 Pole Vault Below 2.25m
Finals

1 Peter Neale

2 Warren Hill

‘W40 Pole Vault Below 2.25m
Finals
1 Selina Ellis
--- Althea Mackie

W45 Pole Vault Below 2.25m
Finals
1 Linda Buttigieg

M4S Pole Vault Below 2.25m
Finals

1 Christopher Boylen

2 Paul Pryse

3 George Jankowski

M54

M59
M57

Mo64
Mo64
M63
M61
Mo64

M68
M65
M68
M65

M71
M74
M72
M74

M75
M79

M39

M44
M43

w43
W41

w47

M48
M45
M49

VIC

VIC
VIC

NSW
WA
VIC
VIC
TAS

QLD
QLD
SA
VIC

NSwW
VIC
VIC
VIC

VIC
VIC

VIC

VIC
VIC

ACT
QLD

VIC

VIC
VIC
NSW

1.25m

1.40m
1.30m

1.40m
1.35m
1.30m
1.20m
1.20m

1.35m
1.35m
1.20m
1.15m

1.33m
1.11m
1.08m
0.90m

1.17m
NH

3.50m

2.75m
2.75m

1.55m
NH

2.65m

3.65m
3.40m
2.85m

4 Mark Macfarlane
5 Tony Dell

M50 Pole Vault Below 2.25m
Finals

1 Chris Norris

2 William Tyler

3 Glen Dunne

4 Norman White

‘WS5S Pole Vault Below 2.25m
Finals
1 Dawn Hartigan

MS55 Pole Vault Below 2.25m
Finals

1 Frank Chapman

2 Patrick Leane

M60 Pole Vault Below 2.25m
Finals
1 Phillip Carrero
2 Tom Barber
3 Greg Wilson
4 John Neale
--- Allan Cameron

M65 Pole Vault Below 2.25m

Finals
1 Peter Kennedy

M70 Pole Vault Below 2.25m
Finals

1 Rob Barclay

2 Albert Gay

3 Donald Chambers

M75 Pole Vault Below 2.25m

Finals
1 Harbhajan Aulakh

W30 Long Jump LJ 2
Finals

1 Melissa Foster

2 Tracey Grozdanis

3 Cassie Neubauer

‘W35 Long Jump LJ 2

Finals
1 Ranell Hobson

2 Raelene Margaret Campbell

W40 Long Jump LJ 2
Finals

1 Lynette Smith
Sherry Gathercole
Sharyn Hunter
Patricia McHendrie
Regina Crouch

[V I VS I ]

M48
M49

M52
M52
MS53
MS53

W55

M56
M57

M60
Mo64
Mo64
M61
M61

M65

M73
M70
M74

M79

w33
W34
W33

W39
W39

W4l
W4l
W43
W44
w43

VIS
VIC

NSW
NSW
QLD
SA

VIC

NSwW
VIC

NSW
NSW
WA
VIC
QLD

QLD

VIC
NSw
VIC

VIC

WA
NSW
SA

NSW
ACT

NSwW
VIC
VIC
SA
WA

2.55m
2.15m

3.20m
3.15m
2.15m
1.65m

3.20m

3.05m
2.00m

3.10m
2.55m
2.05m
1.65m

NH

2.55m

2.85m
2.75m
1.85m

1.25m

5.41m
4.46m
4.25m

4.56m
4.25m

4.71m
4.14m
3.98m
3.92m
3.34m

0.3
33
1.2

3.8
0.2

0.2
1.1
1.0
0.9
0.3
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012
Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
Finals ... (W40 Long Jump LJ 2
6 SelirfaEllis i \)V43 ACT 3.15m 17 M5 Long Jump LJ 1
Finals
W45 Long Jump LJ 2 1 Matthew Lovell M45 SA 542m -2.6
Finals 2 Mark Macfarlane M48 VIS 532m -0.8
1 Jackie Bezuidenhout W45 NSW 4.63m 0.3 3 Alan Provenzano M48 NSW 5.30m +0.0
2 Jennifer Baldwin W46 VIC 443m 1.8 4 Mark Elms M45 WA 5.22m -0.3
3 Catherine McCloskey W48 WA 4.28m 0.4 5 George Jankowski M49 NSW 447m +0.0
4 Sue Coate W45 WA 391lm 3.3
5 Tracey Howse W46 VIC 291m 1.8 ﬁigl:(mg Jump LJ1
6 Felicity Alexander W47 SA 2.58m 3.9 | Steven Behin M50 VIC 5.39m 40.0
W50 Long Jump LJ 2 2 Maurice Schievenin M50 SA 4.83m -1.2
Finals 3 David Wilkins M54 VIC 4.50m -1.1
1 Susan Chapman W51 VIC 449m 1.0 4 Glen Dunne MS53 QLD 442m -2.6
2 Christine Shaw W52 NSW 447m 1.4 5 James Ewart M52 QLD 432m -1.0
3 Christine Bridle W54 VIC 396m 2.3 6 Hayden Harrell MS53 SA 33Im -09
4 Ellena Cubban W54 NSW 3.89m 1.7
5 Jayne Matthews W51 VIC 3.79m 3.5 MSS Long Jump LJ 1
Finals
‘W55 Long Jump LJ 2 1 Garry Ralston M56 WA 5.17m -1.6
Finals 2 Ian Rogers M56 VIC 5.05m -1.8
1 Margaret Tweedie W57 VIC 4.0lm NWI 3 David Mitchell M56 NSW 4.72m -0.4
2 Leanne Monk W55 VIC 3.82m NWI 4 Kirthi Perera M56 VIC 4.63m -2.0
3 Adele Lucas W58 TAS 3.65m NWI 5 Antoni Podolak M58 ACT 4.60m -1.1
4 June Lowe W57 NSW 3.62m NWI 6 Mark Hewitt M59 WA 4.52m -1.6
5 Jill Taylor W56 NSW 3.27m NWI 7 Greg Champion Ms57 VIC 4.02m -1.7
6 Jill Jacimovic W58 VIC 2.87m NWI 8 David McConnell M59 VIC 3.92m 0.1
W60 Long Jump LJ 2 M60 Long Jump LJ 1
Finals Finals
1 Margaret Taylor W64 ACT 4.14m NWI 1 John Searle M64 NSW 4.73m -0.9
2 Bev. Learmont W63 VIC 33Im NWI 2 Allan Cameron M61 QLD 4.63m -1.2
3 Rosemary Dean W60 QLD 3.29m NWI 3 Peter Lamb M62 VIC 4.60m -0.7
4 Graham Ford M63 VIC 420m NWI
pizglsLO"g Jump LJ 2 5 Viddy Jermacans M63 QLD 3.98m -0.9
| Ruth Johnson W7l WA 3.10m NWI 6 Rob Antoniolli M60 WA 3.85m 1.2
7 Tom Barber M64 NSW 3.82m -2.4
M30 Long Jump LJ 1
. M65 Long Jump LJ 1
Finals Rk
I Darrin Norwood M32 QLD 5.65m -0.9 Finals
1 Peter Kennedy M65 QLD 4.44m -0.8
M35 Long Jump LJ 1 2 Alan Bryant M65 VIC 3.77m 0.8
Finals 3 Raminder Singh M65 NSW 2.54m -0.4
1 Paul Burgess M38 NSW 4.75m -2.0
M70 Long Jump LJ 1
M40 Long Jump LJ 1 Finals
Finals 1 Greg Mamalis M71 NSW 4.28m NWI
1 Robert Lehmann M40 VIC 6.66m NWI 2 Albert Gay M70 NSW 4.17m NWI
2 Justin Hanrahan M42 VIC 5.98m +0.0 3 Nick Bastas M73 NSW 4.09m NWI
3 Krzysztof(Kris) Wardecki M43 NSW 5.59m -0.5 4 Guy Quarterman M70 QLD 3.86m NWI
4 Stewart Dobrzynski M4l VIC 5.11lm -0.7 5 Donald Chambers M74 VIC 3.55m NWI
5 Keith Melton-Agbohlah M43 NSW 4.16m NWI --- Edward Boyle M73 VIC FOUL
6 Brian Mongan M43 VIC 2.10m -0.8
M?75 Long Jump LJ 1
Finals
1 David Clive M75 WA 4.42m NWI
2 Harbhajan Aulakh M79 VIC 3.72m NWI
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Finals ... (M75 Long Jump LJ 1)

3 Max Brook
4 Bob Soulsby

MS80 Long Jump LJ 1
Finals
1 Rad Leovic

MS8S Long Jump LJ 1
Finals
1 Maurice Dauphinet
2 Sydney Elks
3 Max McKay

W30 Triple Jump TJ 2
Finals

1 Melissa Foster

2 Cassie Neubauer

‘W35 Triple Jump TJ 2
Finals
1 Robyn Purcell

2 Raelene Margaret Campbell

3 Ranell Hobson

W40 Triple Jump TJ 2
Finals
1 Patricia McHendrie
2 Sharyn Hunter

‘W45 Triple Jump TJ 2
Finals
1 Catherine McCloskey
2 Sue Coate
3 Jennifer Baldwin
4 Felicity Alexander

W50 Triple Jump TJ 2
Finals
1 Christine Bridle

WSS Triple Jump TJ 2
Finals
1 Margaret Tweedie
2 Leanne Monk
3 Jill Jacimovic

W60 Triple Jump TJ 2

Finals
1 Margaret Taylor

W70 Triple Jump TJ 2
Finals
1 Ruth Johnson

M30 Triple Jump TJ 1

Finals
1 Darrin Norwood

M75
M78

Mg4

M86
M86
M88

w33
w33

W38
W39
W39

W44
W43

W48
W45
W46
w47

W54

W57
W55
W58

Wwo4

M32

VIC
VIC

ACT

QLD
VIC
NSW

WA
SA

VIC
ACT
NSwW

SA
VIC

WA
WA
VIC
SA

VIC

VIC
VIC
VIC

ACT

WA

QLD

3.34m NWI
1.84m NWI

23Im NWI

2.94m NWI
2.42m NWI
1.3Im NWI

11.29m NWI
8.68m NWI

9.96m NWI
9.07m NWI
8.91m NWI

82Im NWI
7.65m NWI

891m NWI
8.55m NWI
6.39m NWI
59Im NWI

8.65m NWI

8.85m NWI
7.77Tm NWI
6.45m NWI

9.05m NWI

6.69m NWI

11.55m NWI

M35 Triple Jump TJ 1
Finals
1 Paul Burgess

M40 Triple Jump TJ 1
Finals

1 Robert Lehmann

2 Shawn Hennig

3 Peter Neale

4 EJ Davie

M45 Triple Jump TJ 1
Finals

1 Nick Hodgson
Paul Pryse
Matthew Lovell
Terry Baldwin

[T N SNV S

George Jankowski

M50 Triple Jump TJ 1
Finals
1 Maurice Schievenin
2 Glen Dunne
3 David Wilkins
4 Hayden Harrell

MSS Triple Jump TJ 1
Finals

1 Garry Ralston

2 David Mitchell

M60 Triple Jump TJ 1

Finals
1 John Searle
2 John Neale

M65 Triple Jump TJ 1
Finals

1 Alan Bryant

2 Stan Miller

3 Raminder Singh

M70 Triple Jump TJ 1
Finals

1 Julian Jacotine
Greg Mamalis
Nick Bastas
Donald Chambers
Edward Boyle

[V VS I S )

M?75 Triple Jump TJ 1

Finals
1 David Clive
2 Harbhajan Aulakh

M80 Triple Jump TJ 1
Finals
1 Leo Coffey

M38

M40
M44
M44
M41

M48
M45
M45
M49
M49

M50
MS53
M54
MS53

M56
M56

Mo64
M61

M65
M68
M65

M72
M71
M73
M74
M73

M75
M79

M82

NSwW

VIC
VIC
VIC
NSw

VIC
VIC
SA
VIC
NSW

SA
QLD
VIC
SA

WA
NSW

NSw
VIC

VIC
SA
NSwW

VIC
NSw
NSW
VIC
VIC

WA
VIC

VIC

8.93m

12.25m
10.15m
9.09m
6.39m

11.64m
11.04m
10.97m
10.66m

8.48m

10.54m
9.27m
9.27m
6.67m

10.37m
9.81m

9.54m
7.69m

8.45m
7.84m
5.77m

8.91m
8.88m
8.32m
7.44m
7.41m

8.16m
7.23m

7.24m

NWI

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

NWI
NWI

NWI
NWI

NWI
NWI
NWI

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

NWI
NWI

NWI
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Finals ... (M80 Triple Jump TJ 1)
2 Rad Leovic M84 ACT

MS8S Triple Jump TJ 1

Finals
1 Sydney Elks M86 VIC
‘W30 Shot Put SP 1
Finals
1 Angela Phillips W32 VIC
2 Pauline Armstrong W34 ACT
3 Cassie Neubauer W33 SA

W35 Shot Put SP 1

Finals
1 Byrony Glass W35 WA
2 Leonie Hoffman W38 QLD
3 Tracey Zakazakaarcher W35 VIC

‘W40 Shot Put SP 1

Finals
1 Lynette Smith W41 NSW
2 Althea Mackie W41 QLD
3 Selina Ellis W43 ACT
4 Regina Crouch W43 WA

W45 Shot Put SP 1

Finals
1 Judy Pfanner W46 VIC
2 Caroline Layt W46 QLD
3 Jayne Hardy W49 ACT
4 Glenys Whitehead W47 NSW
5 Linda Buttigieg W47 VIC
6 Sharon Allen W45 ACT

W50 Shot Put SP 1

Finals

1 Jayne Matthews W51 VIC
2 Sharon Gibbins W53 ACT
3 Wendy Hord W52 NSW
4 Lesley Dawson W53 SA

5 Ellena Cubban W54 NSW
6 Susan Chapman W51 VIC
7 Sha Gobbo W51 SA

8 Jo Molnar W50 VIC

‘W55 Shot Put SP 1

Finals
1 Joanne Pronk W55 QLD
2 June Lowe W57 NSW
3 Jill Taylor W56 NSW
4 Pauline Smith W55 NSW

W60 Shot Put SP 1

Finals
1 Christine Schultz we6l VIC
2 Denise Palmer W60 NSW

5.44m NWI

5.73m NWI

11.43m
7.66m
6.99m

11.34m
10.20m
9.50m

9.85m
8.43m
5.97m
5.64m

10.52m
10.30m
9.77m
8.82m
7.97m
6.06m

9.38m
8.85m
8.54m
8.30m
7.90m
7.56m
7.27m
6.59m

9.88m
9.13m
8.62m
6.31m

9.88m
9.60m

3 Kate Glass

Elizabeth Szczepanska
Hazel McDonnell
Bev. Learmont
Lorraine Mussett
Sandra Middleton
Adriana van Bockel

NN IS I NIV N

‘W6S Shot Put SP 1
Finals
1 Rhondda Dundas
2 Mary Thomas
3 Trish Thomas

W70 Shot Put SP 1

Finals
1 Jan Banens

W75 Shot Put SP 1
Finals

1 Heather Doherty

2 Valerie Worrell

3 Tina Baarslag-Leb

Women Shot Put Champions

Finals

1 Joanne Pronk
Jan Banens
Byrony Glass
Lynette Smith
Rhondda Dundas
Judy Pfanner
Heather Doherty
Christine Schultz

[cBEEN B NV T NS

M30 Shot Put SP 2
Finals

1 Grzegorz Urbanowicz
Darrin Norwood
Michael Scholten
Brendan Lys
Shane Gatley
Mark Lyden

[© NNV N VA I S ]

M35 Shot Put SP 2
Finals
1 Marco Tonelli
2 Rodney Watson

M40 Shot Put SP 2
Finals
1 David de Vries
Aaron Schenk
Shawn Hennig
Fabrizio Romeo
Keith Melton-Agbohlah
EJ Davie

(o NNV I NV I S ]

wo2
W60
we4
w63
w63
w63
W60

W67
W67
W66

W70

W78
N\
W78

W55
W70
W35
W4l
w67
W46
W78

M33
M32
M34
M34
M30
M31

M39
M38

M42
M40
M44
M44
M43
M4l

WA
WA
QLD
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW

VIC
NSW
ACT

ACT

QLD
VIC
VIC

QLD
ACT
WA
NSW
VIC
VIC
QLD
VIC

WA
QLD
VIS
NSW
NSW
TAS

VIC
NSW

VIC
SA
VIC
VIC
NSwW
NSW

9.58m
8.77m
6.80m
6.55m
6.42m
6.06m
5.88m

8.9Im
7.61m
5.25m

7.24m

7.97m
7.04m
5.83m

19.93m
19.81m
19.53m
19.47m
19.41m
19.35m
19.16m
19.05m

13.53m
13.39m
11.13m
9.46m
9.36m
6.77Tm

14.52m
10.00m

10.15m
9.45m
8.98m
8.27m
8.05m
5.59m
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

M45 Shot Put SP 2
Finals

1 Stuart Gyngell

M50 Shot Put SP 2
Finals

1 Jack Howard

Keith Barrow

Craig Van Waardenburg
Peter Coumaros

Philip Robinson

Peter Wrzuszczak

John Parker

Norman White

Hayden Harrell

O 0 N AN kW

M55 Shot Put SP 2
Finals

1 Stan Peska

Patrick Leane

Gavin Murray

Tom Gravestock

Robert Hanbury-brown
Lajos Joni

Andrew Atkinson-Howatt
Anthony Baker

Geoff Crumpton

O 0 N AN N kW

Mé60 Shot Put SP 2
Finals

Glenn Crompton
Bob Banens
Peter Teys
Roger Glass
Clive Choate
Greg Wilson

Ian Heazlewood
John Neale

John West
Harvey Rae

S O 0 NN N AR WD~

Mé65 Shot Put SP 2
Finals

1 Leo Christopher
Graeme Rose
Peter Young
Peter Clark
Peter Kennedy
Ray Green
Vince Basile
David Wookey
John Reynolds

O 00 N N L bW DN

M70 Shot Put SP 2
Finals

1 Keith James

M48

MS53
M51
M52
M51
M52
M51
M54
MS53
MS53

M55
M57
M58
M57
M55
M56
M55
M58
M57

M60
M60
M60
M62
M60
Mo64
M60
M61
M61
Mo64

M69
M68
M65
M66
M65
M67
M69
M68
M67

M70

NSW 16.22m
VIC 12.92m
VIS 12.23m
WA 10.94m
VIC 10.65m
VIC 9.74m
VIC 9.66m
ACT 9.03m
SA 6.78m
SA 5.22m
VIC 12.04m
VIC 11.68m
NSW 11.64m
WA 11.33m
NSW 11.29m
NSW 11.08m
NSW 11.0Im
NSW 10.42m
ACT 8.40m
NSW 11.54m
ACT 11.12m
QLD 11.05m
VIC 10.64m
WA 9.32m
WA 9.24m
NSW 9.18m
VIC 8.45m
NSW 7.88m
TAS 4.63m
NSW 12.81m
VIC 11.95m
VIC 11.21m
QLD 10.78m
QLD 10.43m
ACT 10.39m
NSW 10.02m
VIC 8.76m
VIC 8.74m
NSW 12.34m

2 Greg Mamalis
Guy Quarterman
Brett Sowerby
Donald Chambers
Tony Bradford
Bryan Thomas
Robin Whyte

[N B NV I N

M?75 Shot Put SP 1
Finals
1 Thomas Hancock
2 Arvo Ropelin
3 George Simons
4 Bob Soulsby

MS80 Shot Put SP 1

Finals
1 Francis Torok

MS8S Shot Put SP 1
Finals
1 Feliks Jekabsons
2 Maurice Dauphinet
3 Frederick O'Connor
4 Max McKay

Men Shot Put Champions
Finals

Keith James

Grzegorz Urbanowicz
3 Marco Tonelli

4 David de Vries

o =

‘W30 Discus Throw Dis 1

Finals
1 Pauline Armstrong
2 Cassie Neubauer

W35 Discus Throw Dis 1

Finals
1 Byrony Glass

2 Tracey Zakazakaarcher

3 Kellie Watson

‘W40 Discus Throw Dis 1
Finals
1 Lynette Smith
2 Althea Mackie
3 Patricia McHendrie
4 Selina Ellis

W45 Discus Throw Dis 1
Finals

1 Judy Pfanner
Jayne Hardy
Caroline Layt
Linda Buttigieg
Glenys Whitehead

wn A W

M71
M70
M72
M74
M72
M70
M70

M75
M78
M76
M78

Mg4

M89
M86
M88
M88

M70
M33
M39
M42

W34
W33

W35
W35
W38

W41
W41
W44
w43

W46
W49
W46
w47
w47

NSW
QLD
NSW
VIC

VIC

ACT
ACT

VIC
QLD
VIC
VIC

NSwW

QLD
QLD
NSW
NSW

NSwW
WA
VIC
VIC

ACT
SA

WA
VIC
NSW

NSW
QLD
SA

ACT

VIC
ACT
QLD
VIC
NSW

10.75m
10.72m
9.85m
8.93m
7.78m
7.49m
6.88m

10.58m
9.28m
7.00m
5.53m

8.13m

7.79m
7.32m
7.16m
5.94m

19.43m
19.18m
19.17m
19.13m

19.36m
16.89m

35.72m
28.71m
18.47m

34.10m
24.97m
18.84m
14.94m

37.39m
35.24m
29.30m
25.40m
24.97m
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2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Finals ... (W45 Discus Throw Dis 1)

6 Christine Dell
7 Sharon Allen
8 Felicity Alexander

W50 Discus Throw Dis 1
Finals

1 Sharon Gibbins
Christine Shaw
Ellena Cubban
Lesley Dawson
Sha Gobbo
Wendy Hord

AN L AW N

W55 Discus Throw Dis 1
Finals

1 Jill Taylor

2 Joanne Pronk

3 June Lowe

4 Pauline Smith

‘W60 Discus Throw Dis 1
Finals

1 Christine Schultz
Denise Palmer
Kate Glass
Elizabeth Szczepanska
Sandra Middleton
Adriana van Bockel
Hazel McDonnell

Bev. Learmont

O 0 N AN AW N

Lorraine Mussett

‘W65 Discus Throw Dis 1
Finals

1 Mary Thomas

2 Rhondda Dundas

3 Astrid Rose

4 Trish Thomas

W70 Discus Throw Dis 1

Finals
1 Jan Banens

W75 Discus Throw Dis 1
Finals

1 Heather Doherty

2 Valerie Worrell

3 Tina Baarslag-Leb

M30 Discus Throw Dis 2
Finals

1 Grzegorz Urbanowicz
Darrin Norwood
Michael Scholten
Shane Gatley
Brendan Lys

[V N S ]

W49
W45
w47

W53
W52
W54
W53
W51
W52

W56
W55
W57
W55

Wwe6l
W60
w62
W60
w63
W60
we4
W63
W63

W67
W67
W68
W66

W70

W78
W77
W78

M33
M32
M34
M30
M34

VIC
ACT
SA

ACT
NSwW
NSW
SA
SA
NSwW

NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW

VIC
NSW
WA
WA
VIC
NSW
QLD
VIC
VIC

NSwW
VIC
VIC
ACT

ACT

QLD
VIC
VIC

WA
QLD
VIS

NSW
NSW

17.48m
17.38m
13.13m

26.87m
25.49m
19.53m
18.90m
17.56m
15.94m

23.82m
22.60m
20.30m
18.14m

25.30m
23.18m
22.99m
21.64m
18.51m
17.45m
17.44m
14.93m
12.16m

20.75m
20.43m
16.47m
12.78m

18.46m

24.46m
19.33m
9.91m

39.69m
35.69m
28.92m
26.72m
25.86m

6 Mark Lyden

M35 Discus Throw Dis 2
Finals

1 Rodney Watson

2 Chris Timewell

M40 Discus Throw Dis 2
Finals
1 Shawn Hennig
Aaron Schenk
David de Vries
Keith Melton-Agbohlah
Fabrizio Romeo
EJ Davie

AN L AW N

M45 Discus Throw Dis 2
Finals

1 Stuart Gyngell

2 Alan Provenzano

3 George Jankowski

M50 Discus Throw Dis 2
Finals
1 Richard Fejer
Keith Barrow
Mike Kirkby
Peter Coumaros
Craig Van Waardenburg
Peter Wrzuszczak
John Kay
John Parker

0 N N AW

MSS5 Discus Throw Dis 2
Finals

Voitek Klimiuk
Wayne Martin

Gavin Murray

Tom Gravestock
Robert Hanbury-brown
Andrew Atkinson-Howatt
Lajos Joni

Stan Peska

Patrick Leane

Anthony Baker

Geoft Crumpton

—_
— O O 0 N A N bR W N~
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Bruce McGeorge

M60 Discus Throw Dis 2
Finals
1 Bob Banens
Peter Teys
John Neale
Greg Wilson
Viddy Jermacans
Tan Heazlewood

N N R W

Tom Barber

M31

M38
M37

M44
M40
M42
M43
M44
M41

M438
M43
M49

M51
M51
M50
M51
M52
M5l
M52
M54

M55
M57
M58
M57
M55
M55
M56
M55
M57
M58
M57
M57

M60
M60
Mol
Mo64
M63
M60
Mo64

TAS

NSwW
VIC

VIC
SA
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSwW

NSW
NSwW
NSwW

VIC
VIS
QLD
VIC
WA
VIC
QLD
ACT

NSW
NSW
NSW
WA
NSwW
NSwW
NSwW
VIC
VIC
NSW
ACT
WA

ACT
QLD
VIC

WA

QLD
NSW
NSW

22.54m

27.11m
20.82m

29.14m
28.56m
27.07m
23.08m
19.04m
13.46m

43.94m
27.24m
20.77m

46.07m
33.53m
33.52m
33.48m
32.71m
31.37m
30.80m
28.41m

40.31m
39.72m
37.75m
37.17m
36.77Tm
36.57m
31.75m
31.55m
30.83m
25.78m
24.63m
23.05m

38.60m
37.75m
31.28m
30.53m
27.85m
27.64m
26.71m
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2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
Finals ... (M60 Discus Throw Dis 2) 2 Lynette Smith W4l NSW 32.62m
8 John West M61 NSW 24.41m 3 Selina Ellis W43 ACT 18.19m
9 Harvey Rae M64 TAS 15.74m
W45 Hammer Throw Ham 1
MG6S Discus Throw Dis 2 Finals
Finals 1 Jayne Hardy W49 ACT 40.60m
1 Ray Green M67 ACT 39.34m 2 Linda Buttigieg w47 VIC 37.91m
2 Leo Christopher M69 NSW 38.94m 3 Glenys Whitehead W47 NSW 35.95m
3 Peter Clark M66 QLD 37.44m 4 Caroline Layt W46 QLD 32.46m
4 Peter Young M65 VIC 36.95m 5 Jennifer Baldwin W46 VIC 32.25m
5 Graeme Rose M68 VIC 36.68m 6 Judy Pfanner W46 VIC 26.59m
6 Peter Kennedy M65 QLD 32.92m 7 Sharon Allen W45 ACT 19.21m
7 John Reynolds M67 VIC 32.82m 8 Christine Dell W49 VIC 15.56m
8 Vince Basile M69 NSW 29.70m
9 Errol Amerasekera M68 VIC 26.86m ;&il:gl:{ammer Throw Ham 1
Qe eye o P v s
12 Raminder Singh M65 NSW 2229m 2 Christine Bridle W54 VIC 30.06m
3 Wendy Hord W52 NSW 27.84m
M70 Discus Throw Dis 2 4 Jo Molnar W50 VIC 24.08m
Finals 5 Lesley Dawson W53 SA 21.42m
1 Keith James M70 NSW 37.54m 6 Sha Gobbo W51 SA 19.51m
2 Brett Sowerby M72 NSW 33.02m W55 Hammer Throw Ham 1
3 Guy'Quarterman M70 QLD 30.28m Finals
S S P weve o
6 Don};ld Chambers M74 VIC 19.76m 2 Jill Taylor W6 NSW 32.58m
7 Trevor Jupp M71 VIC 17.09m 3 June Lowe W7 NSW 29.65m
4 Joanne Pronk W55 QLD 25.54m
M?7S Discus Throw Dis 1 5 Pauline Smith W55 NSW 20.70m
Finals
1 Thomas Hancock M75 VIC 35.36m zggl:{ammer Throw Ham 1
2 George Simons M76 VIC 18.54m | Kate Glass W62 WA 35 18m
3 Bob Soulsby M78 VIC 13.81m 2 Denise Palmer W60 NSW 3421m
- Dennis Peck M77SA X26.65m 3 Elizabeth Szczepanska W60 WA 29.53m
M80 Discus Throw Dis 1 4 Christine Schultz w61l VIC 26.90m
Finals 5 Adriana van Bockel W60 NSW 22.22m
1 Francis Torok M84 NSW 19.13m 6 Lorraine Mussett W63 VIC 19.70m
N . 7 Hazel McDonnell W64 QLD 18.54m
MBS Discus Throw Dis 1 8 Bev. Learmont W63 VIC 16.46m
Finals
1 Max McKay M88 NSW 11.42m W65 Hammer Throw Ham 1
Finals
z‘i]jg‘:{ammer Throw Ham 1 I Rhondda Dundas W67 VIC 29.46m
1 Pauline Armstrong W34 ACT 32.20m i f;;ydilz::as xg; Slsgv 22:322
2 Cassie Neubauer W33 SA 16.83m .
4 Trish Thomas W66 ACT 12.78m
W35 Hammer Throw Ham 1
. W70 Hammer Throw Ham 1
Finals .
1 Byrony Glass W35 WA 54.47Tm Finals
2 Kellic Watson W38 NSW 18.40m I Jan Banens W70 ACT 29-98m
‘W40 Hammer Throw Ham 1 W75 Hammer Throw Ham 1
Finals Finals .
| Althea Mackic W4l QLD 40.72m 1 Valerie Worrell W77 VIC 28.57m
2 Heather Doherty W78 QLD 22.83m
3 Margarita Jekabsons W77 QLD 20.18m
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
Finals ... (W75 Hammer Throw Ham 1) 4 lan Heazlewood M60 NSW 22.01m
4 Tina Baarslag-Leb W78 VIC 13.02m 5 John West M61 NSW 15.15m
M30 Hammer Throw Ham 2 6 Harvey Rae M64 TAS 12.67m
Finals M65 Hammer Throw Ham 2
1 Grzegorz Urbanowicz M33 WA 41.87m Finals
2 Michael Scholten M34 VIS 31.08m 1 Graeme Rose M68 VIC 39.40m
3 Shane Gatley M30 NSW 28.99m 2 Ray Green M67 ACT 33.36m
4 Brendan Lys M34 NSW 23.96m 3 John Reynolds M67 VIC 31.90m
5 Darrin Norwood M32 QLD 2221m 4 Peter Young M65 VIC 28.98m
5 David Wookey M68 VIC 27.63m
Zﬁzl?“mmer Throw Ham 2 6 Vince Basile M69 NSW 21.15m
| Marco Tonelli M39 VIC 32.80m 7 Raminder Singh M65 NSW 19.08m
2 Rodney Watson M38 NSW 23.41m M70 Hammer Throw Ham 2
Finals
ﬁ:gl?ammer Throw Ham 2 I Keith James M70 NSW 40.78m
1 Russell Devine M43 VIC 51.86m 2 Ken Priestley M73 - VIC 33.41m
o wove oo e oman e
3 David de Vries M42 VIC 31.31m .
4 Aaron Schenk M40 SA 23.82m 5 Robin Whyte M70ACT 24.26m
S Fabrizio Romeo M4 VIC 20.91m 6 Donald Chambers M74 VIC 22.72m
7 Allan Wood M74 VIC 20.10m
M45 Hammer Throw Ham 2
. M75 Hammer Throw Ham 2
Finals .
1 Stuart Gyngell M48 NSW 43.53m Finals
> Matthew Lovell M45 SA 3131m 1 Thomas Har'lcock M75 VIC 35.78m
3 George Jankowski M49 NSW 15.20m 2 Arvo Ropelin M78 QLD 22.64m
3 Harry Summers M76 VIC 20.12m
gﬁglfammer Throw Ham 2 M80 Hammer Throw Ham 1
I Jack Howard M53 VIC 38.26m Finals
2 Peter Wrzuszczak M51 VIC 31.21m I Wim Van Weenen MBS0 VIC 41.98m
3 Craig Van Waardenburg M52 WA 30.80m i E:a:zif?z::lfr x:i ;ISCW i;;zz
4 John Parker M54 ACT 28.71m .
S Mark Cauchi M54 VIC 27 93m 4 Rad Leovic M84 ACT 19.28m
M55 Hammer Throw Ham 2 M85 Hammer Throw Ham 1
Finals Finals .
I Lajos Joni MS6 NSW 43.84m 1 Feliks Jekabsons M89 QLD 20.26m
2 Michael Mabbutt M55 QLD 39.86m W30 Javelin Throw Jav 1
3 Robert Hanbury-brown M55 NSW 39.75m Finals
4 Tom Gravestock M57 WA 36.99m 1 Pauline Armstrong W34 ACT 24.32m
5 Voitek Klimiuk M55 NSW 36.53m 2 Cassie Neubauer W33 SA 21.31m
6 Paul Olsson M55 VIC 34.22m N
7 Andrew Atkinson-Howatt MS5 NSW 33.73m ;’\i’jjl;]avelm Throw Jav1
8 Anthony Baker M58 NSW 25.84m | Lisa Davis W35 SA 14.48m
9 Stan Peska M55 VIC 25.24m
10 Geoff Crumpton M5S7 ACT 22.17m W40 Javelin Throw Jav 1
11 Bruce McGeorge M57 WA 16.47m Finals
1 Lynette Smith W4l NSW 36.81m
M60 Hammer Throw Ham 2 2 Sharyn Hunter W43 VIC 29.01m
Finals 3 Althea Mackie W41 QLD 18.94m
1 Bob Banens M60 ACT 36.86m . .
4 Selina Ellis w43 ACT 18.04m
2 Roger Glass M62 VIC 36.49m 5 Regina Crouch W43 WA 14.62m
3 John Neale Mé61 VIC 27.28m
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: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

W45 Javelin Throw Jav 1
Finals

1 Jayne Hardy
Judy Pfanner
Glenys Whitehead
Sue Coate
Linda Buttigieg
Tracey Howse
Sharon Allen
Felicity Alexander

[c IR B NV I N

‘W50 Javelin Throw Jav 1
Finals

1 Susan Chapman
Christine Shaw
Ellena Cubban
Wendy Hord
Margaret Walker
Lesley Dawson
Jo Molnar
Sha Gobbo

[cBEEN B NV T N

‘W55 Javelin Throw Jav 1
Finals

1 June Lowe

2 Joanne Pronk

3 Jill Taylor

4 Pauline Smith

W60 Javelin Throw Jav 1
Finals

1 Christine Schultz
Kate Glass
Denise Palmer
Adriana van Bockel
Hazel McDonnell
Sandra Middleton
Lorraine Mussett

~N N L AW

W65 Javelin Throw Jav 1
Finals

1 Mary Thomas

2 Astrid Rose

3 Rhondda Dundas

4 Trish Thomas

‘W70 Javelin Throw Jav 1

Finals
1 Jan Banens

W75 Javelin Throw Jav 1
Finals

1 Heather Doherty

2 Valerie Worrell

W49
W46
w47
w45
w47
W46
W45
w47

Ws1
W52
W54
W52
W52
W53
W50
W51

W57
W55
W56
W55

wel
W62
W60
W60
Wo4
W63
w63

ey
W68
w67
W66

W70

W78
W77

ACT
VIC
NSW
WA
VIC
VIC
ACT
SA

VIC
NSwW
NSwW
NSwW
NSW
SA
VIC
SA

NSW
QLD
NSwW
NSwW

VIC
WA
NSw
NSW
QLD
VIC
VIC

NSwW
VIC
VIC
ACT

ACT

QLD
VIC

35.7Im
30.54m
27.42m
23.15m
22.00m
15.25m
14.10m
12.43m

24.96m
23.85m
20.26m
18.36m
17.94m
14.52m
14.07m
12.02m

23.56m
23.10m
16.76m
16.19m

20.49m
18.70m
16.55m
14.35m
13.63m
13.15m
10.29m

20.75m
16.74m
16.17m

9.32m

16.87m

16.43m
12.94m

M30 Javelin Throw Jav 2
Finals

1 Darrin Norwood
Mark Rossiter
Michael Scholten
Shane Gatley
Mark Lyden

[T N VSN S}

M35 Javelin Throw Jav 2
Finals

1 Rodney Watson

2 Paul Burgess

3 Chris Timewell

M40 Javelin Throw Jav 2
Finals
1 Shawn Hennig
2 Aaron Schenk
3 Keith Melton-Agbohlah
4 Fabrizio Romeo

M4S5 Javelin Throw Jav 2
Finals

1 Alan Provenzano

2 Matthew Lovell

3 Mark Elms

4 George Jankowski

M50 Javelin Throw Jav 2
Finals
1 John Kay
Steven Behin
Mark Cauchi
Kevin Fisher

Graham Shaw

Norman White

Hayden Harrell
--- Mike Kirkby

2
3
4
5 Maurice Schievenin
6
7
8

MS5S5 Javelin Throw Jav 2
Finals

Andrew Atkinson-Howatt
Voitek Klimiuk

Robert Hanbury-brown
Stan Peska

Steve Fuller

Anthony Baker

Geoff Crumpton

Mark Hewitt

Doug Barrett

S O 0 NN N LN AW N~

Bruce McGeorge

M60 Javelin Throw Jav 2
Finals

1 Andrew Farr

2 Bob Banens

M32
M33
M34
M30
M31

M38
M38
M37

M44
M40
M43
M44

M48
M45
M45
M49

M52
M50
M54
MS53
M50
M54
MS53
MS53
M50

M55
M55
M55
M55
M59
M58
M57
M59
M59
M57

M62
M60

QLD
ACT
VIS
NSW
TAS

NSW
NSW
VIC

VIC
SA
NSwW
VIC

NSW
SA
WA
NSwW

QLD
VIC
VIC
NSW
SA
VIC
SA
SA
QLD

NSwW
NSwW
NSwW
VIC
WA
NSW
ACT
WA
NSwW
WA

VIC
ACT

48.19m
46.83m
38.54m
32.84m
15.41m

39.25m
32.10m
29.69m

41.53m
39.66m
35.55m
21.85m

41.43m
33.83m
32.90m
24.80m

46.76m
41.20m
38.91lm
38.39m
29.90m
27.71m
23.08m
15.80m

ND

44.08m
41.25m
36.82m
36.36m
31.03m
26.57m
24.88m
22.03m
19.55m
18.06m

45.93m
38.87m
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Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
Finals ... (M60 Javelin Throw Jav 2) 2 Lynette Smith W41l NSW
3 Greg Wilson M64 WA 29.05m W45 Weight Throw
4 John West M61 NSW 27.19m Finals
5 John Neale M6l VIC 26.96m
6 Peter Lamb M62 VIC 25.64m I Jayne Hardy W49 ACT
7 lan Heazlewood M60 NSW 23.42m 2 Caroline Layt w46 QLD
3 Linda Buttigieg W47 VIC
8 Harvey Rae M64 TAS 18.08m .
4 Glenys Whitehead W47 NSW
M65 Javelin Throw Jav 1 5 Judy Pfanner W46 VIC
Finals .
1 Graeme Rose M68 VIC 37.63m ;’\i’:gl:Velght Throw
2 Pete'r Young Meo65 VIC 33.81m | Sharon Gibbins W53 ACT
i E;erdK\Z;?:;y xg zILCD i?;iz 2 Christine Bridle W54 VIC
5 Ray Green ’ M67 ACT 26.09m 3~ Wendy Hord W52 NSW
6 Errol Amerasekera M68 VIC 23.47m 4 Lesley Dawson W33 SA
5 Sha Gobbo W51 SA
7 John Reynolds M67 VIC 20.46m
8 Raminder Singh M65 NSW 16.25m W55 Weight Throw
. Finals
M70 Javelin Throw Jav 2 I Jill Taylor W56 NSW
Finals 2 Dorn Jenkins W56 VIC
1 Guy Quarterman M70 QLD 37.96m
2 Keith James M70 NSW 37.93m W60 Weight Throw
3 Ron Bragg M72 NSW 25.77Tm Finals
4 Peter Boyle M72 VIC 21.02m 1 Kate Glass W62 WA
5 Edward Boyle M73 VIC 20.70m 2 Denise Palmer W60 NSW
6 Tony Bradford M72 VIC 19.95m 3 Christine Schultz w6l VIC
7 Allan Wood M74 VIC 19.50m 4 Elizabeth Szczepanska W60 WA
8 Trevor Jupp M71 VIC 18.88m 5 Adriana van Bockel W60 NSW
6 Lorraine Mussett W63 VIC
M75 Javelin Throw Jav 2
Finals W65 Weight Throw
1 Thomas Hancock M75 VIC 31.36m Finals
2 Dennis Peck M77 SA 26.84m 1 Rhondda Dundas w67 VIC
3 Harbhajan Aulakh M79 VIC 22.26m 2 Mary Thomas W67 NSW
4 Arvo Ropelin M78 QLD 20.71m 3 Astrid Rose W68 VIC
5 Bob Soulsby M78 VIC 12.57m W70 Weight Throw
M85 Javelin Throw Jav 2 Finals
Finals 1 Jan Banens W70 ACT
1 Mauric‘e Dauphinet M86 QLD 19.82m W75 Weight Throw
2 Frederick O'Connor MS88 NSW 16.65m Finals
3 Max McKay M88 NSW 10.00m 1 Valerie Worrell W77 VIC
W30 Weight Throw 2 Heather Doherty W78 QLD
Finals 3 Margarita Jekabsons W77 QLD
1 Pauline Armstrong W34 ACT 9.62m 4 Tina Baarslag-Leb W78 VIC
2 Cassie Neubauer W33 SA 6.98m M30 Weight Throw
W35 Weight Throw Finals
Finals 1 Grzegorz Urbanowicz M33 WA
1 Byrony Glass W35 WA 17.29m 2 Michael Scholten M34 VIS
2 Kellie Watson W38 NSW 8.04m 3 Shane Gatley M30 NSW
4 Brendan Lys M34 NSW
‘W40 Weight Throw
Finals
1 Althea Mackie W41 QLD 11.53m

9.72m

12.56m
11.49m
11.30m
10.47m
10.17m

10.95m
10.38m
9.62m
7.98m
7.25m

11.24m
10.88m

13.15m
12.94m
10.46m
10.06m
8.23m
6.82m

11.50m
9.38m
8.84m

9.76m

10.47m
9.39m
7.43m
7.28m

12.85m
10.14m
8.82m
7.91m
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: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

M35 Weight Throw

Finals
1 Rodney Watson
2 Chris Timewell

M40 Weight Throw
Finals
1 Russell Devine
2 David de Vries
3 Fabrizio Romeo
4 EJ Davie

M45 Weight Throw

Finals
1 Stuart Gyngell

M50 Weight Throw
Finals

1 Craig Van Waardenburg

2 John Parker
3 Peter Wrzuszczak

M55 Weight Throw
Finals
1 Lajos Joni

Gavin Murray
Tom Gravestock
Stan Peska
Anthony Baker
Geoff Crumpton

N N R W

M60 Weight Throw

Finals

1 Bob Banens
Roger Glass
Ian Heazlewood
John Neale
John West
Harvey Rae

AN L AW

M65 Weight Throw
Finals

1 Graeme Rose
John Reynolds
Peter Young
Ray Green
David Wookey
Raminder Singh

AN L AW N

M70 Weight Throw
Finals

Keith James

Guy Quarterman
Ken Priestley
Brett Sowerby
Donald Chambers

[ N O R S

Robert Hanbury-brown

M38
M37

M43
M42
M44
M41

M48

M52
M54
M51

M56
M55
M58
M57
M55
M58
M57

M60
M62
M60
M61
M61
Mo64

M68
M67
M65
M67
M68
M65

M70
M70
M73
M72
M74

NSwW
VIC

VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW

NSwW

WA
ACT
VIC

NSW
NSwW
NSW
WA
VIC
NSW
ACT

ACT
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
TAS

VIC
VIC
VIC
ACT
VIC
NSW

NSW
QLD
VIC
NSW
VIC

8.76m
7.27m

15.46m
11.70m
7.22m
4.57m

14.04m

14.67m
12.64m
12.28m

15.10m
13.30m
13.04m
12.47m
11.74m

8.92m

8.73m

13.88m
13.34m
11.04m
9.54m
6.75m
6.60m

15.78m
12.95m
12.67m
11.80m
9.41m
7.56m

14.89m
14.28m
14.15m
13.03m
11.38m

6 Robin Whyte M70
M?75 Weight Throw
Finals
1 Thomas Hancock M75
2 Arvo Ropelin M78
M80 Weight Throw
Finals
1 Wim Van Weenen M80
M85 Weight Throw
Finals
1 Feliks Jekabsons M89

W30 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Melissa Foster W33
2 Tracey Grozdanis W34
3 Cassie Neubauer W33

‘W35 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Leonie Hoffman W38
2 Fiona Harper W38

3 Raelene Margaret Campbell W39

W40 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Lynette Smith W4l
2 Karen Carah W43
3 Patricia McHendrie W44

ACT

VIC
QLD

VIC

QLD

WA
NSW
SA

QLD
VIC
ACT

NSW
VIC
SA

10.31m

14.40m
8.74m

15.48m

7.56m

13.38
13.82
13.99

12.95
13.93
14.82

14.07
14.34
16.56

Outdoor Pentathlon: #1 W45 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Sue Coate W45
2 Linda Buttigieg w47
3 Judy Jennings W48
4 Caroline Layt W46
5 Gina Etienne W46
6 Felicity Alexander w47
--- Catherine McCloskey W48
W50 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
1 Christine Shaw W52
2 Michele Hossack W51
3 Christine Bridle W54
4 Ellena Cubban W54
5 Susan Chapman W51
6 Cathy Orelli W50

W55 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Margaret Tweedie W57
2 Adele Lucas W58
3 Julie Wilson W58

WA
VIC
QLD
QLD
ACT
SA
WA

NSwW
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC

VIC
TAS
WA

14.65
14.74
14.86
15.55
16.03
19.27
DNF

14.37
14.74
15.28
15.75
15.82
16.59

14.56
16.55
18.67

703
631
604

799
636
502

694
652
350

688
675
657
558
492
152
4.1

821
762
681
615
604
502

883
595
345
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Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
3 John Neale Mé61 VIC 32.21 460
“"60 100 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon 4 Viddy Jermacans M63 QLD 3235 451
F“'“lls Tui Ashe wel VIS 1605 61 5 Nick Miletic M6l WA 3413 347
2 Bev. Learmont W63 VIC 1691 640 6 Greg Wilson M64 WA 37.61 180
3 Sandra Middleton W63 VIC 19.75 319 M65 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
;’;’ZEI:OO Metre Outdoor Pentathlon | Peter Kennedy M65 QLD 3177 569
| Jane Kinsey W71 VIC 2079 406 2 Stan Miller M68 SA 3240528
3 Ivan Brown M67 WA 3483 384
M30 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon 4 Graham Philpott M69 VIC 37.46 251
Finals 5 Llewellyn Jenkins Me67 VIC 38.16 220
1 Stephen Rae M32 TAS 37.94 2.0 6 Raminder Singh M65 NSW 41.03 113
M35 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon M70 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals Finals
1 Travis Venema M36 QLD 23.85 741 1 Albert Gay M70 NSW 31.25 703
2 Paul Jeffery M38 WA 2421 709 2 Donald Chambers M74 VIC 33.84 535
M40 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon 3 Tony Bradford M72 ViC 35.92. 414
. 4 Alf Lakin M71 QLD 37.64 326
Finals
1 Justin Hanrahan M42 VIC 2446 754 M75 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
2 David Lenehan M44 VIC 25.86 634 Finals
3 Mark Jeffery M41 WA 26.15 611 1 Max Brook M75 VIC 35.65 546
4 Shawn Hennig M44 VIC 26.68 569 2 Dennis Peck M77 SA 36.95 473
5 Andrew Brooker M43 WA 27.70 491
6 Grant Schofield M43 WA 3001 335 M80 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
M45 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon 1 Rad Leovic M84 ACT 4423 273
Finals
1 Alan Provenzano M48 NSW 26.41 658 MSS 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
2 Mark Elms M45 WA 2643 657 Finals
3 Matthew Lovell M45 SA 27.46 576 I Sydney Elks M86 viIC 47.32 334
4 Tony Dell M49 VIC 28.68 486 ‘W30 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
::igl:m Metre Outdoor Pentathlon I Melissa Foster W33 WA 311624 229
sz 0 i mo s |t wtww e
2 Mike Kirkby M50 QLD 28.52 566 o
3 Graham Walter M54 VIC 29.66 485 W35 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
4 Kevin Fisher M53 NSW 30.67 418 Finals
1 Fiona Harper W38 VIC 2:42.40 555
MSS 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon 2 Leonie Hoffman W38 QLD 2:54.95 422
Flm;lSAndrew Watts M56 VIC 2703 753 3 Raelene Margaret Campbell W39 ACT 3:11.90 270
2 David McConnell M59 VIC 28.27 657 ‘W40 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
3 Steve Fuller M59 WA 29.49 568 Finals
4 Chris Brown Ms6 VIC 29.93 537 1 Lynette Smith W41 NSW 2:4434 o611
5 Voitek Klimiuk M55 NSW 30.02 531 2 Karen Carah W43 VIC 3:08.42 368
6 Doug Barrett M59 NSW 32.56 369 3 Patricia McHendrie W44 SA 3:31.23 192
7 Tom Gravestock M57 WA 33.23 331
§ Bruce McGeorge MST WA 3475 251 O.utdoor Pentathlon: #5 W45 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
M60 200 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon 1 Felicity Alexander W47 SA 3:12.92 403
Finals 2 Linda Buttigieg W47 VIC 3:20.95 335
1 Graham Ford M63 VIC 29.78 621 3 Sue Coate W45 WA 3:2242 323
2 Rob Antoniolli M60 WA 29.89 614 4 Gina Etienne W46 ACT 3:29.24 271
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Results - Age Grading

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Finals ... (Outdoor Pentathlon: #5 W45 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon)

5 Judy Jennings W48 QLD 3:36.72 218
6 Caroline Layt W46 QLD 4:56.62
W50 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
1 Michele Hossack W51 VIC 2:50.03 717
2 Cathy Orelli W50 VIC 3:07.84 532
3 Christine Bridle W54 VIC 3:11.62 496
4 Christine Shaw W52 NSW 3:13.99 475
5 Ellena Cubban W54 NSW 3:55.49 167

W55 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Margaret Tweedie W57 VIC 3:04.59 654
2 Adele Lucas W58 TAS 3:10.63 594
3 Julie Wilson W58 WA 3:24.66 466

‘W60 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Tui Ashe w61 VIS 3:11.22 692
2 Sandra Middleton W63 VIC 3:43.89 406
3 Bev. Learmont W63 VIC 4:11.21 222

W70 800 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Jane Kinsey W71 VIC 4:43.58 266
M30 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
--- Stephen Rae M32 TAS DNF
M35 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
1 Paul Jeffery M38 WA 4:53.15 615
2 Travis Venema M36 QLD 6:06.80 250

M40 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 David Lenehan M44 VIC 4:52.21 692
2 Andrew Brooker M43 WA 4:54.07 681
3 Mark Jeffery M4l WA 5:02.16 633
4 Justin Hanrahan M42 VIC 5:08.25 598
5 Shawn Hennig M44 VIC 5:12.64 574
6 Grant Schofield M43 WA 5:39.20 435

M45 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Tony Dell M49 VIC 4:58.64 728
2 Mark Elms M45 WA 5:44.42 480
3 Alan Provenzano M48 NSW 5:44.99 477
4 Matthew Lovell M45 SA 6:14.11 345

M50 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Andrew Egginton M50 VIC 4:47.81 872
2 Graham Walter M54 VIC 5:44.55 555

3 Kevin Fisher MS53
4 Mike Kirkby M50
M55 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
1 Andrew Watts M56
2 Doug Barrett M59
3 Voitek Klimiuk M55
4 Steve Fuller M59
5 David McConnell M59
6 Chris Brown M56
7 Bruce McGeorge M57

M60 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Rob Antoniolli M60
2 Graham Ford M63
3 John Neale Mol
4 Viddy Jermacans M63
5 Greg Wilson Mo64

M65 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Ivan Brown Mo67
2 Stan Miller Mo68
3 Llewellyn Jenkins M67
4 Peter Kennedy M65
--- Graham Philpott M69
--- Raminder Singh M65
M70 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
1 Albert Gay M70
2 Tony Bradford M72
3 Alf Lakin M71
4 Donald Chambers M74

M75 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Max Brook M75
2 Dennis Peck M77

MS80 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Rad Leovic M84

MS8S 1500 Metre Outdoor Pentathlon

NSW
QLD

VIC
NSW
NSwW
WA
VIC
VIC
WA

WA
VIC
VIC
QLD
WA

WA
SA
VIC
QLD
VIC
NSW

NSW
VIC
QLD
VIC

VIC
SA

ACT

VIC

WA
NSwW

Finals

1 Sydney Elks M86
W30 Long Jump LJ 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Melissa Foster W33

2 Tracey Grozdanis W34

3 Cassie Neubauer W33

SA

5:54.04
6:21.36

5:38.24
5:38.38
5:44.55
5:58.17
6:05.19
6:17.88
6:31.15

5:51.61
6:41.19
6:57.59
7:14.73
7:59.97

6:25.96
7:02.03
7:19.91
7:58.08
DNF
DNF

7:14.70
8:13.72
8:52.26
10:50.78

7:06.36
9:16.69

9:12.01

11:15.72

4.93m
4.16m
4.10m

508
385

668
667
635
568
534
476
419

686
458
392
328
185

615
462
393
264

516
308
200

683
244

415

324

540
345
331
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2 David Lenehan M44 VIC 596m 695
;’&i’j:l:ong Jump LJ 1 Outdoor Pentathlon 3 Mark Jeffery M4l WA s6lm 610
1 Leonie Hoffman W38 QLD 498m 620 4 Andrew Brooker M43 WA 5:23m 523
2 Fiom Hope Wis ViC édim 4 ¢ GrasSebtied i wa S
3 Raelene Margaret Campbell W39 ACT 4.10m 379 L.
7 Fabrizio Romeo M44 VIC 3.77m 222

W40 L J LJ 1 Outd Pentathl
ong Jump utdoor Fentathion M45 Long Jump LJ 2 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals i
1 Lynette Smith W4l NSW 453m 565 Finals
2 Karen Carah W43 VIC 407m 431 1 Matthew Lovell M45 SA 5.75m 729
3 Patricia McHendrie W44 SA 3.65m 319 2 Mark Elms Mas- WA 5:27m - 604
2 Alan Provenzano M48 NSW 527m 604
Outdoor Pentathlon: #3 W45 Long Jump LJ 2 Outdoor Pentathlon 4 Tony Dell M49 VIC 423m 360
Flnalls Judy Jennings W48 QLD 39lm 454 MSO Long Jump LJ 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
2 Sue Coate W45 WA 3.84m 433 Finals ,
3 Gina Etienne W46 ACT 346m 324 1 And.rew-Eggmton M50 VIC 4.29m 435
Db Vo ve dm oo | e e am o
5 Caroline Layt W46 QLD 3.34m 292 4 Mike Kirkby M50 QLD 380m 319
6 Felicity Alexander W47 SA 2.35m 69

W50 Long Jump LJ2 Outdoor Pentathlon M55 Long Jump LJ 1 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals Finals
I Christine Shaw W52 NSW 432m 674 I Andrew Watts M56VIC 494m 693
2 Michele Hossack W51 VIC 39lm 532 2 Voitek Klimiuk M55 NSW 4.82m 657
3 Christine Bridle W54 VIC 390m 527 3 Tom Gravestock MS7 WA 4.57m 384
4 Ellena Cubban W54 NSW 347m 391 4 Steve Fuller Ms9- WA 412m 461
Pabow  wewe i | jgemwe o owewe o ouw o
6 Susan Chapman W51 VIC 329m 336
7 Bruce McGeorge M57 WA 3.63m 337
WSS Long Jump LJ2 Outdoor Pentathlon 8 Doug Barrett M59 NSW 3.55m 317
Finals
1 Margaret Tweedie W57 VIC 3.49m 472 M60 Long Jump LJ 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
2 Adele Lucas W58 TAS 3.08m 336 Finals
3 Julie Wilson W58 WA 23Im 122 I Graham Ford M63 VI 4.06m 525
2 Viddy Jermacans M63 QLD 3.93m 487
W60 Long Jump LJ2 Outdoor Pentathlon 3 Rob Antoniolli M60 WA 3.92m 483
Finals 4 Nick Miletic M6l WA 3.56m 384
1 Tui Ashe W61 VIS 34Im 535 5 Greg Wilson M64 WA 3.52m 373
2 Bev. Learmont W63 VIC 2.93m 357 6 John Neale M61 VIC 345m 354
3 Sandra Middleton W63 VIC 248m 214
M65 Long Jump LJ 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
W70 Long Jump LJ2 Outdoor Pentathlon Finals
Finals 1 Peter Kennedy M65 QLD 4.46m 760
1 Jane Kinsey W71 VIC 1.93m 153 2 Stan Miller M68 SA 327m 375
M30 Long Jump LJ 2 Outdoor Pentathlon 3 Ivan Brown_ M67 WA 3:26m 373
. 4 Graham Philpott M69 VIC 3.23m 363
F'"Ts Stephen Rae V32 TAS oom 587 5 Liewellyn Jenkins M67 VIC 278m 242
6 Raminder Singh M65 NSW 235m 139

M35 Long Jump LJ 2 Outdoor Pentathlon
M70 Long Jump LJ1 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals ]
1 Paul Jeffery M38 WA 6.10m 650 Finals
2 Travis Venema M36 QLD 554m 525 I Albert Gay M70- NSW 4.15m 776
2 Donald Chambers M74 VIC 3.58m 565
M40 Long Jump LJ 2 Outdoor Pentathlon 3 AlfLakin M71 QLD 2.77m 301
Finals 4 Tony Bradford M72 VIC 232m 177

1 Justin Hanrahan M42 VIC 6.04m 716
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Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
M?75 Long Jump LJ1 Outdoor Pentathlon Outdoor Pentathlon: #2 W45 Shot Put SP 2 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals Finals
1 Max Brook M75 VIC 3.34m 589 1 Caroline Layt W46 QLD 10.00m 657
2 Dennis Peck M77 SA 3.19m 531 2 Judy Jennings W48 QLD 7.78m 483
3 Linda Buttigieg W47 VIC 7.70m 477
rsolLong Jump LJ1 Outdoor Pentathlon 4 Sue Coate W45 WA 760m 469
inals . .
| Rad Leovic M84 ACT 258m 405 5 Gln.a.Etlenne W46 ACT 7.46m 458
6 Felicity Alexander W47 SA 4.44m 227
MS8S Long Jump LJ1 Outdoor Pentathlon
Fils g Jump W50 Shot Put SP 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
1 .
1 Sydney Elks M86 VIC 2.14m 333 Finals
1 Christine Shaw W52 NSW 8.76m 598
W30 Shot Put S2 Throws Pentathlon 2 Michele Hossack W51 VIC 8.58m 583
Finals 3 Ellena Cubban W54 NSW 7.82m 520
1 Pauline Armstrong W34 ACT 7.17Tm 346 4 Christine Bridle W54 VIC 7.75m 514
2 Cassie Neubauer W33 SA 6.87m 327 5 Susan Chapman W51 VIC 6.99m 452
h 11i 1 .62 421
W30 Shot Put SP 2 Outdoor Pentathlon 6 Cathy Orelli W30 vIC 6.62m
Finals W50 Shot Put S2 Throws Pentathlon
1 Melissa Foster W33 WA 8.58m 437 Finals
2 Cassie Neubauer W33 SA 6.72m 317 1 Sharon Gibbins W53 ACT 8.75m 597
3 Tracey Grozdanis W34 NSW 6.67m 314 2 Wendy Hord W52 NSW 8.38m 566
3 Christine Bridl W54 VIC 7.97 532
W35 Shot Put S2 Throws Pentathlon ristine Bridie m
Final 4 Lesley Dawson W53 SA 7.16m 465
inals
1 Byrony Glass W35 WA 11.44m 652 Z JSh?\AG‘I’be \\;»/];1) f/?c :;gm ;‘Z;
2 Kellie Watson W38 NSW 691m 345 o Molnar =oom
W35 Shot Put SP 2 Outdoor Pentathlon W55 Shot Put SP 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals Finals
1 Leonie Hoffman W38 QLD 9.49m 518 ; I\Aﬁzrfaiet Tweedie w57 ;’f 7‘i4m j 78
2 Fiona Harper W38 VIC 7.63m 394 1'e © _Ll‘cas W8 AS j’ ;m 25 ;
3 Raelene Margaret Campbell W39 ACT 6.31lm 306 3 Julie Wilson W8 W 62m ?
W40 Shot Put S2 Throws Pentathlon ‘W5S Shot Put S2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals Finals
| Lynette Smith W4l NSW 9.5Im 566 ; j"l‘i“;ne f ronk xz 2 gls‘gv Z'iém zgz
2 Althea Mackie W41 QLD 8.42m 486 1 faylor ~>7m
3 Selina Ellis W43 ACT 6.26m 331 W60 Shot Put SP 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
W40 Shot Put SP 2 Outdoor Pentathlon Finals
Final 1 Tui Ashe W61 VIS 7.82m 644
inals
1 Lynette Smith W4l NSW 9.03m 531 2 Bevj?;‘;g;‘t Wes ViC 6‘°im :gﬁ
2 Karen Carah W43 VIC 6.73m 365 3 Sandra Middleton W63 VIC 5.64m 429
3 Patricia McHendrie W44 SA 5.67m 290 W60 Shot Put S2 Throws Pentathlon
‘W45 Shot Put S2 Throws Pentathlon Finals .
Final 1 Denise Palmer W60 NSW 9.43m 804
inals
| Judy Pfanner W46 VIC 10.13m 667 i gzt'_e (,Has; - xz yl/é z'gfm ZZ;
2 Caroline Layt W46 QLD 9.87Tm 647 ) El,rls];m‘; SC ultz ) Weo Wi 8‘98“‘ s
3 Jayne Hardy W49 ACT 9.55m 621 ) lealiz chzepl;’ns a Wer oin 7'02“‘ s
4 Glenys Whitehead W47 NSW 843m 533 . BazeL coonne wes 31c 5‘95“‘ re
5 Linda Buttigieg W47 VIC 7.6Tm 475 ; szj earm"]’; o Weo NSW 5‘76”‘ l
6 Christine Dell W49 VIC 6.04m 348 riana van Bocke -fom
8 Lorraine Mussett W63 VIC 5.65m 430
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

W65 Shot Put S2 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Rhondda Dundas w67 VIC 8.58m 810
2 Mary Thomas W67 NSW 7.68m 710
3 Astrid Rose w68 VIC 6.03m 529

W70 Shot Put S2 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Jan Banens W70 ACT 7.22m 753

‘W70 Shot Put SP 1 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Jane Kinsey W71 VIC 4.86m 465
W75 Shot Put S2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Heather Doherty W78 QLD 7.53m 780
2 Valerie Worrell W77 VIC 6.5lm 656
3 Tina Baarslag-Leb W78 VIC 5.96m 590
M30 Shot Put S1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Grzegorz Urbanowicz M33 WA 13.09m 673
2 Darrin Norwood M32 QLD 12.0lm 607
3 Michael Scholten M34 VIS 10.90m 540
4 Shane Gatley M30 NSW 8.45m 393
M35 Shot Put S1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Marco Tonelli M39 VIC 13.41m 722
2 Rodney Watson M38 NSW 9.58m 481
3 Chris Timewell M37 VIC 7.24m 337

M40 Shot Put S1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 David de Vries M42 VIC 9.88m 546
2 Aaron Schenk M40 SA 9.38m 512
3 Fabrizio Romeo M44 VIC 8.10m 427
4 Peter Neale M44 VIC 6.96m 352

M45 Shot Put S1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Stuart Gyngell M48 NSW 15.94m 1,047
2 Matthew Lovell M45 SA 8.77Tm 518
3 George Jankowski M49 NSW 6.87m 381
M50 Shot Put S1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Craig Van Waardenburg M52 WA 10.47m 623
2 Mike Kirkby M50 QLD 9.55m 557
3 Peter Wrzuszczak M51 VIC 9.11lm 526
4 John Parker M54 ACT 8.72m 499

MS5S Shot Put S1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Gavin Murray M58 NSW 11.30m 750
2 Tom Gravestock M57 WA 11.09m 734

3 Robert Hanbury-brown M55 NSW 10.93m 721

4 Voitek Klimiuk M55 NSW
5 Lajos Joni M56 NSW
6 Andrew Atkinson-Howatt M55 NSW
7 Anthony Baker M58 NSW
8 Paul Olsson M55 VIC
9 Michael Mabbutt M55 QLD
10 Geoff Crumpton M57 ACT
11 Bruce McGeorge M57 WA
M60 Shot Put S1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Bob Banens M60 ACT
2 John Neale Mé61 VIC
3 John West M61 NSW
4 Harvey Rae M64 TAS

M65 Shot Put S1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Graeme Rose M68 VIC
2 Peter Young M65 VIC
3 Ray Green M67 ACT
4 John Reynolds M67 VIC
5 David Wookey M68 VIC
6 Raminder Singh M65 NSW

M70 Shot Put S1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Keith James M70 NSW
2 Guy Quarterman M70 QLD
3 Brett Sowerby M72 NSW
4 Robin Whyte M70 ACT
M75 Shot Put S1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Thomas Hancock M75 VIC
2 Arvo Ropelin M78 QLD
3 Dennis Peck M77 SA

MS80 Shot Put S1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Harry Staecker MS81 VIC
2 Jim Davy M82 VIC
W30 Discus Throw D1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Pauline Armstrong W34 ACT
2 Cassie Neubauer W33 SA

‘W35 Discus Throw D1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Byrony Glass W35 WA
2 Kellie Watson W38 NSW

W40 Discus Throw D1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Lynette Smith W41 NSW
2 Althea Mackie W41 QLD
3 Selina Ellis W43 ACT

10.71m
10.38m
10.24m
10.23m
9.67m
9.19m
8.23m
5.44m

11.02m
8.41m
7.32m
4.54m

11.90m
11.30m
9.87m
8.83m
8.54m
7.13m

12.30m
10.36m
9.89m
6.99m

10.31m
9.14m
8.29m

7.30m
5.27m

19.86m
17.45m

33.55m
17.32m

31.02m
20.68m
13.48m

704
678
668
667
623
586
513
302

713
515
434
229

863
812
693
607
583
468

886
725
687
450

804
698
622

586
391

275
232

553
241

549
333
190
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2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
. 2 Darrin Norwood M32 QLD 37.07m 605
ri]::l:)'sc“s Throw D1 Throws Pentathlon 3 Michael Scholten M34 VIS 30.92m 483
I Jayne Hardy W49 ACT 127m 643 4 Shane Gatley M30 NSW 17.07m 218
2 Judy Pfanner W46 VIC 32.29m 633 M35 Discus Throw D3 Throws Pentathlon
3 Caroline Layt W46 QLD 27.16m 514 Finals
4 Glenys Whitehead W47 NSW 26.44m 498 1 Marco Tonelli M39 VIC 29.66m 466
5 Linda Buttigieg W47 VIC 25.80m 483 2 Rodney Watson M38 NSW 25.65m 387
6 Christine Dell W49 VIC 17.88m 306 3 Chris Timewell M37 VIC 21.53m 307
‘W50 Discus Throw D1 Throws Pentathlon M35 Discus Throw Dis 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals Finals
1 Sharon Gibbins W53 ACT 27.78m 586 1 Paul Jeffery M38 WA 35.51lm 584
2 Christine Bridle W54 VIC 19.22m 373 2 Travis Venema M36 QLD 20.24m 282
3 Lesley Dawson W33 SA 18.6Im 339 M40 Discus Throw D3 Throws Pentathlon
4 Wendy Hord W52 NSW 17.50m 332 Finals
5 Sha Gobbo W3l SA 16.51m 308 | Aaron Schenk M40 SA 30.17m 528
6 Jo Molnar W30 vIC 16.11m 298 2 David de Vries M42 VIC 26.34m 445
W55 Discus Throw D1 Throws Pentathlon 3 Peter Neale M44 VIC 20.66m 324
Finals 4 Fabrizio Romeo M44 VIC 18.34m 276
1 Joanne Pronk W55 QLD 21.80m 489 N .
2 Jill Taylor W56 NSW 2123m 4T3 M40 Discus Throw Dis 3 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
‘W60 Discus Throw D1 Throws Pentathlon 1 Mark Jeffery M4l WA 36.40m 666
Finals 2 Justin Hanrahan M42 VIC 29.38m 511
1 Christine Schultz Wwe6l VIC 23.52m 606 3 Shawn Hennig M44 VIC 29.24m 508
2 Denise Palmer W60 NSW 22.00m 560 4 Andrew Brooker M43 WA 26.28m 444
3 Kate Glass W62 WA 21.89m 556 5 David Lenehan M44 VIC 20.20m 314
4 Elizabeth Szczepanska W60 WA 21.07m 531 6 Grant Schofield M43 WA 19.84m 307
2 ii:i';za:;"gzckel 323 ;IS%V igg?: 232 r451Discus Throw Dis 3 Outdoor Pentathlon
inals
7 Hazel.McDonnell W64 QLD 15.1Im 353 | Matthew Lovell M45 SA 24.60m 458
8 Lorraine Mussett W63 VIC 13.72m 312 2 Alan Provenzano M48 NSW 23.53m 432
‘W65 Discus Throw D1 Throws Pentathlon 3 Mark Elms M45 WA 17.42m 290
Finals 4 Tony Dell M49 VIC 13.99m 214
! Mary Thomas W67 NSW 20-75m 600 M45 Discus Throw D3 Throws Pentathlon
2 Rhondda Dundas W67 VIC 20.53m 592 Finals
3 Astrid Rose Wes VIC 14.50m 387 I Stuart Gyngell M48 NSW 42.50m 895
W70 Discus Throw D1 Throws Pentathlon 2 Matthew Lovell M45 SA 25.98m 490
Finals 3 George Jankowski M49 NSW 13.17m 196
I Jan Banens W70 ACT 17.73m 585 M50 Discus Throw D3 Throws Pentathlon
‘W75 Discus Throw D1 Throws Pentathlon Finals
Finals 1 Mike Kirkby M50 QLD 33.05m 539
1 Heather Doherty W78 QLD 21.78m 790 2 Craig Van Waardenburg M52 WA 31.50m 507
2 Valerie Worrell W77 VIC 17.60m 614 3 John Parker M54 ACT 30.59m 489
3 Tina Baarslag-Leb W78 VIC 10.08m 309 4 Peter Wrzuszczak MS51 VIC 29.90m 475
M30 Discus Throw Dis 1 Outdoor Pentathlon M50 Discus Throw Dis 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals Finals
1 Stephen Rae M32 TAS 15.89m 196 1 Mike Kirkby M50 QLD 29.95m 476
. 2 Andrew Egginton M50 VIC 26.80m 413
xﬁglls)lscus Throw D3 Throws Pentathlon 3 Kevin Fisher MS3 NSW 265m 331
1 Grzegorz Urbanowicz M33 WA 37.44m 613 4 Graham Walter M54 VIC 1931m 267
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

M55 Discus Throw Dis 1 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Voitek Klimiuk M55 NSW
2 Tom Gravestock M57 WA
3 Andrew Watts M56 VIC
4 Steve Fuller M59 WA
5 Bruce McGeorge M57 WA
6 David McConnell M59 VIC
7 Chris Brown Ms56 VIC
8 Doug Barrett M59 NSW

M55 Discus Throw D3 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Tom Gravestock M57 WA
2 Voitek Klimiuk MSS5 NSW
3 Gavin Murray M58 NSW
4 Robert Hanbury-brown M55 NSW
5 Andrew Atkinson-Howatt M55 NSW
6 Michael Mabbutt M55 QLD
7 Lajos Joni M56 NSW
8 Paul Olsson M55 VIC
9 Geoff Crumpton M57 ACT
10 Anthony Baker M58 NSW
11 Bruce McGeorge M57 WA

M60 Discus Throw D3 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Bob Banens M60 ACT
2 John Neale M6l VIC
3 John West M61 NSW
4 Harvey Rae M64 TAS

M60 Discus Throw Dis 3 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Greg Wilson M64 WA
2 John Neale Mé61 VIC
3 Nick Miletic M61 WA
4 Viddy Jermacans M63 QLD
5 Rob Antoniolli M60 WA
6 Graham Ford M63 VIC

M65 Discus Throw Dis 3 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Peter Kennedy M65 QLD
2 Raminder Singh M65 NSW
3 Llewellyn Jenkins Me67 VIC
4 Stan Miller M68 SA
5 Graham Philpott M69 VIC
6 Ivan Brown M67 WA

M65 Discus Throw D3 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Ray Green M67 ACT
2 Peter Young M65 VIC
3 Graeme Rose M68 VIC
4 John Reynolds M67 VIC

35.85m
34.84m
32.0lm
29.78m
24.76m
21.42m
19.68m
18.30m

39.14m
39.02m
38.35m
36.92m
36.48m
31.81m
30.79m
27.91m
25.68m
25.06m
23.07m

35.57m
29.74m
22.22m
15.20m

30.47m
28.62m
26.46m
26.37m
24.27m
22.41m

29.73m
24.49m
24.19m
19.06m
17.75m
17.06m

35.80m
34.04m
32.99m
30.92m

660
638
575
525
415
344
307
278

735
732
717
685
675
570
547
484
435
422
379

620
496
340
201

511
473
428
426
382
344

555
435
428
313
284
269

698
657
632
583

M65 NSW
M68 VIC

5 Raminder Singh
6 David Wookey

M?70 Discus Throw D3 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Keith James M70 NSW
2 Brett Sowerby M72 NSW
3 Guy Quarterman M70 QLD
4 Robin Whyte M70 ACT

M70 Discus Throw Dis 3 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Albert Gay M70 NSW
2 Tony Bradford M72 VIC
3 Donald Chambers M74 VIC
4 Alf Lakin M71 QLD

M75 Discus Throw D3 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Thomas Hancock M75 VIC
2 Dennis Peck M77 SA
3 Arvo Ropelin M78 QLD

M75 Discus Throw Dis 3 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Dennis Peck M77 SA
2 Max Brook M75 VIC

MS80 Discus Throw D3 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Harry Staecker M8l VIC

2 Jim Davy M82 VIC

M80 Discus Throw Dis 3 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals

1 Rad Leovic M84 ACT

M85 Discus Throw Dis 3 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals

1 Sydney Elks M86 VIC

W30 Hammer Throw H1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Pauline Armstrong W34 ACT

2 Cassie Neubauer W33 SA

‘W35 Hammer Throw H1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Byrony Glass
2 Kellie Watson

W35 WA
W38 NSW

W40 Hammer Throw H1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Althea Mackie W41 QLD
2 Lynette Smith W41 NSW
3 Selina Ellis W43 ACT

23.54m
22.24m

39.23m
33.65m
29.30m
22.80m

23.79m
20.72m
19.50m
17.10m

35.04m
27.85m
23.49m

29.87m
13.59m

17.35m
14.40m

13.27m

8.81m

32.25m
15.23m

52.64m
19.55m

37.78m
30.83m
18.26m

413
384

873
726
613
448

472
396
366
307

875
663
537

722
262

435
342

306

220

542
180

1,102
309

809
629
311
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

W45 Hammer Throw H1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Linda Buttigieg W47 VIC
2 Jayne Hardy W49 ACT
3 Glenys Whitehead W47 NSW
4 Caroline Layt W46 QLD
5 Judy Pfanner W46 VIC
6 Christine Dell W49 VIC

‘W50 Hammer Throw H1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Wendy Hord W52 NSW
2 Sharon Gibbins W53 ACT
3 Christine Bridle W54 VIC
4 Jo Molnar W50 VIC
5 Sha Gobbo W51 SA
6 Lesley Dawson W53 SA

W55 Hammer Throw H1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Jill Taylor
2 Joanne Pronk

W56 NSW
W55 QLD

‘W60 Hammer Throw H1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Kate Glass W62 WA
2 Denise Palmer W60 NSW
3 Elizabeth Szczepanska W60 WA
4 Christine Schultz Wwe61l VIC
5 Adriana van Bockel W60 NSW
6 Hazel McDonnell W64 QLD
7 Bev. Learmont W63 VIC
8 Lorraine Mussett W63 VIC

‘W65 Hammer Throw H1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Rhondda Dundas W67 VIC
2 Mary Thomas W67 NSW
3 Astrid Rose w68 VIC

W70 Hammer Throw H1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals

1 Jan Banens W70 ACT

‘W75 Hammer Throw H1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Valerie Worrell W77 VIC
2 Heather Doherty W78 QLD
3 Tina Baarslag-Leb W78 VIC

M30 Hammer Throw H2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Michael Scholten M34 VIS
2 Grzegorz Urbanowicz M33 WA
3 Shane Gatley M30 NSW

4 Darrin Norwood M32 QLD

38.82m
38.74m
36.16m
29.97m
27.19m
15.05m

29.71m
29.32m
26.58m
23.39m
21.30m
20.32m

33.37m
24.68m

33.97m
32.41m
27.95m
25.39m
20.20m
18.62m
18.58m
18.37m

29.75m
25.15m
23.55m

30.66m

27.24m
21.93m
12.56m

33.23m
31.36m
25.38m
22.08m

918
916
843
670
592
262

670
659
582
494
436
409

858
591

980
927
775
689
515
463
461
454

947
774
714

1,128

1,031
795
388

402
372
277
225

M35 Hammer Throw H2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Marco Tonelli M39 VIC
2 Rodney Watson M38 NSW
3 Chris Timewell M37 VIC

M40 Hammer Throw H2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 David de Vries M42 VIC
2 Aaron Schenk M40 SA

3 Peter Neale M44 VIC
4 Fabrizio Romeo M44 VIC

M45 Hammer Throw H2 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Stuart Gyngell M48 NSW
2 Matthew Lovell M45 SA
3 George Jankowski M49 NSW

M50 Hammer Throw H2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Craig Van Waardenburg M52 WA
2 Peter Wrzuszczak MS51 VIC
3 John Parker M54 ACT
4 Mike Kirkby M50 QLD

M55 Hammer Throw H2 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Lajos Joni M56 NSW
2 Gavin Murray M58 NSW
3 Michael Mabbutt M55 QLD
4 Tom Gravestock M57 WA
5 Voitek Klimiuk M55 NSW
6 Paul Olsson M55 VIC
7 Robert Hanbury-brown M55 NSW
8 Andrew Atkinson-Howatt M55 NSW
9 Anthony Baker M58 NSW
10 Geoff Crumpton M57 ACT
11 Bruce McGeorge M57 WA

M60 Hammer Throw H2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Bob Banens M60 ACT
2 John Neale M6l VIC
3 Harvey Rae M64 TAS
4 John West M61 NSW

M65 Hammer Throw H2 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Graeme Rose M68 VIC
2 Ray Green M67 ACT
3 John Reynolds M67 VIC
4 Peter Young M65 VIC
5 David Wookey M68 VIC
6 Raminder Singh M65 NSW

36.16m
23.36m
20.88m

29.79m
23.87m
21.48m
20.05m

44.08m
26.43m
14.77m

31.59m
29.34m
27.86m
27.06m

41.10m
38.95m
38.73m
34.52m
34.5Im
32.99m
32.54m
26.23m
24.63m
22.69m
16.52m

27.22m
27.07m
15.48m
15.16m

39.07m
33.37m
30.45m
30.31m
26.52m
19.52m

467
256
216

407
300
258
232

753
395
166

471
428
399
384

743
696
692
600
600
567
558
422
389
348
219

441
438
196
190

797
658
588
585
494
328
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

M70 Hammer Throw H2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Keith James M70 NSW
2 Guy Quarterman M70 QLD
3 Brett Sowerby M72 NSW
4 Robin Whyte M70 ACT

M75 Hammer Throw H2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Thomas Hancock M75 VIC
2 Dennis Peck M77 SA
3 Arvo Ropelin M78 QLD

M80 Hammer Throw H2 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Harry Staecker MS81 VIC

2 Jim Davy M82 VIC

W30 Javelin Throw Jav 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Melissa Foster W33 WA
2 Cassie Neubauer W33 SA
3 Tracey Grozdanis W34 NSW

W30 Javelin Throw J2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Pauline Armstrong W34 ACT

2 Cassie Neubauer W33 SA

W35 Javelin Throw J2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Byrony Glass
2 Kellie Watson

W35 WA
W38 NSW

‘W35 Javelin Throw Jav 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Leonie Hoffman W38 QLD
2 Fiona Harper W38 VIC

3 Raelene Margaret Campbell W39 ACT

W40 Javelin Throw J2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Lynette Smith W41 NSW
2 Althea Mackie W41 QLD
3 Selina Ellis W43 ACT

‘W40 Javelin Throw Jav 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Lynette Smith W41 NSW
2 Karen Carah W43 VIC
3 Patricia McHendrie W44 SA

W45 Javelin Throw J2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Jayne Hardy W49 ACT
2 Judy Pfanner W46 VIC
3 Glenys Whitehead W47 NSW
4 Linda Buttigieg W47 VIC

35.58m
35.47m
28.70m
24.00m

35.10m
24.16m
21.36m

25.21m
19.97m

20.68m
20.23m
14.84m

21.20m
19.96m

20.00m
13.97m

29.08m
18.66m
11.87m

34.28m
19.07m
16.99m

32.17m
21.30m
15.0lm

34.27m
29.16m
23.19m
20.98m

740
737
568
452

853
540
461

644
480

302
293
194

311
288

312
194

493
285
153

654
324
279

608
372
237

720
598
456
404

5 Caroline Layt
6 Christine Dell

W46 QLD
W49 VIC

15.69m
10.93m

281
172

Outdoor Pentathlon: #4 W45 Javelin Throw Jav 2 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Sue Coate W45 WA
2 Judy Jennings W48 QLD
3 Caroline Layt W46 QLD
4 Linda Buttigieg W47 VIC
5 Gina Etienne W46 ACT
6 Felicity Alexander W47 SA

‘W50 Javelin Throw J2 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Sharon Gibbins W53 ACT
2 Christine Bridle W54 VIC
3 Wendy Hord W52 NSW
4 Lesley Dawson W53 SA
5 Jo Molnar W50 VIC
6 Sha Gobbo W51 SA

‘W50 Javelin Throw Jav2 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Christine Shaw W52 NSW
2 Ellena Cubban W54 NSW
3 Christine Bridle W54 VIC
4 Cathy Orelli W50 VIC
5 Michele Hossack W51 VIC

W55 Javelin Throw Jav2 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Margaret Tweedie W57 VIC
2 Julie Wilson W58 WA
3 Adele Lucas W58 TAS

‘W55 Javelin Throw J2 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Joanne Pronk
2 Jill Taylor

W55 QLD
W56 NSW

W60 Javelin Throw Jav2 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Tui Ashe w61l VIS
2 Sandra Middleton W63 VIC
3 Bev. Learmont W63 VIC

‘W60 Javelin Throw J2 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Christine Schultz W61 VIC
2 Kate Glass W62 WA
3 Denise Palmer W60 NSW
4 Elizabeth Szczepanska W60 WA
5 Adriana van Bockel W60 NSW
6 Bev. Learmont W63 VIC
7 Hazel McDonnell W64 QLD
8 Lorraine Mussett w63 VIC

23.47m
22.76m
21.32m
20.79m
19.62m
13.0lm

18.49m
17.91m
17.60m
13.94m
12.30m
11.64m

26.21m
19.98m
19.10m
16.93m
16.91m

18.00m
12.34m
10.76m

22.88m
14.83m

16.08m
13.45m
12.75m

18.97m
18.90m
17.60m
14.78m
13.84m
13.17m
12.43m

9.73m

463
446
412
400
373
219

369
355
347
258
218
202

561
406
384
331
330

402
249
207

536
316

378
302
282

462
460
422
341
313
294
273
196
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

W65 Javelin Throw J2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Mary Thomas W67 NSW
2 Astrid Rose w68 VIC
3 Rhondda Dundas W67 VIC

W70 Javelin Throw J2 Throws Pentathlon

Finals

1 Jan Banens W70 ACT

‘W70 Javelin Throw Jav2 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Jane Kinsey W71 VIC

W75 Javelin Throw J2 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Heather Doherty W78 QLD
2 Valerie Worrell W77 VIC
3 Tina Baarslag-Leb W78 VIC

M30 Javelin Throw J1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Darrin Norwood M32 QLD
2 Grzegorz Urbanowicz M33 WA
3 Michael Scholten M34 VIS
4 Shane Gatley M30 NSW

M30 Javelin Throw Jav 2 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Stephen Rae M32 TAS

M35 Javelin Throw J1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Marco Tonelli M39 VIC
2 Rodney Watson M38 NSW
3 Chris Timewell M37 VIC

M35 Javelin Throw Jav 2 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Paul Jeffery

2 Travis Venema

M38 WA
M36 QLD

M40 Javelin Throw Jav 2 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Mark Jeffery M41 WA
2 Andrew Brooker M43 WA
3 Justin Hanrahan M42 VIC
4 Shawn Hennig M44 VIC
5 David Lenehan M44 VIC
6 Grant Schofield M43 WA
7 Fabrizio Romeo M44 VIC

M40 Javelin Throw J1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Aaron Schenk M40 SA

2 Peter Neale M44 VIC
3 Fabrizio Romeo M44 VIC
4 David de Vries M42 VIC

Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
M45 Javelin Throw Jav 2 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
2231m 639 1 Alan Provenzano M48 NSW
15.48m 415 2 Matthew Lovell M45 SA
15.09m 402 3 Mark Elms M45 WA
4 Tony Dell M49 VIC
M45 Javelin Throw J1 Throws Pentathlon
17.38m 555 Finals
1 Matthew Lovell M45 SA
2 Stuart Gyngell M48 NSW
1097m 318 3 George Jankowski M49 NSW
M50 Javelin Throw Jav 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
16.03m 601 1 Ke'vin F'isher M53 NSW
12.60m 452 2 Mike Klrkby- M50 QLD
8.76m 288 3 Andrew Egginton M50 VIC
4 Graham Walter M54 VIC
M50 Javelin Throw J1 Throws Pentathlon
49.09m 575 Finals
3557m 378 1 Mllfe Kirkby M50 QLD
3485m 368 2 Craig Van Waardenburg M52 WA
3024m 303 3 John Parker M54 ACT
4 Peter Wrzuszczak M51 VIC
M55 Javelin Throw Jav 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
37.27m 403 Finals
1 Andrew Watts M56 VIC
2 Voitek Klimiuk M55 NSW
3 Tom Gravestock M57 WA
36.50m 398 4 Chris Brown Ms56 VIC
32.35m 338 5 Steve Fuller M59 WA
27.90m 275 6 Bruce McGeorge M57 WA
7 Doug Barrett M59 NSW
8 David McConnell M59 VIC
50.93m 612 M55 Javelin Throw J1 Throws Pentathlon
14.25m 88 Finals
1 Voitek Klimiuk M55 NSW
2 Andrew Atkinson-Howatt M55 NSW
45.95m 587 3 Robert Hanbury-brown M55 NSW
4320m 543 4 Tom. Gravestock M57 WA
41.00m 508 5 Gavin Murray M58 NSW
40.56m 501 6 Pa.ul Olsson M55 VIC
25.80m 272 7 Mthael Mabbutt M55 QLD
25.53m 267 8 Lajos Joni M56 NSW
1938m 176 9 Geoff Crumpton M57 ACT
10 Anthony Baker M58 NSW
11 Bruce McGeorge M57 WA
37.95m 460 M60 Javelin Throw J1 Throws Pentathlon
28.60m 314 Finals
23 13m 231 1 Bob Banens M60 ACT
23.12m 231 2 John Neale M61 VIC
3 John West M61 NSW

39.80m
36.53m
30.90m
23.18m

35.98m
34.15m
20.54m

38.86m
32.21m
31.78m
23.54m

33.87m
30.29m
29.05m
26.75m

38.78m
38.68m
30.78m
26.70m
25.11m
20.55m
19.58m
18.71m

39.83m
38.26m
36.72m
32.62m
31.64m
28.92m
28.65m
24.80m
24.47m
24.0lm
18.19m

37.25m
24.86m
22.82m

539
483
387
259

473
442
217

555
435
428
284

465
402
380
339

616
615
459
380
350
264
246
230

637
606
576
495
476
423
418
344
338
329
220

628
372
331
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Results - Age Grading

: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Finals ... (M60 Javelin Throw J1 Throws Pentathlon)

4 Harvey Rae Mo64 TAS
M60 Javelin Throw Jav 1 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Greg Wilson M64 WA

2 Viddy Jermacans M63 QLD

3 John Neale Meo6l VIC

4 Rob Antoniolli M60 WA

5 Graham Ford M63 VIC

6 Nick Miletic M61 WA

M65 Javelin Throw J1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Graeme Rose M68 VIC
2 Peter Young M65 VIC
3 David Wookey M68 VIC
4 Ray Green M67 ACT
5 John Reynolds M67 VIC
6 Raminder Singh M65 NSW

M65 Javelin Throw Jav 1 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Peter Kennedy M65 QLD
2 Llewellyn Jenkins M67 VIC
3 Graham Philpott M69 VIC
4 Ivan Brown M67 WA
5 Stan Miller M68 SA
6 Raminder Singh M65 NSW

M70 Javelin Throw Javl Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals

1 Albert Gay M70 NSW

2 Tony Bradford M72 VIC

3 Donald Chambers M74 VIC

4 Alf Lakin M71 QLD
M70 Javelin Throw J1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Keith James M70 NSW

2 Guy Quarterman M70 QLD

3 Robin Whyte M70 ACT

4 Brett Sowerby M72 NSW
M?75 Javelin Throw J1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Thomas Hancock M75 VIC

2 Dennis Peck M77 SA

3 Arvo Ropelin M78 QLD
M75 Javelin Throw Javl Qutdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Dennis Peck M77 SA

2 Max Brook M75 VIC

15.14m

26.95m
25.86m
24.85m
22.99m
21.56m
19.87m

36.82m
35.30m
30.92m
24.92m
19.91m
18.82m

30.14m
23.63m
20.90m
19.61m
18.61m
16.12m

26.60m
19.36m
18.71m
14.54m

36.70m
33.61lm
26.63m
18.93m

29.17m
26.53m
17.27m

24.83m
13.96m

180

415
393
372
335
306
272

700
665
563
426
315
291

545
398
337
308
286
232

510
335
319
222

763
685
511
325

666
592
337

544
249

MS80 Javelin Throw J1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals

1 Harry Staecker M81 VIC

2 Jim Davy M82 VIC
MS80 Javelin Throw Javl Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Rad Leovic M84 ACT

M85 Javelin Throw Javl Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
1 Sydney Elks M86 VIC

W30 Weight Throw W3 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Pauline Armstrong W34 ACT
2 Cassie Neubauer W33 SA

W35 Weight Throw W3 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Byrony Glass W35 WA

2 Kellie Watson W38 NSW

‘W40 Weight Throw W3 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Althea Mackie W41 QLD
2 Lynette Smith W41 NSW
3 Selina Ellis w43 ACT

W45 Weight Throw W3 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Jayne Hardy W49 ACT
2 Caroline Layt W46 QLD
3 Linda Buttigieg W47 VIC
4 Glenys Whitehead W47 NSW
5 Judy Pfanner W46 VIC
6 Christine Dell W49 VIC

W50 Weight Throw W1 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Sharon Gibbins W53 ACT
2 Christine Bridle W54 VIC
3 Wendy Hord W52 NSW
4 Lesley Dawson W53 SA
5 Sha Gobbo W51 SA
6 Jo Molnar W50 VIC

W55 Weight Throw W1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Jill Taylor W56 NSW
2 Joanne Pronk W55 QLD

W60 Weight Throw W1 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Kate Glass W62 WA
2 Denise Palmer W60 NSW
3 Elizabeth Szczepanska W60 WA
4 Christine Schultz W61 VIC

18.22m
9.91m

13.31m

9.25m

10.82m
6.97m

16.68m
8.01m

11.80m
8.47m
6.19m

12.54m
11.54m
10.75m
10.32m
10.17m

5.49m

10.80m
10.31m
10.08m
8.27m
7.70m
6.82m

10.63m
8.47m

12.85m
12.45m
11.47m
10.39m

416
172

269

196

543
310

1,002
416

738
495
331

879
798
734
699
688
318

662
626
610
479
438
375

722
550

836
806
732
651
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Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Finals ... (W60 Weight Throw W1 Throws Pentathlon) M55 Weight Throw W3 Throws Pentathlon

5 Adriana van Bockel W60 NSW 8.69m 524 Finals

st G L I
% Hazel McDonnell W64 QLD 646m 361 2 Michael Mabbutt M55 QLD 11.78m 634
3 Robert Hanbury-brown M55 NSW 11.39m 609
‘W65 Weight Throw W1 Throws Pentathlon 4 Voitek Klimiuk M55 NSW 11.08m 589
Finals 5 Andrew Atkinson-Howatt M55 NSW 10.74m 567
1 Rhondda Dundas W67 VIC 11.58m 823 6 Paul Olsson M55 VIC 10.69m 564
2 Mary Thomas W67 NSW 9.60m 660 7 Tom Gravestock M57 WA 10.49m 551
3 Astrid Rose w68 VIC 8.29m 553 8 Anthony Baker M58 NSW 9.23m 472
. 9 Geoff Crumpton M57 ACT 8.66m 436
::i’zgl:Velght Throw W1 Throws Pentathlon 10 Bruce McGeorge MS7 WA 536m 232

I Jan Banens W70 ACT 11.17m 887 - Lajos Joni M36 NSW FOuL

W75 Weight Throw W1 Throws Pentathlon M60 Weight Throw W2 Throws Pentathlon

Finals Finals
1 BobB M60 ACT 13.
) Veroe Woret e o772 2 o it vic osom 510
2 Valerie Worrell W77 VIC 9.69m 781 5 Joh“ Weate e w 6.48m 10
3 Tina Baarslag-Leb W78 VIC 6.24m 459 onn Wes 48m
4 Harvey Rae M64 TAS 577m 232

M30 Weight Throw W1 Throws Pentathlon
& M65 Weight Throw W2 Throws Pentathlon

Finals i
| Grzegorz Urbanowicz M33 WA 12.77m 608 Finals
2 Michael Scholten M34 VIS 11.55m 539 ! Graeme Rose Mes vie 16.03m 900
3 Darrin Norwood M32 QLD 824m 354 2 Ray Green M67 - ACT 12.17m 653
4 Shane Gatley M30 NSW 6.50m 259 3 John Reynolds Meo67 VIC 12.07m 647
4 Peter Young Meo65 VIC 11.96m 640
M35 Weight Throw W1 Throws Pentathlon 5 David Wookey M68 VIC 9.97m 514
Finals 6 Raminder Singh M65 NSW 7.85m 382
1 Marco Tonelli M39 VIC 11.53m 551 .
2 Rodney Watson M38 NSW 739m 316 M70 Weight Throw W2 Throws Pentathlon
3 Chris Timewell M37 VIC 5.95m 235 Finals
1 Guy Quarterman M70 QLD 14.55m 826
M40 Weight Throw W1 Throws Pentathlon 2 Brett Sowerby M72 NSW 12.86m 716
Finals 3 Keith James M70 NSW 12.85m 715
1 David de Vries M42 VIC 11.61lm 601 4 Robin Whyte M70 ACT 9.83m 520
2 Aaron Schenk M40 SA 891m 436 .
3 Peter Neale M44 VIC 6.50m 290 M?75 Weight Throw W2 Throws Pentathlon
4 Fabrizio Romeo M44 VIC 6.10m 266 Finals
1 Thomas Hancock M75 VIC 15.02m 934
M4S5 Weight Throw W1 Throws Pentathlon 2 Dennis Peck M77 SA 11.52m 686
Finals 3 Arvo Ropelin M78 QLD 8.54m 479
1 Stuart Gyngell M48 NSW 13.11m 754 .
2 Matthew Lovell M45 SA 934m 504 M80 Weight Throw W2 Throws Pentathlon
3 George Jankowski M49 NSW 5.65m 264 Finals
1 Jim Davy M82 VIC 7.49m 439
M50 Weight Throw W3 Throws Pentathlon 2 Harry Staecker M81 VIC 7.04m 406
Finals
1 Craig Van Waardenburg M52 WA 14.39m 740 “_]30 Outdoor Pentathlon
2 John Parker M54 ACT 11.22m 551 Finals
!
4 Peter Wrzuszczak M51 VIC 10.99m 537 .
3 Tracey Grozdanis W34 NSW 1706
W35 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Leonie Hoffman W38 QLD 2852




Melbourne Olympic Park - Site License

2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012
: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

Results - Age Grading

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 10:00 AM 19/04/2012 Page 44
AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS

Finals ... (W35 Outdoor Pentathlon)
2 Fiona Harper W38 VIC
3 Raelene Margaret Campbell W39 ACT

W40 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Lynette Smith W41 NSW
2 Karen Carah W43 VIC
3 Patricia McHendrie W44 SA

‘W45 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Sue Coate W45 WA
2 Judy Jennings W48 QLD
3 Linda Buttigieg W47 VIC
4 Caroline Layt W46 QLD
5 Gina Etienne W46 ACT
6 Felicity Alexander W47 SA

‘W50 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Christine Shaw W52 NSW
2 Michele Hossack W51 VIC
3 Christine Bridle W54 VIC
4 Cathy Orelli W50 VIC
5 Ellena Cubban W54 NSW

W55 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Margaret Tweedie W57 VIC
2 Adele Lucas W58 TAS
3 Julie Wilson W58 WA

‘W60 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Tui Ashe W61l VIS
2 Bev. Learmont W63 VIC
3 Sandra Middleton W63 VIC
W70 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
1 Jane Kinsey W71 VIC
M30 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
1 Stephen Rae M32 TAS
M35 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
1 Paul Jeffery M38 WA
2 Travis Venema M36 QLD
M40 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
1 Mark Jeffery M41 WA
2 Justin Hanrahan M42 VIC
3 Andrew Brooker M43 WA

2349
1610

3009
2188
1388

2376
2258
2197
1919
1918
1070

3129
2924
2602
2133
2099

2989
2187
1474

3010
1967
1670

1608

1186

3170
1886

3107
3087
2682

4 Shawn Hennig
5 David Lenehan
6 Grant Schofield

M45 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Alan Provenzano

2 Matthew Lovell

3 Mark Elms

4 Tony Dell

M50 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Andrew Egginton

2 Kevin Fisher

3 Mike Kirkby

4 Graham Walter

MS55 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals
1 Andrew Watts
Voitek Klimiuk
Steve Fuller
David McConnell
Chris Brown
Doug Barrett

~N N L R WD

Bruce McGeorge

M60 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

Rob Antoniolli
Graham Ford

Viddy Jermacans
John Neale

Greg Wilson

[ N T R S

M65 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Peter Kennedy
Stan Miller
Ivan Brown
Llewellyn Jenkins
Graham Philpott
Raminder Singh

(o NNV N VA I ]

M70 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Albert Gay

2 Donald Chambers

3 Tony Bradford

4 Alf Lakin

M?75 Outdoor Pentathlon
Finals

1 Dennis Peck

2 Max Brook

M44
M44
M43

M438
M45
M45
M49

M50
MS53
M50
M54

M56
M55
M59
M59
M56
M59
M57

M60
M63
M63
M61
Mo64

M65
M68
M67
M67
M69
M65

M70
M74
M72
M71

M77
M75

VIC
VIC
WA

NSW
SA
WA
VIC

VIC
NSW
QLD
VIC

VIC
NSW
WA
VIC
VIC
NSW
WA

WA
VIC
QLD
VIC
WA

QLD
SA
WA
VIC
VIC
NSW

NSW
VIC
VIC
QLD

SA
VIC

2658
2607
1634

2710
2591
2418
2047

2784
2243
2181
1991

3305
3098
2472
2178
2113
1877
1686

2500
2254
2085
2051
1664

2693
1964
1949
1681
1235

919

2977
1794
1630
1356

2514
2329
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: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

MS80 Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Rad Leovic M84 ACT 1668

MS8S Outdoor Pentathlon

Finals
1 Sydney Elks M86 VIC 1407

‘W30 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Pauline Armstrong W34 ACT 2017
2 Cassie Neubauer W33 SA 1337

W35 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Byrony Glass W35 WA 3621
2 Kellie Watson W38 NSW 1505
W40 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Lynette Smith W41 NSW 2893
2 Althea Mackie W41 QLD 2690
3 Selina Ellis W43 ACT 1442

W45 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Jayne Hardy W49 ACT 3779
2 Judy Pfanner W46 VIC 3178
3 Glenys Whitehead W47 NSW 3029
4 Linda Buttigieg W47 VIC 3014
5 Caroline Layt W46 QLD 2910
6 Christine Dell W49 VIC 1406

‘W50 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Sharon Gibbins W53 ACT 2873
2 Wendy Hord W52 NSW 2525
3 Christine Bridle W54 VIC 2468
4 Lesley Dawson W53 SA 1970
5 Sha Gobbo W51 SA 1817
6 Jo Molnar W50 VIC 1784

WSS Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Jill Taylor W56 NSW 3015
2 Joanne Pronk W55 QLD 2869

‘W60 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Kate Glass w62 WA 3629
2 Denise Palmer W60 NSW 3519
3 Christine Schultz w61 VIC 3170
4 Elizabeth Szczepanska W60 WA 3138
5 Adriana van Bockel W60 NSW 2169
6 Hazel McDonnell W64 QLD 2015
7 Bev. Learmont W63 VIC 1980
8 Lorraine Mussett W63 VIC 1810

W65 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Rhondda Dundas

2 Mary Thomas

3 Astrid Rose

W70 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Jan Banens

‘W75 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Heather Doherty

2 Valerie Worrell

3 Tina Baarslag-Leb

M30 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Grzegorz Urbanowicz
2 Darrin Norwood
3 Michael Scholten
4 Shane Gatley

M35 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Marco Tonelli

2 Rodney Watson

3 Chris Timewell

M40 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Aaron Schenk

2 David de Vries

3 Peter Neale

4 Fabrizio Romeo

M45 Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Stuart Gyngell

2 Matthew Lovell

3 George Jankowski

M50 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Craig Van Waardenburg
2 Mike Kirkby
3 John Parker
4 Peter Wrzuszczak

MS5S Throws Pentathlon
Finals

1 Gavin Murray
Voitek Klimiuk
Robert Hanbury-brown
Tom Gravestock
Andrew Atkinson-Howatt
Michael Mabbutt

AN N AW N

W67
W67
W68

W70

W78
W77
W78

M33
M32
M34
M30

M39
M38
M37

M40
M42
M44
M44

M48
M45
M49

M52
M50
M54
M51

M58
M55
M55
M57
M55
M55

VIC
NSwW
VIC

ACT

QLD
VIC
VIC

WA
QLD
VIS

NSW

VIC
NSwW
VIC

SA

VIC
VIC
VIC

NSwW
SA
NSW

WA
QLD
ACT
VIC

NSW
NSW
NSW
WA

NSW
QLD

3574
3383
2598

3908

3748
3534
2034

2644
2366
2332
1450

2604
1778
1370

2236
2230
1538
1432

3891
2380
1224

2743
2487
2318
2305

3371
3262
3149
3115
2938
2900
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Finals ... (M55 Throws Pentathlon)

7 Paul Olsson M55 VIC 2661
8 Lajos Joni MS56 NSW 2312
9 Anthony Baker M58 NSW 2279
10 Geoff Crumpton MS57 ACT 2070
11 Bruce McGeorge M57 WA 1352
M60 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Bob Banens M60 ACT 3057
2 John Neale Mé61 VIC 2331
3 John West M61 NSW 1567
4 Harvey Rae M64 TAS 1038

M65 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Graeme Rose M68 VIC 3892
2 Peter Young Mé65 VIC 3359
3 Ray Green M67 ACT 3128
4 John Reynolds M67 VIC 2740
5 David Wookey M68 VIC 2538
6 Raminder Singh M65 NSW 1882

M70 Throws Pentathlon

Finals
1 Keith James M70 NSW 3977
2 Guy Quarterman M70 QLD 3586
3 Brett Sowerby M72 NSW 3022
4 Robin Whyte M70 ACT 2381
M?75 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Thomas Hancock M75 VIC 4132
2 Dennis Peck M77 SA 3103
3 Arvo Ropelin M78 QLD 2512
M80 Throws Pentathlon
Finals
1 Harry Staecker M81 VIC 2487
2 Jim Davy MS82 VIC 1824
W30 1500 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1 Anna Wallace W30 VIC 8:10.60

‘W40 1500 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Michelle Laufer w42 VIC 7:22.16
2 Lynette Smith W41 NSW 8:04.14
3 Regina Crouch W43 WA 10:40.02
W45 1500 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1 Ann Staunton-Jugovic W48 ACT 7:46.59
2 Kate White W46 SA 12:12.46

W50 1500 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 Pam Tindal
Terri Grimmett
Donna-marie Elms
Robyn Shaw
Trish Stallard

[T N VSN S}

‘W55 1500 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Alison Thompson

W60 1500 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Liz Feldman

2 Celia Johnson
3 Michele Mison

W65 1500 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Gwen Steed
2 Jacqueline Wilson
3 Valerie Millard
4 Trish Thomas

W70 1500 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Daphne Jones
2 Margaret Beaumont

W75 1500 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Pam Mews

‘W80 1500 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1 Christiane Dauphinet

W85 1500 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Heather Lee

--- Lorna Thompson

M35 1500 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 Aaron McDonough

2 Adam Patterson

3 Rupert van Dongen

M40 1500 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Dean Nipperess
2 James Christmass

M45 1500 Metre Race Walk

Finals
--- Bernie Keirl

W52
W54
Wsl
W50
W54

W59

w63
Wwe4
Wwe4

W69
W66
W65
W66

W70
W74

e

Wil

W85
W85

M39
M39
M37

M40
M44

M48

VIC
VIS
VIC
VIC
NSW

VIC

VIC
VIC
WA

VIC
VIS
WA
ACT

VIS
VIC

VIC

QLD

NSW
QLD

VIC
VIC
VIC

QLD
VIC

VIC

7:10.45
8:20.23
8:32.17
8:38.69
9:50.53

8:09.42

8:42.43
9:48.79
10:27.66

9:20.41
9:42.88
9:51.69
15:07.92

10:29.24
12:26.83

15:03.69

11:34.99

11:36.90
DQ

7:00.62
7:37.60
9:29.19

6:26.21
6:37.69

DQ
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M50 1500 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Garry Hastie

M55 1500 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Clyde Riddoch

M60 1500 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 Tim Erickson

2 Geoff Barrow

3 Robert Connors

4 Harold Membrey

5 John West

--- Gerald Sofianos

M65 1500 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 George White

2 Russ Dickenson

3 Des Middleton

4 Geoff Byham

M70 1500 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1 Ralph Bennett
2 Jim Seymon
3 Robin Whyte
4 Patrick Sela
5 Barrie Wicks
--- Murray Dickinson
--- Bryan Thomas
--- Gunther Ilgoutz

M75 1500 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 Robert Gardiner

2 Harry Summers

3 Leigh Smith

4 Jan Beaumont

5 Colin Silcock-Delaney

--- Harbhajan Aulakh

M80 1500 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 Osmo Millridge

2 John Suiter

3 Colin Hainsworth

4 Kees Zwynenburg

M85 1500 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Sydney Elks

M50

M58

M61
M63
Mo64
M60
M61
M63

M66
M66
M65
M65

M70
M74
M70
M72
M71
M73
M70
M73

M76
M76
M76
M76
M79
M79

MS80
M82
M82
M83

M86

WA

VIC

VIC
VIC
NSW
WA
NSW
VIC

SA
VIC
VIC
SA

VIC
NSW
ACT
QLD
VIC
VIC
ACT
VIC

VIC
VIC
SA

VIC
VIC
VIC

NSW
ACT
SA
VIC

VIC

7:32.76

7:41.21

7:50.28
9:21.31
10:11.54
10:13.54
11:05.14

DQ

7:55.97
8:10.34
8:44.69
9:04.08

8:00.40
8:49.22
8:54.73
9:30.66

10:28.02

DQ
DQ
DQ

8:35.84
9:48.13
10:46.27
11:55.08
11:56.19

DQ

9:54.62
10:23.58
10:59.48
13:04.85

12:30.42

W30 5000 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Anna Wallace

W35 5000 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Kelly Ruddick

‘W40 5000 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Michelle Laufer

2 Regina Crouch

W45 5000 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 Ann Staunton-Jugovic

2 Kate White

W50 5000 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 Pam Tindal
Terri Grimmett
Donna-marie Elms
Robyn Shaw
Trish Stallard

[V VS I S

W55 5000 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Alison Thompson

W60 5000 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 Liz Feldman

2 Celia Johnson

3 Michele Mison

W65 5000 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 Gwen Steed

2 Jacqueline Wilson

3 Valerie Millard

M35 5000 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Aaron McDonough
2 Adam Patterson

M40 5000 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 Dean Nipperess

2 James Christmass

M45 5000 Metre Race Walk

Finals
1 Mark Thomas

W30

W38

w42
w43

W48
W46

W52
W54
W51
W50
W54

W59

W63
W64
W64

W69
W66
W65

M39
M39

M40
M44

M49

VIC

VIC

VIC
WA

ACT
SA

VIC
VIS
VIC
VIC
NSW

VIC

VIC
VIC
WA

VIC
VIS
WA

VIC
VIC

QLD
VIC

VIC

29:17.63

22:39.87

25:37.54
39:29.63

28:19.31
44:36.74

25:28.63
29:54.22
30:54.03
31:11.49
37:49.47

29:27.33

30:56.12
34:10.88
36:09.42

32:55.33
33:12.17
35:14.27

25:12.49
28:07.58

23:49.51
25:04.39

24:28.37
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2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012

Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi
M50 5000 Metre Race Walk M80 5000 Metre Race Walk
Finals Finals
1 Garry Hastie M50 WA 25:32.23 1 Osmo Millridge M80 NSW 36:09.51
2 Paul Rance M53 VIC 26:31.96 2 John Suiter M82 ACT 37:00.21
3 Colin Hainsworth M82 SA 38:38.82
MSS 5000 Metre Race Walk 4 Kees Zwynenburg M83 VIC 43:55.65
Finals
1 Clyde Riddoch M58 VIC 27:44.18 ‘W8S 5000 Metre Race Walk
2 Doug Barrett M59 NSW 35:37.70 Finals
1 Heather Lee W85 NSW 41:25.35
M60 5000 Metre Race Walk ~— Lorna Thompson W85 QLD DO
Finals
1 Tim Erickson M61 VIC 27:48.05 W30 10000 Metre Race Walk Road
2 Geoff Barrow M63 VIC 32:43.60 Finals
3 Gerald Sofianos M63 VIC 34:36.70 1 Anna Wallace W30 VIC 1:01:34.00
4 Robert Connors M64 NSW 36:37.10
S John West M61 NSW 41:55.10 M35 10000 Metre Race Walk Road
Finals
M65 5000 Metre Race Walk 1 Aaron McDonough M39 VIC 51:07.00
Finals 2 Adam Patterson M39 VIC 1:01:52.00
1 George White M66 SA 27:26.44
2 Russ Dickenson M66 VIC 28:02.10 :"ijl: 0000 Metre Race Walk Road
3 Des Middleton Mé65 VIC 31:43.10 I Kelly Ruddick W38 VIC 47:57.00
4 John Hallo M69 VIC 36:50.90
---  Geoff Byham M65 SA DQ M40 10000 Metre Race Walk Road
Finals
me 5000 Metre Race Walk | Dean Nipperess M40 QLD 49:39.00
Finals 2 James Christmass M44 VIC 54:09.00
1 Ralph Bennett M70 VIC 27:50.64
2 Robin Whyte M70 ACT 31:02.04 W40 10000 Metre Race Walk Road
3 Jim Seymon M74 NSW 31:27.06 Finals
4 Patrick Sela M72 QLD 33:35.57 1 Michelle Laufer W42 VIC 52:14.00
5 Murray Dickinson M73 VIC 33:36.02 2 Regina Crouch W43 WA 1:23:41.00
6 Barrie Wicks M7LVIC 36:59.43 W45 10000 Metre Race Walk Road
--- Bryan Thomas M70 ACT DQ Finals
- Gunther llgoutz M73 - VIC bQ | Ann Staunton-Jugovic W48 ACT 56:45.00
W70 5000 Metre Race Walk M45 10000 Metre Race Walk Road
Finals ‘ ' Finals
1 Sylvia Machin W70 VIC 34:32.21 | Mark Thomas M49 VIC 50:36.00
2 Daphne Jones W70 VIS 36:13.52
M50 10000 Metre Race Walk Road
M75 5000 Metre Race Walk .
i Finals
Finals _ | Garry Hastic M50 WA 51:16.00
1 Robert Gardiner M76 VIC 30:08.57
2 Harry Summers M76 VIC 34:35.56 ‘W50 10000 Metre Race Walk Road
--- lan Beaumont M76 VIC DQ Finals
--- Leigh Smith M76 SA DQ 1 Pam Tindal W52 VIC 52:46.00
--- Colin Silcock-Delaney M79 VIC DQ 2 Robyn Shaw W50 VIC 1:03:42.00
3 Donna-marie Elms W51 VIC 1:04:30.00
W75 5000 Metre Race Walk - Terri Grimmett W54 VIS DQ
Finals
1 Pam Mews W77 VIC 51:56.10 M55 10000 Metre Race Walk Road
Finals
W80 5000 Metre Race Walk 1 Clyde Riddoch M58 VIC 58:03.00
Finals
1 Christiane Dauphinet W81 QLD 40:13.04
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AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ATHLETICS
2012 National Championship - 6/04/2012 to 9/04/2012
Results - Age Grading: 1 Yr Indiv & 5 yr Multi

W55 10000 Metre Race Walk Road W85 10000 Metre Race Walk Road
Finals Finals

1 Alison Thompson W59 VIC 1:01:06.00 1 Heather Lee W85 NSW 1:24:06.00
M60 10000 Metre Race Walk Road 2 Lorna Thompson W85 QLD 1:28:04.00
Finals

1 Geoff Barrow M63 VIC 1:07:15.00

2 Harold Membrey M60 WA 1:20:33.00
‘W60 10000 Metre Race Walk Road
Finals

1 Liz Feldman W63 VIC 1:03:12.00

2 Celia Johnson W64 VIC 1:09:49.00

3 Michele Mison W64 WA 1:13:13.00

W65 10000 Metre Race Walk Road

Finals
1 Jacqueline Wilson W66 VIS 1:06:22.00
2 Gwen Steed W69 VIC 1:09:12.00
3 Valerie Millard W65 WA 1:09:53.00

M65 10000 Metre Race Walk Road

Finals
1 George White M66 SA 55:06.00
2 Russ Dickenson Mo66 VIC 59:49.00
3 Geoff Byham M65 SA 1:08:30.00

M70 10000 Metre Race Walk Road

Finals
1 Ralph Bennett M70 VIC 56:29.00
2 Robin Whyte M70 ACT 1:00:50.00
3 Jim Seymon M74 NSW 1:03:41.00
4 Patrick Sela M72 QLD 1:07:20.00
5 Barrie Wicks M71 VIC 1:17:42.00
--- Murray Dickinson M73 VIC DQ
--- Bryan Thomas M70 ACT DQ

W70 10000 Metre Race Walk Road

Finals
1 Sylvia Machin W70 VIC 1:11:10.00
2 Daphne Jones W70 VIS 1:13:02.00

M75 10000 Metre Race Walk Road

Finals
1 Robert Gardiner M76 VIC 59:55.00
2 Harry Summers M76 VIC 1:13:50.00
3 Colin Silcock-Delaney M79 VIC 1:14:41.00
4 Leigh Smith M76 SA 1:15:24.00
--- lan Beaumont M76 VIC DQ

W80 10000 Metre Race Walk Road

Finals

1 Christiane Dauphinet W81 QLD 1:22:21.00
M80 10000 Metre Race Walk Road
Finals

1 Colin Hainsworth M82 SA 1:17:35.00

2 John Suiter M82 ACT 1:19:43.00



